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PUBLIC ExhIBIT IOn SChEdULE
Hard rock cafE in nEw York
Free aND oPeN to the PUbLic
Monday, May 15th – Friday, May 19th, 2017
10:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. eDt

ExhIBIT IOn & LIVE AUCTIOn LOCATIOn
Hard rock cafE in nEw York
1501 broadway, New york, Ny 10036

a selection of items will be available for viewing at the hard rock café,  
times Square New york, New york.  the remaining items are available  
for inspection at Julien’s auctions in Los angeles, california by appointment.   
to schedule an appointment please email info@juliensauctions.com  
or call 310.836.1818.

L IVE And OnLInE AUCTIOn
saturdaY, MaY 20, 2017
session i: 10:00 a.m. Edt,  Lots 1-211
session ii: 1:00 p.m. Edt, Lots 212-381

cover photo: Getty images
back cover photo: Getty images

for inquiries, please contact Julien’s auctions:
phone: (310) 836-1818 
fax: (310) 742-0155
email: info@juliensauctions.com

auctioneer Daniel kruse, License Number 1250129
Sale Number 3157

Julien’s Auctions will broadcast live streaming 
video of the auction and provide viewers with 

real-time, interactive bidding during the auction.  
Online viewers can watch the auction in real-

time and bid live against the bidders in the room, 
phone bidders, proxy bidders and other collectors 

from around the world.  You may also place bids 
online in the weeks leading up to the auction.  

Visit www.juliensauctions.com
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1 
LAWRENCE WELK AWARDS FROM NORTH DAKOTA 
A group of awards from Lawrence Welk’s birthplace of North Dakota: an act signed by the governor on March 11, 1965, signed by Governor William Guy, urging 
an institution of higher education to confer an appropriate honorary doctorate degree upon Welk; a Theodore Roosevelt Rough Rider Award presented to Welk 
by Governor Guy in 1963; a North Dakota State University President’s Medallion presented to Welk on June 13, 1972; a commemorative plate from Strasburg, 
North Dakota, Welk’s birthplace and hometown; and a plaque with a John F. Kennedy quote presented to Welk from the state in 1972.

Largest, 16 by 13 inches

$300-500

3 
LAWRENCE WELK GOLF PARTICIPATION PLAQUES 
A 1976 Tournament Players Division of the PGA Tour award presented at the Byron Nelson Golf 
Classic in Dallas in appreciation of outstanding contributions to professional tournament golf, 
a Bob Hope Desert Classic souvenir glass plate from February 1965, a Bob Hope Desert Classic 
1966 souvenir box containing golf tees, a Glen Campbell LA Open plaque presented to “Law-
rence Welk 1977 Patron,” a Glen Campbell LA Open acrylic souvenir from 1975, and two Golf’s 
Golden Circle awards from the 42nd and 44th Los Angeles Open Golf Tournaments in 1968 and 
1970, respectively. Welk was a golfer and frequently participated in celebrity tournaments.

Largest, 11 by 7 1/2 inches

$300-500

2 
LAWRENCE WELK MUSIC AND BROADCASTING AWARDS 
A green leather binder with Lawrence Welk’s 1960 “Calcutta” single record on the cover, containing articles within that high-
light the song as a No. 1 hit; four Golden Mike Awards from the American Legion Auxiliary presented to The Lawrence Welk 
Show in 1957, 1958, 1961, and 1962; The Encore Award certificate for Best Music Performance of the Year presented to Welk 
by the city of St. Petersburg, Florida, on March 6, 1979; and a copy of Welk’s 1968 Hymns We Love album.

Largest, 17 by 14 inches

$300-500
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5 
LAWRENCE WELK KEYS TO THE CITY 
A group of seven keys to the city presented to Lawrence 
Welk for Des Moines, Iowa; Charleston, West Virginia; 
Allentown, Pennsylvania, in 1969; Baltimore in 1963, con-
tained in a box signed by Mayor Philip Goodman; Salt Lake 
City; Santa Ana, California; and Santa Monica, California.

Most, 6 inches

$300-500

4 
LAWRENCE WELK GOVERNMENT AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS 
A group of awards and recognitions presented to Lawrence Welk: an Honorary Citizen of Chicago medallion awarded on August 16, 
1963; an Appointment to Colonel: Aide de Camp, Governor’s Staff, from the state of Tennessee on March 28, 1974; a Declarations of 
Honorary Citizenship for Lawrence Welk from St. Petersburg, Florida, dated March 11, 1975; a Proclamation of Lawrence Welk Appreci-
ation Day and a declaration of Honorary Citizenship from Lake Charles, Louisiana, both dated March 9, 1974; a declaration of Honorary 
Distinguished Citizen and one for Ambassador of Good Will from Washington state, both dated June 8, 1974; a plaque awarding Welk 
the title of Honorary Mayor and a congratulatory proclamation from Escondido, California, on October 8, 1988, and January 23, 1965, 
respectively; an Outstanding Leadership plaque from the Chamber of Commerce in Escondido, California; and a Proclamation of Hon-
orary Citizenship from Prince George’s County, Maryland, on August 23, 1974.

Largest, 16 by 12 inches

$400-600

6 
LAWRENCE WELK LETTER FROM THE PRESIDENT AND AWARDS 
A typed, signed letter from President Jimmy Carter on The White House stationery dated March 
7, 1978, that reads in part, “Rosalynn and I are proud to send our best wishes for your birthday 
and the many more yet to come”; a binder with “To Lawrence Welk” embossed in gold on the 
cover, opening to a certificate signed by the National Commander of The American Legion, 
in recognition of Welk’s contribution to disabled veterans, dated September 1, 1956; a medal 
awarded to Welk for distinguished civilian service to The United States Army; and an American 
flag with a typed, signed letter from the Architect of the Capitol, dated August 15, 1974, stating 
that the flag was flown over the United States Capitol and will be presented to Welk.

Sizes vary

$300-500
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8 
LAWRENCE WELK ENGRAVED CONDUCTOR BATONS 
A brown wood baton with sterling silver band that is inscribed “L.W.” 
and “The Chordians 1965,” attached to a blue plastic backing that reads 
“King David Gift Baton Custom Made with Sterling.” Together with a 
striped wood baton that has “L.W” engraved on a silver plate.

Longest, 21 inches

$300-500
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7 
LAWRENCE WELK CONDUCTOR BATONS 
A group of four King David conductor batons. Two with cork 
handles stamped “2B” and “5B,” two with black plastic han-
dles stamped “3B” and “4B.” A link to an online image 
of Lawrence Welk using a same or similar cork 
baton is available upon request.

Longest, 22 1/2 inches

$300-500



9 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. TAN SUIT 
A Sammy Davis Jr. two-piece tan wool suit consisting of a jacket and trousers. 
The jacket has wide notched lapels, two exterior patch pockets, three but-
ton closure, and is lined in light brown satin. The matching flat-front cuffed 
trousers have wide belt loop, zipper, and button closure. Both the jacket and 
trousers have a Rafael label. Jacket size 34; trousers size 28.

$800-1,200

10 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. BLUE PINSTRIPE SUIT  
A Sammy Davis Jr. two-piece blue pinstripe suit consisting of a jacket with 
matching trousers. The single-breasted single-button jacket has two front flap 
pockets.  The matching trousers have two straight front pockets, an adjustable 
waistband, zipper, and hook and bar closure. Accompanied by a white cotton 
short-sleeve button-down Brahma brand shirt, a pre-tied tie, and a pair of 
dress socks. No sizes present.

$800-1,200

11 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. 

SAFARI STYLE JACKET 
A Sammy Davis Jr. brown wool 
safari style jacket with four but-
ton-flap exterior patch pockets 
and zipper closure. The jacket 

is satin lined and bears a Rafael 
brand label. Size 34.

$600-800

Julien’s Auctions  |  13



12 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. GLEN URQUHART TWEED SUIT 
A Sammy Davis Jr. two-piece glen urqhart tweed suit consisting of a jacket 
with matching trousers. The single-breasted single-button jacket has two 
front flap pockets, is lined in grey satin, and bears an interior label that 
reads “Designed Exclusively for Sammy Davis Jr. by Sy Devore Hollywood.” 
The matching trousers have two straight front pockets, an adjustable waist-
band, zipper, and hook and bar closure. No size present.

$800-1,200

13 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. PINSTRIPE SUIT 
A custom-made Sammy Davis Jr. two-piece grey wool pinstripe suit. The 
single-breast jacket has two exterior flap pockets, satin lining, and an 
interior label that reads “Designed Exclusively for Sammy Davis Jr. By Sy 
Devore Hollywood.” Matching trousers with adjustable waistband, two 
straight pockets, and hook and bar closure. No size present.

$800-1,200

14 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. BROWN PINSTRIPE SUIT 
A Sammy Davis Jr. brown pinstripe suit consisting of a jacket and match-
ing trousers. The single-breasted jacket has two-button front closure, two 
front flap pockets, and is lined in brown satin with two interior labels that 
read “Mr. Mann Tailor and Shirtmaker Toronto” and “Custom Tailored For 
Sammy Davis Jr. No. 58952 Date 17.8.84.” Matching pleat front trousers 
with adjustable waistband and hook and bar closure.

$800-1,200
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15 
SAMMY DAVIS JR.  
ORIGINAL FASHIONS SUIT 
A Sammy Davis Jr. three-piece mauve wool suit 
from the mid-1970s. The suit jacket has three 
exterior flap pockets, wide notch lapels, and is 
lined in grey satin with a label that reads “Origi-
nal Fashions by Sammy Davis Jr.” The matching 
satin-back vest has five-button closure at front 
and button and belt adjustment at each side. 
The trousers have straight pockets at each side 
with one buttoning flap pocket on the right and 
hook and bar closure at waist. No size present.

$800-1,200

16 
SAMMY DAVIS JR. CUSTOM TUXEDO 
A Sammy Davis Jr. custom-made tuxedo consisting of a fitted jacket and trousers. The jacket features wide peaked satin lapels, two satin front flap pockets 
and Velcro closure. A label on the interior pocket reads “Custom Styled for Sammy Davis Jr. By Certo,” with an additional Certo label. A Certo label on the 
pocket interior reads “Name S. Davis Date 3/79.” The tuxedo is the same or similar to the tuxedo Davis wore to the 51st Academy Awards on April 9, 1979. 
No size present.

$800-1,200
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17 
DEAN MARTIN CUSTOM TUXEDO 
A custom-made Dean Martin silk tuxedo from 1974. The silk tuxedo has a single-breasted jacket with wide satin lapels and two interior labels. The first reads 
“Custom Tailored for Mr. Dean Martin by Joe Kleinbardt”; the second reads “Mr. Dean Martin 1.10.74 No. 3088.” The flat-front tuxedo trousers with satin 
tuxedo stripes and embellished with satin on the front pockets also carry a label that reads “Mr. Dean Martin 1.10.74 No. 3088.” Accompanied by a black bow 
tie. In 1974, Martin was hosting celebrity roasts on The Dean Martin Show (NBC, 1965-1974). Martin wore his trademark tux for the programs. Guests roasted 
in the 1974 season included Jack Benny, Truman Capote, Don Rickles, Joe Namath, Redd Foxx, Hank Aaron, and Ralph Nader. The ensemble was obtained 
through Martin’s housekeeper. A photograph of Martin and the housekeeper accompanies the lot. Martin is shown here wearing a similar tuxedo.

$2,000-3,000
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20 
FRANK SINATRA PRESIDENT KENNEDY PHOTOGRAPH 
A candid vintage black and white photograph of Frank Sinatra with 
President John F. Kennedy. The photograph has been matted and 
framed, not examined outside of frame.

19 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches, overall

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$600-800

18 
FRANK SINATRA JR. POSTERS AND MAGAZINE 
A poster advertising Frank Sinatra Jr.’s 1975 performance at the Hillcrest Country Club with 
a 1963 LIFE magazine with both Frank Sinatra Jr. and Sr. on the cover and a framed 1984 
Family Weekly magazine cover with both Sinatras.

Largest, 25 by 19 inches, framed

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$150-300

19 
FRANK SINATRA VINTAGE ORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH 
A vintage original black and white photograph of Frank Sinatra performing. The 
image appears to be very early in Sinatra’s career at a small venue.

2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-300
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22 
FRANK SINATRA “GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to 
Frank Sinatra Jr. to commemorate the sale of more 
than 500,000 copies of Reprise Records’ compact disc 
and cassette Greatest Love Songs, the posthumously 
released album of Frank Sinatra’s love songs.

24 by 17 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$600-800

21 
FRANK SINATRA “DOUBLE-PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA-certified “double-platinum” record award presented to Frank Sinatra Jr. to commemorate 
the sale of more than 2,000,000 copies of Capitol Records’ compact disc Classic Sinatra, the post-
humously released album of Frank Sinatra’s performances from 1953-1960.

21 1/4 by 30 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$600-800
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23 
NANCY SINATRA EPHEMERA 
A group of items relating to Nancy Sinatra belong-
ing to her brother, including a copy of the book 
Frank Sinatra, My Father by Nancy Sinatra (New 
York: Doubleday & Co., 1985) embossed with a 
Library of Frank Sinatra Jr. stamp; a copy of Yul 
Brynner’s 1967 album The Gypsy and I inscribed on 
the back of the album cover by Brynner to Nancy 
Sinatra. The inscription reads “To my Darling 
Nancy, I make a selfish wish that my daughter may 
be what you are to your father. I love you Yul”; and 
a pair of black and white photographs showing 
Frank Sinatra Sr. and Nancy Sinatra at a presidential 
event. Photographer Mele R. Anguiano stamp on 
verso.

12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-400

25 
RONALD REAGAN TELEGRAMS TO 
FRANK SINATRA JR. 
A group of three telegrams from Ronald Reagan to 
Frank Sinatra Jr. The first is dated January 9, 1984, 
wishing Sinatra a happy birthday. The second is a 
Western Union Mailgram dated January 8, 1986, 
on the occasion of Sinatra’s birthday. The message 
reads in part “Nancy and I send our warm con-
gratulations on your birthday.” The third birthday 
telegram is dated January 7, 1988, accompanied by 
original transmittal envelope.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$100-150

24 
FRANK SINATRA JR. ASCAP MEMBERSHIP CERTIFICATE AND PIN  
A certificate from the American Society of Composers, Authors and Publishers 
certifying the membership of Frank Sinatra Jr. on April 29, 1971, lacquered to 
board. Accompanied by a blue and gold tone ASCAP lapel pin.

Diameter, 1/2 inch

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-400

Julien’s Auctions  |  19



26  
(UNTITLED), 20TH CENTURY 
An oil on canvas painting of a man playing piano in 
a bar, in the style of Thomas Hart Benton, unsigned, 
housed in a frame.

53 by 45 inches, framed

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$800-1,200

27 
FRANK SINATRA JR. BIBLE 
A King James Bible printed by The World Publishing 
Company stamped on the front cover “Frank Sinatra.” 
The bible is inscribed on an endpaper “May God bless 
you richly. Always, Marilyn.” A presentation page reads 
“To Frank W. Sinatra By Marilyn K. Miller Date Christmas 
1959.” A prayer card is laid in.

Approximately, 8 1/2 by 6 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$400-600
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29 
FRANK SINATRA JR. PLATINUM RING 
A Frank Sinatra Jr. platinum ring band. Marked on the 
inside of the band “CJS Plat.” Size 10, 7 grams.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$400-600
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28 
FRANK SINATRA JR. “SINATRA” LAPEL PIN 
A gold tone and black enamel lapel pin that reads “Sinatra.”

Length, 1/2 inch

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-300



32 
FRANK SINATRA JR. MONEY CLIP 
A Thessalian League silver tone money clip with 
a mounted coin. The clip is engraved “Thessaly 
Northern Greece Double Victorious 179 BC.” The 
obverse of the coin shows an image of Zeus and 
Athena Itonia advancing on reverse.

Length, 2 5/8 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$300-500

30 
FRANK SINATRA JR. ST. CHRISTOPHER MONEY CLIP 
A silver money clip affixed with a St. Christopher coin. The money 
clip is stamped sterling on reverse. The St. Christopher coin medal 
reads “Saint Christopher Protect Us.”

Length, 2 1/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-300

31 
FRANK SINATRA JR. 1910 INDIAN HEAD COIN MONEY CLIP 
A Frank Sinatra Jr. gold money clip with a 1910 $10 Indian Head coin. The 
clip has a Florentine finish. Total weight 46.9 grams.

Length, 2 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$1,500-2,500
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33 
FRANK SINATRA JR. COIN AND  
HORSESHOE GOOD LUCK TOKEN  
A Frank Sinatra Jr. pocket good luck token consist-
ing of a 1912 two and a half dollar bezel set coin 
attached by a gold chain to a gold horseshoe with 
a Florentine finish. Total weight 9.3 grams.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$500-700

34 
FRANK SINATRA JR. TIE TACK 
A Frank Sinatra Jr. tie tack engraved “FS.” The 
square shaped tie tack is marked 14K on verso and 
engraved “From Sunflower.”

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$500-700
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35 
FRANK SINATRA JR. ROAD CASE 
An Anvil brand road case on casters. The grey foam lined 
road case is stenciled on the top and side “Sinatra Show” 
with address and additional identifying tags attached to 
handles.

34 by 37 by 17 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-400

37 
FRANK SINATRA JR. ROWE JUKEBOX 
A Frank Sinatra Jr. Rowe R86 Gold Magic jukebox, serial number 1014686, circa 1982. Approximately 
half of the song labels are handwritten and believed to be in Sinatra Jr.’s hand. The other half of the 
labels are typed. Many of the 200 songs listed are from the Sinatra family. A portion of the 45 records 
are still contained in the jukebox. Accompanied by the original manual and key.

53 by 41 1/4 by 26 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$500-700
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36 
FRANK SINATRA JR. HARTMANN TURN TABLE TRUNK 
A Frank Sinatra Jr. Hartmann Turn Table Pathfinder model wardrobe trunk. The trunk turns 
on a ball bearing mechanism to provide access to the doors on either side. One side is 
designed for handing wardrobe to the other side with seven drawers for folding and smaller 
wardrobe items. The trunk has a brown wood grain laminate finish with original Hartmann 
plaque and an additional plaque affixed for Bon Voyage Bazaar of Beverly Hills.

41 by 34 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$300-500



38 
FRANK SINATRA JR. MICROPHONE 

An AKG brand microphone model C535 EB, serial num-
ber 41671. This model was Frank Sinatra Sr.’s preferred 

performance microphone during the 1980s until his 
death in 1998. He also officially endorsed the brand.

Length, 7 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$500-700

39 
FRANK SINATRA CELESTA AND ROAD CASE 
A vintage Mustel Paris celesta on wheels, and a black Penn Fabri-
cation road case with ramp.

Celesta, 35 by 38 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches; Road case, 47 1/2 by 52 1/2 
by 21 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$3,000-5,000
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40 
FRANK SINATRA OWNED AND PLAYED PIANO • 
A Steinway & Sons ebonized and lacquered upright piano, circa 1947, 
model 40, stamped C710, Sketch No. 1071 in a Regency case design, 
owned and played by Frank Sinatra. Serial number 323132. Together 
with an ebonized wood piano bench stamped ‘Tonk.’ Accompanied by a 
reproduction of a vintage photograph showing Sinatra playing the piano 
in Palm Springs, California, circa 1952-1956, and a facsimile copy of a 
letter from Steinway & Sons to Frank Sinatra Jr. outlining the specifica-
tions of the piano and stating that the piano was shipped from Steinway 
& Sons to Penny-Owsley Music Company in Los Angeles in 1947.

59 by 40 1/2 by 21 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$10,000-20,000
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41 
FRANK SINATRA PORTRAIT BY STEVE KAUFMAN 
A portrait of Frank Sinatra by pop artist Steve Kaufman (1960-
2010) titled “Frankly Frank.” Serigraph on canvas, with paint 
details. Signed by the artist on the back of the canvas “SAK 
4/74.”

36 1/4 by 36 1/4 inches

$400-600

42 
FRANK SINATRA BRONZE BUST BY JO DAVIDSON (1883-1952)  
A bronze bust of Frank Sinatra signed “Jo Davidson” and dated “1946.” The 
bust sits on a square marble base. Davidson is considered the most famous 
American portrait sculptor of the mid-20th century.

Height, approximately 9 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$1,000-1,500
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44 
FRANK SINATRA COMPLETE REPRISE 
RECORDINGS BOX SET 
A 1995 box set of Frank Sinatra’s complete collection 
of Reprise recordings on 20 compact discs accompa-
nied by a companion book. The book and CDs are 
contained in a leatherette trunk style case with an 
“FAS” monogram on the top of the case and a gold 
tone plaque near the handle that reads “F.A.S. Lim-
ited Edition/ #15774.”

Case, 11 1/2 by 9 3/4 by 7 1/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$200-400

45 
FRANK SINATRA SHOW RETURN TAG 
A red plastic tag that reads “Sinatra Show/ 15 Central Park W./ New York, N. Y. 10023/ 
Drop in any mail box/ we guarantee postage.”

1 1/4 by 2 3/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$100-200

43 
FRANK SINATRA INSCRIBED A MAN AND HIS ART 
A copy of A Man and His Art by Frank Sinatra (New York: Ran-
dom House, 1991) inscribed by Sinatra to his son, Frank Sinatra 
Jr., on the title page “For Frank Jr. My number one Son! I love 
you Dad. Frank Sinatra Sr. 1991.” The hardcover book is a first 
edition with a cloth binding and a paper pictorial dust jacket. 
The book contains full-color reproductions of Sinatra’s paintings.

11 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$3,000-5,000
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47 
LeROY NEIMAN “FRANK, 
LIZA AND SAMMY” PRINT 
A LeRoy Neiman serigraph print 
titled Frank, Liza and Sammy at 
Royal Albert Hall, 1990, which 
refers to the April 1999 concert 
performances by Frank Sinatra, Liza 
Minnelli, and Sammy Davis Jr. at 
that venue. Signed in pencil by the 
artist at lower right and numbered 
100/250 at lower left. The trio’s 
concert series was titled Frank, Liza 
and Sammy: The Ultimate Event.

41 1/4 by 31 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$1,000-2,000

46 
LeROY NEIMAN “THE VOICE” 
A LeRoy Neiman print of Frank Sinatra titled “The Voice,” numbered at lower 
left 9/500 and signed at lower right. Glazed, matted, and housed in blue frame.

39 1/2 by 33 inches, framed

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$2,000-4,000
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48 
FRANK SINATRA PAINTING 
INSCRIBED TO SON 
An original painting by Frank Sinatra. 
Oil on canvas abstract painting in 
black and orange on a white ground. 
Signed by Sinatra at lower right “Sinatra ‘89.” The painting is inscribed on verso “Frank Sinatra/ Rancho Mirage/ 
1990” and “For Frank Jr./ Love Dad.” Housed in a black metal frame.

Sight, 29 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank Sinatra Jr.

$15,000-25,000
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49 
DJANGO REINHARDT AND FRED GUY PLAYED LEVIN DE LUXE GUITAR AND MAGAZINE •  
A Levin De Luxe archtop guitar, circa 1938, owned by Fred Guy of the Duke Ellington Orchestra.  In 1939, Duke Ellington and his orchestra visited Sweden 
for the first time.  Guy found this Swedish-made Levin guitar while in the city of Göteborg from Waidele, a music store in that city. 

The Levin De Luxe is a non-cutaway archtop guitar with hard carved top and back, a spruce top, and flame maple back and sides. It features two f-holes, 
black inlays, faux tortoiseshell pickguard, and a sunburst finish.  The Levin De Luxe was introduced in 1937, by luthier Herman Carlson Levin.  Levin was born 
in Sweden and founded Levin guitars there, but trained to build guitars in the United States.

Aside from being owned and played by Guy while performing with the Duke Ellington Orchestra, the guitar also found a unique place in music history when 
Django Reinhardt was photographed with it in 1946.  Reinhardt was invited to America by Ellington in October 1946. Ellington reportedly called Reinhardt 
“the most creative jazz musician to originate anywhere outside of the United States.”

In November, Reinhardt and Guy were each photographed with the guitar at a gig at the Aquarium in New York City by William Gottlieb.  Reinhardt did not 
have a guitar at hand, so he was photographed with Guy’s.  In Gottlieb’s photographs, it is possible to match the wood grain of the guitars as well as the 
celluloid faux tortoiseshell pickguard.

In 1949, Guy left music and moved to Chicago.  He died in 1971, leaving this guitar to his wife, Dorothy Guy-Lynch.  She, in turn, gave the guitar to a family 
friend.  Accompanied by the original case and accessories.

EXHIBITED 
“Django Reinhardt Swing de Paris,” at Musée de la Musique, Paris, October 6, 2012 – January 23, 2013

$80,000-100,000
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50 
LIBERACE ITALIAN MUSIC BOX JEWELRY TABLE 
A Liberace music box jewelry table with a mix of painted intarsia panels 
and faux Tumbridgeware borders. The rectangular, hinged music box 
opens to a small storage area. The winding key is located on the under-
side of the table. The table was made in Italy and plays “Come Back to 
Sorrento.” A “Liberace” lot tag is affixed to the top of the table.

11 by 15 by 17 inches

PROVENANCE Partial Lot 1322, “The Liberace Collection,” Butterfield & 
Butterfield and Christie’s, Los Angeles, April 9-12, 1988

$600-800

51 
LIBERACE NORITAKE FLATWARE 
A partial set of Noritake flatware owned by Liberace. The flatware has white por-
celain handles decorated with a nasturtium floral pattern. Housed in a felt lined 
flatware box. A “Liberace” piano shaped lot tag accompanies the set.

Box, 3 by 11 1/2 by 18 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE Partial Lot 804, “The Liberace Collection,” Butterfield & Butterfield 
and Christie’s, Los Angeles, April 9-12, 1988

$800-1,200

52 
LIBERACE INSCRIBED ALBUM CASE 
A Liberace signed record album case folder. The brown 
folder with black binding is inscribed on the cover “Happy 
Birthday to Susan McQuilkin May 4, 1949 from your friend, 
Liberace,” with a hand drawn piano. Affixed to the front 
interior cover is a black and white publicity image of 
Liberace with a preprinted signature. According to the 
accompanying letter of authenticity, the consignor met Lib-
erace through the Las Vegas Chamber of Commerce. She 
was able to meet Liberace on stage and sit at his piano, and 
he inscribed the folder for her. The folder contains four of 
Liberace’s 78 rpm albums and two unrelated albums.

10 1/2 by 12 inches

$800-1,200
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53 
FRANK ZAPPA RECORDING EQUIPMENT 
A Fostex two-track tape machine, model E-22, mounted in a wood rack. 
From Joe’s Garage, Frank Zappa’s rehearsal facility and studio, in Room 
Act III.

15 by 21 by 44 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Frank and Gail Zappa

$400-600

54 
FRANK ZAPPA AUDIO TOMBSTONE GUITAR SCULPTURE •  
A 10-foot-tall fiberglass sculpture of a Gibson Les Paul guitar artistically 
adorned with various objects representing “ ... everything one needs to play 
guitar.” The sculpture, titled Frank Zappa Audio Tombstone, was decorated 
by Frank Zappa’s wife, Gail Zappa, for the Gibson GuitarTown 2014 salute to 
musicians who helped make the Los Angeles Sunset Strip a part of rock ‘n’ 
roll history and was displayed on the sidewalk near the iconic Whisky a Go Go 
club. On the verso of the sculpture is a detailed legend describing the symbolic 
meaning behind each adornment (including a brass eighth-note paperweight 
reported in Guitar Player magazine to be from the personal desk of Frank 
Zappa). Signed on the verso in black marker by Gail Zappa.

Approximately, 42 by 120 by 24 inches

$4,000-6,000
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55 
JIMI HENDRIX MONTEREY POP  
PHOTOGRAPH BY COLIN BEARD 
A photograph of Jimi Hendrix at the Monterey 
International Pop Festival taken by Colin Beard in 
1967. This print is titled “Hendrix at Monterey #6,” 
numbered 22/50, and blind embossed with Colin 
Beard Photo Archive stamp.

Sight, 21 by 14 inches; 27 1/2 by 20 inches, framed

$800-1,200

56 
JIMI HENDRIX EXPERIENCE HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED HOTEL DOCUMENTS •  
A group of four documents from the Hotel Pension Dachs in Munich, Germany, with handwritten information, signed by 
The Jimi Hendrix Experience: Jimi Hendrix, Mitch Mitchell, and Noel Redding, as well as road manager Gerry Stickells. 
Each form contains information that includes name, address, nationality, and profession. Hendrix listed his address as 
“39 Gerrad Street, London,” which was the Amin Records offices, and he wrote his year of birth as 1945 instead of 1942. 
Mitchell has penned his full name “Jon Graham Mitchell” and signed “John Mitchell.” Both Redding’s and Hendrix’s 
forms are dated May 16, 1967. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.”

Each, 5 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches

$8,000-10,000
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59 
CURTIS MAYFIELD WHITE MATTE  
SUPER FLY RECORD AWARD o•  
An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen matte, presented to Irv 
Stimler to commemorate the sale of more than one million dollars’ worth of 
the Curtom Records Inc. album Super Fly.

21 3/4 by 17 1/2 inches

$3,000-5,000

57 
BOB AND SARA DYLAN  
SIGNED LETTER * 
A framed, typed, signed letter from Bob and 
Sara Dylan to Marshall Gelfand, authorizing 
Gelfand to use their community funds to pay 
for acquisition of and improvements to their 
newly purchased Deer Springs Ranch. The 
letter is undated and housed beside an image 
of Dylan.

Overall, 14 by 22 inches; Letter, 7 by 6 3/4 
inches

$400-600

58 
TRAVELING WILBURYS “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD •  
An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Warner Bros. 
Records to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of 
the Wilbury Records album, cassette, and CD Traveling Wilburys Vol. 3.

21 by 17 inches

$300-500
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60 
EAGLES SIGNED 25TH ANNIVERSARY JACKET •  
An Eagles 25th Anniversary jacket signed by Glenn Frey, Don Henley, Don Felder, Joe 
Walsh, and Timothy B. Schmit. The signatures were obtained at a December 27, 1996, 
anniversary concert held at the Wheeler Opera House in Aspen, Colorado. The green 
wool and brown leather letterman style jacket was made by Roots Sporting Goods and is 
embroidered with an Eagles 25th Anniversary logo at left breast and has a patch across 
the back that reads “Eagles Since 1971.” The jacket is signed on the sleeves and pockets. 
Accompanied by a ticket to the concert, a VIP badge for the concert, and a ticket confir-
mation letter. Size large.

$1,000-2,000

61 
THE BYRDS SIGNED AGREEMENT •  
A two-page Mutual Release Agreement 
between T.D. Managers and The Byrds on 
December 19, 1967, signed by three manag-
ers from T.D. Managers and all five members 
of The Byrds: David Crosby, Harold E. Clark, 
James McGuinn, Christopher Hillman, and 
Michael Clarke. Accompanied by a certificate 
of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

11 3/4 by 7 3/4 inches

$2,000-3,000
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62 
BEACH BOYS  

“GOLD” RECORD AWARD o 
An RIAA-certified “gold” record award 

presented to Capitol Records Inc. to 
commemorate the sale of more than one 

million copies of the Capitol Records 
single “I Get Around.”

17 by 12 3/4 inches

$600-800

63 
GINGER BAKER  
STAGE USED DRUM STICK 
A single drum stick used by Cream 
drummer Ginger Baker during 
Cream’s performance at the Top 
Rank Theatre in Swansea, Wales, 
on October 28, 1970. Accompa-
nied by a handwritten letter signed 
by Robert Bevan, stating that he 
was on the front row at the concert 
when Baker “broke” several sticks, 
one of which landed close to where 
he was sitting. Also accompanied 
by a certificate of authenticity from 
Tracks Ltd.

15 1/2 by 6 inches, overall

$400-600

64 
GINGER BAKER  

STAGE USED DRUM STICK 
A single drum stick used by Cream 
drummer Ginger Baker while per-

forming with Cream at the seventh 
National Jazz and Blues Festival in 

Windsor, England, on August 13, 
1967. Accompanied by a typed, 

signed letter from Woody Shearn, 
stating that he was working back-

stage during the performance, and 
as Cream came off stage, Baker 

gave him his drum sticks. Shearn 
gave the other stick to his brother. 
Also accompanied by a certificate 

of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

Length, 15 1/4 inches

$400-600

Julien’s Auctions  |  41



65 
CLIFF RICHARD ELECTRO-ACOUSTIC GUITAR •  
A Cliff Richard owned Washburn Tanglewood electro-acoustic guitar with oval sound hole, 
Florentine cutaway, sunburst finish, and slotted diamond inlays. The guitar was purchased 
directly from Richard by Phil Harris of Harris Hire guitar rentals, but this guitar was 
kept in Harris’ personal collection and never rented. It is in the same condition it 
was received when Harris met Richard on stage at the Royal Albert Hall in Lon-
don to pick up the guitar prior to a performance by Richard. The guitar is 
accompanied by the original case with “Cliff Richard” stenciled on the 
top of the case and a letter of authenticity from Harris.

$2,000-3,000

66 
BO DIDDLEY BOOTS GIVEN TO DICK CLARK o 
A pair of Bo Diddley’s boots given to Dick Clark. The black 
leather boots were made by Biltrite and have grey and red 
geometric patch accents and a red collar. Written on the 
sole of the right boot is “Bo’s 1959,” in an unknown hand 
and “Bo Didley Shoe 1959” on the left, possibly written 
in part by Diddley. Accompanied by a cutout of a paper 
bag that reads “To Dick from Bo Diddley Rock On” in an 
unknown hand. Size 10 1/2.

PROVENANCE Lot 361, “The Dick Clark Auction,” Guern-
sey’s, New York, December 5 & 6, 2006

$2,000-4,000
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68 
ROLLING STONES  
SIGNED AUTOBIOGRAPHY 
A set of signatures of the Rolling Stones circa 1964. A 
group of four cut sheets signed by Mick Jagger, Brian 
Jones, Keith Richards, Charlie Watts, and Bill Wyman 
is affixed to the front inside cover of the book Our 
Own Story By The Rolling Stones As We Told It to Pete 
Goodman (London: Corgi Books, 1964). The signatures 
are written in blue and red ink.

7 1/4 by 4 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

69 
THE ROLLING STONES AND OTHERS 

SIGNED JACKET COLLAR •  
A white jacket collar signed by Mick Jagger, 

Brian Jones, Keith Richards, and Charlie Watts 
of The Rolling Stones, as well as John Leyton, 

Mike Sarne, Terry Sylvester, and John Lawrence. 
Jones has additionally inscribed “To Carmel, 

Love” above his signature. The collar was 
removed from a female fan’s jacket and sewn 

onto a piece of black felt fabric. The autographs 
were obtained between February 9 and March 

7, 1964, during the “All Stars” concerts at De 
Montfort Hall, Leicester, England. Accompa-

nied by a cutout sheet signed by Bill Wyman on 
one side and Hugh Halliday on the other; and a 

certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

19 1/2 by 15 3/4 inches

$1,000-2,000

67 
THE ROLLING STONES LIMITED EDITION CUBAN POSTER 
An original limited edition concert poster for The Rolling Stones in 
Havana, Cuba, on March 25, 2016. The poster was produced by Estudio 
Ares in Havana, signed “Ares” by artist Aristides E. Hernandez in pencil 
on the bottom right, and numbered 1/50 on the bottom left. Accompa-
nied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

27 1/2 by 19 3/4 inches

$300-500
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70 
CAVERN CLUB 1960s CONCERT POSTER • 
An original 1960s concert poster from The Cavern Club in Liv-
erpool, England. The poster reads “Home of the Mersey Beat” 
and has a blank portion for upcoming artists and performances. 
Artists who have performed at the club are listed at the bottom, 
including The Beatles, The Who, and The Yardbirds. The poster 
once belonged to Cavern Club owner Alf Geoghegan, who 
also managed the club from its reopening in July 1966 until his 
retirement in September 1970. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

20 by 15 inches

$500-700

71 
GEORGE MARTIN SIGNED 
ABBEY ROAD ALBUM SLEEVE •  
A George Martin signed Abbey Road 
album sleeve. Signed by Martin in blue 
ink at lower right. Side one album label 
affixed to the sleeve. The vinyl record is 
not present.

12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches

$200-400

72 
THE BEATLES PINK AND WHITE SHIFT 
DRESS 
A pink and white striped sleeveless shift dress printed 
with portraits of The Beatles, their autographs, and 
musical bars with notes and lyrics. A label reads “The 
Beatles-Dress Authorized Design.” Size 36.

$800-1,200
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74 
GEORGE HARRISON, PAUL McCARTNEY, 
AND JIMMIE NICOL SIGNED STATIO-
NERY •  
A sheet of paper from British European Airways 
(BEA) signed in blue pen by George Harrison, Paul 
McCartney, and Jimmie Nicol. The sheet is housed 
in a matted frame with a black and white image of 
The Beatles in front of the BEA flight, where Nicol 
stands in for Ringo Starr. Accompanied by a typed, 
signed letter from Frank Caiazzo.

14 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, overall; 6 by 5 inches, sight

PROVENANCE Lot 314, “Rock ‘n’ Roll and Film 
Memorabilia,” Sotheby’s, London, August 21, 1990

$1,000-2,000

73 
LENNON, McCARTNEY,  

HARRISON, AND NICOL SIGNED CUT SHEET •  
A cut sheet signed by John Lennon, Paul McCartney, 

George Harrison, and Jimmie Nicol. Nicol was the sub-
stitute for Ringo Starr, who was ill, in June 1964. For 13 

days, Nicol was a member of The Beatles, an experience 
he later called both a blessing and a curse. The signed 

page is housed in a frame with a black and white image of 
the three Beatles and Nicol in Hong Kong. The paper was 

signed backstage at the Princess Theatre in Hong Kong, 
where The Beatles performed one show. Accompanied by 

a letter from the person who obtained the signatures.

28 by 21 inches, framed

$3,000-5,000

75 
THE BEATLES SIGNED PROGRAM PAGE •  
A cover page for The Beatles Show program signed on verso next 
to their respective images in blue pen by George Harrison, Ringo 
Starr, and John Lennon. The program is from The Beatles’ con-
certs in Weston-super-Mare, England, from August 19 to 24, 1963. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

10 1/4 by 8 inches

$3,000-5,000
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76 
THE BEATLES “GOLD” RECORD AWARD •  
An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to Capitol 
Records Inc. to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000 
copies of the Capitol Records Inc. long-playing record album 
The Beatles at the Hollywood Bowl.

21 by 17 inches

$600-800

77 
THE BEATLES WHITE MATTE RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen matte, presented to The Beatles 
to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the Capitol Records pop 
single record “I Want to Hold Your Hand.” An online link to an image of The Beatles 
receiving this award is available upon request. The RIAA medallion was most likely used 
from the remaining stock of RIAA walnut award materials as the RIAA transitioned from 
the walnut awards to the white matte format. Later, the white matte awards featured 
acid-etched RIAA logos.

17 by 13 inches

$6,000-8,000
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79 
BEATLES “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award pre-
sented to Robert Stapleton to commemorate the 

sale of more than one million copies of the Capitol 
Records cassette and CD Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely 

Hearts Club Band.

21 by 17 inches

$400-600

78 
PAUL McCARTNEY  
SIGNED BEATLES PHOTOGRAPH 
A photograph of The Beatles in a London park 
circa 1963 signed in blue pen by Paul McCart-
ney. Neil Aspinall, The Beatles’ road manager, 
has also filled in the signatures for John 
Lennon, George Harrison, and Ringo Starr. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity 
from Frank Caiazzo.

8 by 6 inches

$800-1,200
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81 
JOHN LENNON SGT. PEPPER ALBUM COVER SKETCH •  

An ink on paper sketch by John Lennon of the Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club 
Band album cover with Lennon’s handwriting of the album’s title on the central 

bass drum in the image.  The drawing was found in a sketchbook left in Lennon’s 
former home, Kenwood in Surrey, England, and recovered by the new owners. The 

design of the album cover is known to have been executed by artist Peter Blake 
based on drawings provided by Paul McCartney. All of The Beatles contributed 
to the design of the cover in some way. It is unknown how this undated drawing 
figures into the history of the album cover and Lennon’s involvement. In a 1967 

press launch interview, Lennon was quoted as saying “Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts 
Club Band is one of the most important steps in our career. It had to be just right. 
We’ve tried, and I think succeeded, in achieving what we set out to do.”  Accom-

panied by a letter of authenticity from Perry Cox. 

4 ¼ by 4 ¼ inches 

$40,000-60,000
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80 
PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED SGT. PEPPER’S ALBUM 
A Paul McCartney signed copy of The Beatles Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club Band. Signed in black ink at 
the center top of the album cover. The vinyl album and Sgt. Pepper cutouts insert are both present.

12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

$800-1,200
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82 
JOHN LENNON BOB GRUEN WALLS AND BRIDGES PHOTO SET 
A group of eight photographs of John Lennon taken by Bob Gruen for the Walls and Bridges album and publicity campaign. These prints 
were produced in a limited edition for the 50th anniversary of Capitol Records and not sold to the public. Believed to be individually 
stamped on verso “Apple/Capital.” Not examined outside of frame.

23 by 18 1/2 inches, framed

$2,000-4,000

83 
JOHN LENNON SIGNED PLEASE PLEASE ME ALBUM COVER 
A John Lennon signed copy of The Beatles album Please Please Me. The album 
cover is signed on the back in blue ink. Accompanied by a letter from the fan who 
obtained the signature, who states the album was signed after a 1963 concert in 
Blackpool, England. Additionally accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Tracks 
Ltd. and a copy of Beatles Monthly from December 1965.

12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

$4,000-6,000
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84 
JOHN LENNON SIGNED AND 

INSCRIBED PHOTOGRAPH •  
A black and white photograph of John 

Lennon signed in blue pen “Love to 
Arlene John Lennon XXX.” The pho-
tograph was taken by Astrid Kircherr 
in Hamburg, Germany, in November 

1962. Accompanied by a typed, 
signed letter from Arline Scully stating 
that she attended lunchtime jam ses-

sions at The Cavern Club in Liverpool, 
England, where she asked Lennon to 
sign the photograph. Also accompa-

nied by a certificate of authenticity 
from Tracks Ltd. 

8 by 6 inches

$3,000-5,000

85 
PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED ALBUM 
A copy of Paul McCartney’s All The Best! album signed on the gatefold in black felt 
pen “all the best! Paul McCartney.” Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity 
from Tracks Ltd.

12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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87 
PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED 
ART PRINT •  
An art print of Paul McCartney’s 
1988 painting “Egypt Station,” 
produced as part of The Walker 
Gallery’s exhibition of McCart-
ney’s art that took place May 24 
to August 4, 2002. McCartney has 
signed the print in black marker “Paul.” Accompanied by a photograph of him 
signing the print outside the Liverpool Philharmonic Hall in Liverpool, England; 
and a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

11 3/4 by 15 3/4 inches

$400-600

86 
PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED ART PRINT • 
An art print of Paul McCartney’s 1991 painting “Big Mountain 
Face,” produced as part of The Walker Gallery’s exhibition 
of McCartney’s art that took place May 24 to August 4, 2002. 
McCartney has signed the print in black marker “Paul.” 
Accompanied by a photograph of him about to sign the print 
outside the Liverpool Philharmonic Hall in Liverpool, England; 
and a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

15 3/4 by 11 3/4 inches

$400-600

88 
PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED MENU 
A menu from Taiko Japanese restaurant in 
Brentwood, California, signed on the back 
in green felt pen “Cheers! Paul McCartney 
2001.” Accompanied by a signed letter of 
authenticity from Frank Caiazzo.

14 1/2 by 8 3/4 inches

$600-800
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89 
PAUL AND LINDA McCARTNEY SIGNED PROGRAM 
A program for The British Video Awards in 1986 signed on the cover in blue 
pen “Love Linda McCartney” and “Love Paul McCartney.” The program was 
signed at the event, which took place in London on October 16, 1986. Accom-
panied by a signed letter of authenticity from Frank Caiazzo.

11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches

$800-1,200

90 
PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED POSTCARD 
A postcard promoting The Paul McCartney World Tour in 1989, signed on 
the front in black felt pen “Paul McCartney.” Accompanied by a signed 
certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd., stating that the postcard was 
formerly the property of Eastman & Eastman employee Helen DelleChiaie.

6 by 4 inches

$600-800

91 
PAUL McCARTNEY  
SIGNED TOUR PROGRAM 
A Wings UK Tour 1979 program signed on 
the inside page in blue pen “All the best Paul 
McCartney.” Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

13 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches

$800-1,200
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92 
PAUL McCARTNEY STUDIO HIRED GIBSON J-160E •  
An original Gibson J-160E circa 1966, rented by Paul McCartney 
from Harris Hire in Beckenham, England. The acoustic guitar is 
serial number 905708 (2). This guitar was rented to McCartney on 
February 21, 2002, by Rose Hackney Barber production company for 
McCartney at Dukes Island Studios, a West London based studio 
complex. It was used for a rehearsal or video shoot prior to McCa-
rtney’s 2002 Driving World Tour. While McCartney is left-handed, 
he’s also known to play right-hand instruments. This was usually 
achieved by flipping right-handed guitars and stringing them back-
wards. Accompanied by copies of the hire agreement, delivery 
note, and invoice papers with the J-160E bass listed along with 
other bits of studio gear used in the same session. Dated February 
20, 2002, Rose Hackney Barber production company, naming Paul 
McCartney as the artist and Dukes Island Studios/Blue Stage as the 
delivery address.

$10,000-20,000
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93 
THE BEATLES  

SIGNED PROMOTIONAL CARD •  
A black and white Parlophone Records 

promotional card of The Beatles signed 
on verso by John Lennon, George Har-
rison, Paul McCartney, and Ringo Starr. 

Lennon’s autograph has been overwritten. 
The signatures date to February or March 

of 1963. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

5 3/4 by 3 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE Lot 721, “Rock ‘N’ Roll 
and Film Memorabilia,” Sotheby’s, Lon-

don, September 18 & 19, 1996

$4,000-6,000

94 
MAL EVANS “BLUE JAY WAY” HANDWRITTEN 
LYRICS WITH RINGO STARR NOTES •  
A page of lyrics to the song “Blue Jay Way” handwritten 
by Mal Evans with two additional notes handwritten by 
Ringo Starr regarding his drumming on the song. The 
page would have been used in the studio as Starr’s drum 
copy. Starr’s notes read “SLOW R.R” and “SHUFFLE.” 
The song appeared on The Beatles’ 1967 Magical Mystery 
Tour album. Housed in a frame with an image of Starr 
and accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Frank 
Caiazzo.

16 1/4 by 20 3/4 inches, overall; 8 3/4 by 6 3/4, sight

$2,000-3,000
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96 
RINGO STARR SIGNED  
PROMOTIONAL PHOTOGRAPH 
A promotional photograph of Ringo 
Starr taken by Rob Shanahan, signed in 
black marker “Ringo.” Accompanied by 
a signed letter of authenticity from Frank 
Caiazzo.

5 by 4 inches

$500-700

95 
RINGO STARR SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
A photograph of Ringo Starr signed in blue marker “Ringo.” A 
typed note on verso reads “Richard Photo Lab, 04/19/05.”

5 1/2 by 4 inches

$500-700

97 
RINGO STARR  
SIGNED CHECK * 
A check for £22.95, dated 
August 3, 1973, signed in red 
pen “R. Starkey” by Ringo 
Starr. The check is from 
National Westminster Bank 
Limited.

3 1/2 by 7 3/4 inches

$400-600
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100 
RINGO STARR SIGNED 
ARTIST PROOF PLATE 
A limited edition artist proof 
plate produced by Gartland USA 
in 1996, with artwork by Michael 
J. Taylor, signed by Ringo Starr 
and Taylor in gold felt pen. The 
plate is produced in a limited 
edition of 1,000, with 250 artist 
proofs. The plate has printed 
information on the underside, 
commemorating Starr and The 
Beatles’ achievements.

Diameter, 10 1/2 inches

$600-800

99 
RINGO STARR SIGNED AND INSCRIBED POSTCARD 
A TWA postcard signed and inscribed in blue pen “To Gerry Love Ringo 
Starr.” Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Frank Caiazzo.

3 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches

$500-700

98 
RINGO STARR AL HIRSCHFELD PRINT o 

An Al Hirschfeld (American, 1903-2003) Ringo Starr 
(Hollywood Star), 2002, lithograph on Koshiji paper 
signed lower right and numbered 260/300, framed.

31 1/2 by 25 inches

$600-800
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101 
THE BEATLES SIGNED CARD •  
A Leeds City Police statement card signed 
by Paul McCartney, John Lennon, Ringo 
Starr, and George Harrison in blue pen. 
The autographs were obtained by a police 
officer when The Beatles performed at the 
Odeon Cinema in Leeds, England, in 1963. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authentic-
ity from Tracks Ltd.

6 by 3 3/4 inches

$5,000-7,000
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102 
RINGO STARR VINTAGE DRUM CASE •  
A Ringo Starr drum case used to carry a tom from Starr’s 1967 Ludwig maple finish drum kit. The case was obtained from 
Starr’s former drum tech Rick Faucher and sold through Donn Bennett Studios. Faucher worked as Starr’s personal drum 
tech from 1973-1975, and Starr gave him this case in 1975. “Ringo Starr” is stenciled in white on the front of the Premier 
fiber case. Two travel tags are still attached to the case, and three additional tags accompany it. The case is additionally 
accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Bennett and Faucher and a copy of a letter from Starr stating that the 
case belonged to him when he was with The Beatles and transferring ownership to Faucher.

16 by 17 by 12 inches

$4,000-6,000

Julien’s Auctions  |  59

103 (no lot)



104 
GEORGE HARRISON  
SIGNED CHECK * 
A check made out to Elliot & Co. 
Ltd for £7.37, signed by George 
Harrison in red pen. The check 
is dated October 23, 1970, from 
National Westminster Bank Limited.

3 1/2 by 7 3/4 inches

$600-800

105 
GEORGE HARRISON  
SIGNED LIMITED EDITION BOOK * 
A limited edition box set containing a book and 
records for George Harrison with Eric Clapton and 
Band Live in Japan signed by Harrison and numbered 
2151/3500. The book is a collection of anecdotes of 
the Japan tour in 1991 and is filled with photographs 
that were never before seen. The foreword is written 
by Clapton and the first chapter by Harrison. The box 
set also contains a booklet with two CDs, backstage 
passes, and souvenir guitar picks.

13 3/4 by 10 1/2 by 2 3/4 inches

$1,000-2,000

106 
GEORGE HARRISON  
SIGNED LIMITED EDITION BOOK * 
A book and record set for Songs by George 
Harrison Vol. II signed by George Harrison and 
illustrator Keith West. The book is numbered 
2151/2500. The book features lyrics written by 
Harrison and has color illustrations throughout 
and is housed in a custom-made box with a tray 
that contains the CD.

11 by 8 by 2 1/4 inches

$1,000-2,000

60  |  Music Icons 2017



107 
GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED GUITAR o•  
A Fender Telecaster electric guitar signed on the body by George Harrison. Harrison 
purportedly signed this after playing the guitar at a private home. The guitar has a 
white finish and is serial number MN411807 (made circa 1994).

$20,000-30,000
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Welcome to a thousand rays of golden sunshine, the Beach Boys 
archive of vintage musical treasures presented by Julien’s Auctions. 
These incredible artifacts are the precious remnants of an era defining the 
California dream. This collection of documents and manuscripts reveals the 
historic building blocks, inner workings, and barrier breaking innovations that 
defined the sparkling essence of freedom and fun…and of Good Vibrations and 
endless summers. 

The Beach Boys have been bringing their glorious harmonies and positive energy to music fans for over a half-
century. They have performed more than five thousand concerts in their 55-year history, and they have sold more 
than 100 million records worldwide. Their place as one of the greatest musical acts in the history of popular music 
is an undisputed fact. With this collection we present an open door to the essence of the Beach Boys ideas and 
creativity that changed the world forever.

The group’s creative force, main composer, producer and arranger Brian Wilson is undoubtedly one of the 
most celebrated artists of the rock era. His 1966 masterpiece, the Beach Boys’ beloved album Pet Sounds, is still 
considered by many to be the absolute pinnacle of pop/rock creativity. Joining Brian at the core of the Beach 
Boys sound were his younger brothers Dennis and Carl, both so very talented and crucial to the Beach Boys 
saga, and sadly both gone as young men. Cousin Mike Love, lead vocalist on the majority of the group’s beloved 
summer hits, remains the indefatigable entertainer, and the lyricist of countless Beach Boys classics. Founding 
member with the golden voice Al Jardine, neighbor and guitarist David Marks, and loyal and talented veteran 
Bruce Johnston complete the original group’s roll call.

Get ready for some awesome waves!

-Jon Stebbins

Please note that no trademark, copyright, or other intellectual property or reproduction rights  
are included with the sale of this Property
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About the Archive:
The hundreds of incredibly important items within this catalogue span the years 
1950 to 1983. This unique and historic collection of rare documents, contracts, music 
lead sheets, arrangements, scores, lyrics, notes, memos, letters and photographs 
cove more than three decades of the Beach Boys exciting history. Many of the items 
are one-of-a-kind in the strictest sense including original signed contract, original 
handwritten lyrics and music scores. In many cases only one exists in the world… 
and that is here in this auction. 

Pre-Beach Boys
One of the unexpected revelations within the archive is a wealth of pre-Beach 
Boys documentation on the early songwriting efforts of Murry Wilson. The father 
of Brian, Dennis and Carl owned and operated a machinery business based in 
Huntington Park, California. However, his true passion was for the craft of popular 
music songwriting. Eventually, Murry would leave behind the machinery trade and 
focus solely on his role as the Beach Boys’ first manager and Sea Of Tunes music 
publisher, but his heart never relented from his dream of being a hit songwriter.

In the early 1950’s Murry Wilson established an important business relationship 
with Guild Music and it’s owner Hite Morgan. The Los Angeles based company 
published several of Murry’s songs and though his songwriting efforts never came 
close to approaching the type of success that his sons would achieve in the years 
ahead, his connection to the craft and the business would prove invaluable to the 
Beach Boys in their earliest days. 

Surfin’ 
In August 1961 the future Beach Boys, first calling themselves The Pendletones, 
gave their first tentative auditions for Murry’s old friend Hite Morgan of Guild Music. 
When surfer Dennis Wilson spoke up and insisted that brother Brian had written a 
new song about the surfing craze that was currently sweeping  Southern California, 
Morgan asked to hear the song. There was a slight problem…Brian had no such 
song…yet. Brian and cousin Mike immediately went to work on writing what would 
become the Beach Boys first record. On October 3, 1961, the group who had not 
yet officially performed in public, recorded their debut single “Surfin’”. 

“Surfin’” backed with a tune called “Luau” was released on the local independent 
label Candix Records in late November 1961. To the boys’ utter surprise the label 
listed the artist as “The Beach Boys.” The group had no idea they were the Beach 
Boys until the minute they held their new 45rpm record in their hands. It was a 
pleasant surprise to all involved when “Surfin’” became a major radio hit in Los 
Angeles. 

Capitol Records
In the wake of their unanticipated flush of success with “Surfin’” the Beach Boys 
challenged themselves to become more a professional act. After being rejected 
by nearly every major record label in L.A., Murry secured a propitiously timed 
appointment with a young producer named Nik Venet at Capitol Records.  Upon 
hearing the vibrant and edgy garage-rock sounds of “Surfin’ Safari” and “409” on 
the group’s demo tape, Venet purchased the recordings and signed the Beach Boys 
to a record deal. The group’s association with Capitol Records would evolve into an 
incredibly lucrative seven year run. The Beach Boys were among the biggest selling 
acts in the long history of the historic label that also counted Frank Sinatra and the 
Beatles among it’s many successes. 

While creating a musical legacy that changed the culture with releases like Surfin’ 
Safari, Surfin’ USA, Surfer Girl and Little Deuce Coupe the Beach Boys launched a 
massive wave of joy and fun that rolled out in extremely quick succession. Between 
1962 and 1969 the Beach Boys scored no less than twenty-seven Top 40 singles, and 
recorded thirteen Top 40 albums, a pace that can only be described as incredible.

Sea Of Tunes
In 1962 Murry Wilson’s previous experience in the music business motivated him 
to form Sea Of Tunes, a company specifically created to publish and promote 
the original songs written by Brian Wilson and the Beach Boys. Murry made it his 
business to see that the Beach Boys controlled the copyrights of their original 
material, and were compensated for the songs’ published uses. The archive shown 
here contains a wealth of copyright filings and the essential lead sheets created 
specifically to protect the Beach Boys publishing interests. These lead sheets are the 
group’s original master copies of their songs. The precise vintage of the lead sheets 
ranges from 1962 to 1969.  

After being fired by the Beach Boys as their manager in mid-1964 due to too much 
meddling in their creative process, Murry continued to serve as the band’s publisher 
until 1969 when he sold Sea of Tunes to the A&M Records publishing arm known as 
Almo-Irving Music for $750,000. Unfortunately Murry believed the group’s days as an 
earning-entity had peaked. Brian, Mike and the other band members were furious 
at the shortsightedness of Murry’s decision and the material that Murry let go for 
$750,000 in 1969 is projected to be worth in the neighborhood of $100 million today.

The Golden Years
The Beach Boys peak period of golden hits occurred over only a few years, from 
1963 through 1966. But then it lasted forever.

During their peak hit-making period the Beach Boys were a commercial powerhouse 
that reached popularity levels few American recording acts have matched before 
or since. Their number one hits “I Get Around,” “Help Me, Rhonda” and “Good 
Vibrations” dominated radio at a time when the formidable British Invasion and a 
powerful assembly line of Motown classics were their main competition. From the 
majestic opening chords of “California Girls” to the production genius of “Sloop 
John B”, from the sparkling melody of “Don’t Worry Baby” to the stellar group 
harmonies of “Wouldn’t It Be Nice” the Beach Boys signature sound is always there. 
The items featured in this catalogue are replete with the magic dust from within 
these precious tunes. 

Pet Sounds
For years Brian Wilson had been flirting with uniquely orchestrated production 
techniques that challenged the normal boundaries of the pop/rock format. This 
flirtation evolved into a full-blown romance during the recording sessions that 
resulted in the legendary Beach Boys LP titled Pet Sounds. This tour de force 
project moved beyond Brian’s already groundbreaking forays into progressive pop 
sound and went where no other rock group had gone.  Brian framed the Beach 
Boys signature harmonies with jazz, classical and exotica influences, lush romantic 
orchestrations, and genre defying pop arrangements decorated with unusual 
instrument combinations. After hearing the Beatles LP Rubber Soul in 1965 Brian 
was struck by the fantastic quality of songs throughout the entire album. The idea 
of an album of thematically connected songs as a total statement seemed like a 
brilliant concept to Brian.

The Pet Sounds album’s undeniable historical significance sets it  apart from just 
about anything else in rock history. In a sense, Brian and the Beach Boys created 
their own unique sounds with this album, which can only be described as their Pet 
Sounds.

Good Vibrations and Beyond
On the heels of Pet Sounds and in the beginning stages of their fabled Smile 
sessions the Beach Boys created perhaps the most iconic recording of their career…
the magical “Good Vibrations.” The single went to number one worldwide and is 
still thought of as one of rock’s greatest and most progressive moments.

From 1967 on the Beach Boys continued to create beautiful and highly original 
records. At times the public and some critics held a misperceived notion of the 
Beach Boys as lightweight, when in fact they were still among the most innovative 
musical artists anywhere.

Endless Summer and America’s Band
In the mid 1970’s a massive wave of nostalgia swept the U.S. and the Beach Boys 
became the darlings of that trend with their Endless Summer compilation LP, which 
once again returned them to the very top of the national charts. This era kicked off 
a blaze of stadium tours and gigantic outdoor concerts with audiences as large as a 
half-million fans cheering them on. During the decade of the 1980’s the Beach Boys 
were routinely described and promoted as “America’s Band” due to the fact that 
they essentially personified that description with their long history and unparalleled 
achievements.

The amazing archive displayed in this catalogue contains one-of-a-kind elements 
and historic moments from the entire Beach Boys history. . It is our pleasure to offer 
this unique and important material for auction. Our hope is that the incredible story 
of the Beach Boys will be understood and enjoyed in an even deeper and more 
meaningful way due to this archive’s many revelations and reminders of the sheer 
genius of the Beach Boys.
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108 
BEACH BOYS MURRY WILSON DOCUMENTS 
An archive of numerous Murry Wilson original signed documents covering the years 1952 to 1967. These historically important documents reveal un-
known details about Wilson’s pre-Beach Boys songwriting pursuits including numerous interactions with publisher Hite Morgan. Morgan would eventually 
provide The Beach Boys with their first recording opportunity, and these documents establish the early connection between Morgan and the Wilson fam-
ily. Also included are two sealed envelopes addressed to Murry Wilson with contents unknown, signed material related to Wilson’s 1967 Capitol Records 
LP The Many Moods Of Murry Wilson, and photocopies of songs by The Sunrays, whom Murry managed.

$1,000-2,000
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109 
BRIAN WILSON EXTRACURRICULAR SONGWRITING DOCUMENTS 
A collection of 11 contracts circa 1963 all signed by Brian Wilson (four co-signed by Mike Love, one co-signed by Roger Christian) for non-Beach Boys songs. 
These songs were written for artists such as The Honeys, The Survivors, Sharon Marie, and others, and included are one-of-a-kind signed contracts for “The One 
You Can’t Have,” “Thinkin’ Bout You Baby,” “If It Can’t Be You,” “Hello Operator,” “No Big Thing,” “You Brought It All On,” “Pamela Jean,” “Run Around 
Lover,” “Surfin’ Down The Swanee River,” “What I’ll Wear,” and “Ba Ba Black Sheep.” Many of these songs were unreleased and represent a unique chapter of 
the earliest days of Wilson’s creative output. Also included are four vintage ozalid lead sheets including one for the Jan & Dean classic hit “Sidewalk Surfin.’ ” 
 
$2,000-4,000 

Julien’s Auctions  |  65



110 
BEACH BOYS COPY OF FIRST ROYALTY CHECK 
A vintage photocopy of The Beach Boys’ first royalty check circa 1962 directly from The Beach Boys/Murry Wilson business 
archive. In 1961 The Beach Boys released their first single “Surfin’ ” on the independent Candix Records, and this photocopy 
document is evidence of their very first payment for records sold. Odds are the original cancelled check no longer exists and 
this vintage photocopy and accompanying letter are the only evidence of this historical item and the detailed sales information 
surrounding the group’s first hit record. 

$800-1,200 

66  |  Music Icons 2017



111 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED SURFIN’ SAFARI DOCUMENTS 
A collection of five original signed documents and seven vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys’ first LP Surfin’ Safari released in 1962. Highlights include 
the original songwriting contract for the classic single “409” signed by Brian Wilson, Gary Usher, and Murry Wilson and the original songwriting contract for The 
Beach Boys single “Ten Little Indians” signed by Brian Wilson, Gary Usher, and Murry Wilson. An amazing set of original artifacts from The Beach Boys’ earliest 
days as Capitol Records recording artists.

$2,000-4,000
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112 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED SURFIN’ U.S.A. DOCUMENTS 
A collection of four original signed documents and eight vintage ozalid lead sheets from 
The Beach Boys classic 1963 LP Surfin’ U.S.A. Highlights include the original songwriting 
contract for the classic ballad “Lonely Sea” signed by Brian Wilson, Gary Usher, and 
Murry Wilson, the original songwriting contract for “Noble Surfer” signed by Brian Wil-
son and Murry Wilson, the original songwriting contract for “Finders Keepers” signed by 
Brian Wilson and Murry Wilson, and the original songwriting contract for the surf instru-
mental classic “Stoked” signed by Brian Wilson and Murry Wilson. An amazingly rare set 
of documents from the LP that made The Beach Boys America’s best-selling rock act of 
1963.

$2,000-4,000 
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113 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED LITTLE DEUCE COUPE DOCUMENTS 
A collection of two original signed documents and six vintage ozalid lead sheets from The 
Beach Boys 1963 LP Little Deuce Coupe. Highlights include the original songwriting con-
tract for the classic hit single “Be True To Your School” signed by Brian Wilson and Murry 
Wilson and the original songwriting contract for the song “Custom Machine” signed by 
Brian Wilson and Murry Wilson. A rare collection of artifacts from The Beach Boys original 
hot rod concept album. 

$1,000-2,000 
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114 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED SURFER GIRL DOCUMENTS 
A collection of two original signed documents and eight vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys classic 1963 LP 
Surfer Girl. Highlights include the original songwriting contract for the classic surf-rocker “Catch A Wave” signed by Brian 
Wilson and Murry Wilson and vintage ozalid lead sheets for the all-time classics “In My Room,” “Hawaii,” and “Surfers 
Rule.” This is the first Beach Boys LP to feature the credit “Produced By Brian Wilson,” and this collection of rare artifacts 
from the original Sea Of Tunes business archive are all in fantastic condition.

$1,000-2,000 

70  |  Music Icons 2017



115 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED “SURFER GIRL” PUBLISHING CONTRACT 
The 1963 publishing/promotion agreement for the classic Beach Boys song “Surfer Girl.” The document on Guild Music 
letterhead is signed by Brian Wilson, Murry Wilson, and Hite Morgan and dated July 26, 1963 (four days after the “Surfer 
Girl” single was released by Capitol Records). This contract between Guild Music and Sea Of Tunes publishing is a rev-
elation to historians who have long wondered why Brian’s surefire hit “Surfer Girl” was not included on The Beach Boys’ 
first two LPs even though the composition pre-dated both. The rare document proves that the song was held back until 
a verbal agreement could be reached to divide the expected publishing income between Morgan/Guild (the song’s 
original publisher) and Murry Wilson/Brian Wilson/Sea Of Tunes, who controlled The Beach Boys publishing circa 1963. 
This hastily composed and handtyped contract insures in writing that Sea Of Tunes would share in the “Surfer Girl” pub-
lishing income in the future, as opposed to Guild Music and Morgan controlling it solely due to a previous agreement 
signed by Brian in 1962. This amazing artifact is not only unique and rare, but also a great documented answer to a lin-
gering question that boggled Beach Boys historians for half a century.

$3,000-5,000
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116 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED SHUT DOWN VOL. 2 DOCUMENTS 
A collection of three signed documents and nine vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys 1964 LP Shut Down Vol. 2. Highlights include the original song-
writing contract for the brilliant hit single “Don’t Worry Baby” signed by Brian Wilson, Roger Christian, and Murry Wilson, the original songwriting contract for 
“Pom Pom Play Girl” signed by Brian Wilson, Gary Usher, and Murry Wilson, and the original songwriting contract for “In The Parkin’ Lot” signed by Brian Wilson, 
Roger Christian, and Murry Wilson. Also included are vintage ozalid lead sheets from the original Sea Of Tunes business archive for the classics “Fun, Fun, Fun,” 
“The Warmth Of The Sun,” and many others. A brilliant lot of great artifacts from The Beach Boys’ golden hit period.

$1,000-2,000 

72  |  Music Icons 2017



117 
BEACH BOYS EARLY SONGWRITING CONTRACTS 
A collection of 11 Beach Boys individual songwriting contracts signed by Dennis 
Wilson, Carl Wilson, Al Jardine, and Mike Love. These vintage original contracts 
are undated, but according to our best research they are likely from The Beach 
Boys 1964-1965 period. These rare original contracts have beautiful signatures in 
pen and are all in excellent condition. 

$1,000-2,000 
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118 
BEACH BOYS ALL SUMMER LONG “LITTLE HONDA” MANUSCRIPT 
A 1964 manuscript of this iconic summer hit handwritten and signed by Brian Wilson. Featured on The Beach Boys 
classic album All Summer Long, this Brian Wilson/Mike Love composition is an all-time Beach Boys fan favorite. It was 
also featured on the Four By The Beach Boys EP and was performed by the group in the 1965 film The Girls on the 
Beach (Levin Brothers, 1965). The two-sided musical manuscript with lyrics is written in pen by Wilson and interestingly 
contains added notations and working alterations to the composition. It has survived for over half a century in nearly 
pristine condition and is without a doubt one of the finest Beach Boys artifacts in existence.

$4,000-6,000

74  |  Music Icons 2017



119 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED ALL SUMMER LONG DOCUMENTS 
A collection of one original signed document and 11 vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys classic 1964 LP All Summer Long. Highlights 
include the original songwriting contract for the group’s first No. 1 single “I Get Around” signed by Brian Wilson and Murry Wilson. Also included 
are vintage ozalid lead sheets from the original Sea Of Tunes archive for the songs “All Summer Long,” “Little Honda,” “Wendy,” “Girls On The 
Beach,” and many others. Also included is a vintage photograph print used to promote All Summer Long. A fabulous archive of vintage artifacts 
from the quintessential summer LP.

$2,000-4,000 
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120 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED CHRISTMAS ALBUM DOCUMENTS 
A collection of one signed document and five vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach 
Boys 1964 LP The Beach Boys Christmas Album. Highlights include the original songwriting 
contract for the classic holiday single “Little Saint Nick” signed by Brian Wilson and Murry 
Wilson. Also included are vintage ozalid lead sheets from the Sea Of Tunes archive for the 
song “The Man With All The Toys” and others. A nice collection of artifacts from The Beach 
Boys holiday classic.

$800-1,200 
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121 
BEACH BOYS TODAY! DOCUMENTS 
A collection of nine vintage ozalid lead sheets from the original Sea Of Tunes archive for The Beach Boys acclaimed 1965 LP The Beach Boys Today! Included are 
ozalid sheets for the classic songs “When I Grow Up (To Be A Man),” “Help Me, Rhonda,” “Dance, Dance, Dance,” “Please Let Me Wonder,” “Kiss Me, Baby,” “In 
The Back Of My Mind,” “Good To My Baby,” “Don’t Hurt My Little Sister,” and “She Knows Me Too Well.” Also included is a 1964 German sheet music for the 
song “When I Grow Up (To Be A Man)” that was acquired by the group while on their 1964 European tour.

$1,000-2,000
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122 
BEACH BOYS SUMMER DAYS (AND SUMMER NIGHTS) DOCUMENTS 
A collection of 11 vintage ozalid lead sheets from the original Sea Of Tunes business archive for The Beach Boys fabulous 1965 LP Summer Days (And Summer 
Nights). Included are ozalid sheets for the legendary songs “California Girls,” “Girl Don’t Tell Me,” “Let Him Run Wild,” “You’re So Good To Me,” and many oth-
ers. A fantastic archive of original Beach Boys documents from one of their best LPs.

$600-800 
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123 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED SMILEY SMILE DOCUMENTS 
A collection of 12 original signed documents and 12 vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys controversial 1967 LP Smiley Smile. To some this LP was an 
all-time Beach Boys classic while to others it was beyond weird with its psychedelic and at times surreal lo-fi vibe. In retrospect it is hailed as a historic ground-
breaking exercise in recovery from the group’s abandoned epic 1966-1967 Smile sessions. Highlights from this particularly amazing lot include the original 
songwriting contract for the incredible 1967 hit single “Heroes And Villains” signed by Brian Wilson and Murry Wilson, plus the original songwriting contracts 
for “Vegetables,” “Fall Breaks And Back To Winter,” “She’s Going Bald,” “Little Pad,” “With Me Tonight,” ”Wind Chimes,” “Gettin’ Hungry,” “Whistle In,” and 
“Well, You’re Welcome” all in great condition and each signed by Brian Wilson. Also included are vintage ozalid lead sheets from the Sea Of Tunes archive for 
all of the above songs plus the No. 1 hit single “Good Vibrations” and the ethereal classic “Wonderful.” An amazing lot of 24 vintage documents from one of the 
most historically important periods in Beach Boys history.

$3,000-5,000
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124 
BEACH BOYS PET SOUNDS DOCUMENTS 
A collection of 11 vintage ozalid lead sheets from the original Sea of Tunes business archive for the universally acclaimed 1966 Beach Boys LP Pet Sounds. This lot 
includes some of the most celebrated Brian Wilson compositions of his career including “God Only Knows,” “Wouldn’t It Be Nice,” “Caroline No,” “I Just Wasn’t 
Made For These Times,” “Don’t Talk (Put Your Head On My Shoulder),” You Still Believe In Me,” and every other song from the original LP. An amazing collection 
of period vintage artifacts, all in beautiful condition, from one of rock’s most important and beloved LPs.

$1,000-2,000
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125 
BEACH BOYS PET SOUNDS “YOU STILL BELIEVE IN ME” MANUSCRIPT 
This is the only known original handwritten music manuscript in existence from the brilliant Brian Wilson and The 
Beach Boys masterpiece album Pet Sounds, which is universally recognized as perhaps the greatest pop/rock 
album of all time. This amazing artifact, handwritten in pencil by Wilson himself in 1966, is signed and dated. The 
composition “You Still Believe In Me” is distinctly important because it initiated the genesis of the Pet Sounds 
project. It was first developed under the working title “In My Childhood” and transitioned into “You Still Believe 
In Me” with the help of Wilson’s collaborator Tony Asher. This early music manuscript reveals a work in progress. 
It does not yet include Asher’s lyrics and interestingly is written in a different key than the eventual recorded 
version, and also shows differences from the final released composition as heard on Pet Sounds. A unique and 
historically significant artifact that is the beginning of a project that influenced The Beatles, the music world, and 
the culture of the Sixties and beyond. Also includes photocopied lead sheet of the final released version.

$5,000-7,000
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126 
BEACH BOYS WILD HONEY DOCUMENTS 
A collection of 10 vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys 1967 LP Wild Honey. Included are ozalid sheets from the original Sea Of Tunes archive for the 
songs “Wild Honey,” “Aren’t You Glad,” “Country Air,” “A Thing Or Two,” the hit single “Darlin’,” “I’d Love Just Once To See You,” “Here Comes The Night,” 
“Let The Wind Blow,” “How She Boogalooed It,” and “Mama Says.” A great collection of vintage ozalids in fabulous condition.

$800-1,200
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127 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED FRIENDS DOCUMENTS 
An incredible archive of 29 signed documents and 12 ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys beloved 1968 LP Friends. Highlights include the original song-
writing contracts for the song “Meant For You” signed by Brian Wilson and Mike Love, the original songwriting contracts for the song “Friends” signed by Brian 
Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Carl Wilson, and Al Jardine, the original songwriting contracts for the song “Wake The World” signed by Brian Wilson and Al Jardine, the 
original songwriting contracts for the song “Be Here In The Morning” signed by Brian Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Carl Wilson, Mike Love, and Al Jardine, the original 
songwriting contracts for the song “When A Man Needs A Woman” signed by Brian Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Al Jardine, Steve Korthoff, and Jon Parks, the original 
songwriting contract for the song “Passing By” signed by Brian Wilson, the original songwriting contracts for the song “Anna Lee The Healer” signed by Brian 
Wilson and Mike Love, the original songwriting contracts for the song “Little Bird” signed by Dennis Wilson and Steve Kalinich, the original songwriting contracts 
for the song “Be Still” signed by Dennis Wilson and Steve Kalinich, the original songwriting contracts for the song “Busy Doin’ Nothing” signed by Brian Wilson, 
the original songwriting contract for the song “Diamond Head” signed by Brian Wilson, and the original songwriting contracts for the song “Transcendental Med-
itation” signed by Brian Wilson, Mike Love, and Al Jardine. Also included are vintage ozalid lead sheets from the Sea Of Tunes archive for all of the above songs, 
a vintage photograph print that was used to promote the Friends LP, and two vintage Steve Kalinich lyric sheets circa 1967-1968. All in all this amazing lot includes 
approximately 44 vintage items and features 10 Brian Wilson signatures, five Dennis Wilson signatures, five Al Jardine signatures, four Mike Love signatures, and 
two Carl Wilson signatures. This is an absolute treasure trove of vintage Beach Boys documents from the year 1968. 
 
$3,000-5,000 
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128 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED 1969 COMPOSER’S CONTRACT (A) 
A beautiful original composer’s contract dated January 1969 signed by Brian 
Wilson, Carl Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Mike Love, Al Jardine, and manager Nick 
Grillo. Also included is a separate composer’s contract for Bruce Johnston, 
who apparently had a slightly different legal agreement than the original group 
members. These contracts feature gorgeous original signatures of the entire 
group in pen and are in outstanding condition. Also included are two vintage 
promotional 8 by10 photographs of The Beach Boys from 1969.

$2,000-4,000

129 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED 1969 COMPOSER’S CONTRACT (B) 
A beautiful original composer’s contract dated January 1969 signed by Brian 
Wilson, Carl Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Mike Love, Al Jardine, and manager Nick 
Grillo. Also included are two separate composer’s contracts for Bruce John-
ston, who apparently had a slightly different legal agreement than the original 
group members. These contracts feature gorgeous original signatures of the 
entire group in pen and are in outstanding condition. Also included are two 
vintage promotional 8 by10 photographs of The Beach Boys from 1969.

$2,000-4,000
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130 
BEACH BOYS SUNFLOWER “DEIRDRE” MANUSCRIPT 
The original handwritten horn and woodwind arrangement for the 1970 song “Deirdre.” Released on The Beach Boys classic album Sunflower and co-written by 
Bruce Johnston and Brian Wilson. “Deirdre” is notable for its lush arrangement and production. This handwritten musical score numbers 20 pages with added 
notations and alterations. This is likely the very copy that was used by musicians at Gold Star Studios while the song was being recorded. A fantastic artifact and 
without a doubt one-of-a-kind.

$800-1,200 
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131 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED 20/20 DOCUMENTS 
A collection of two signed documents and five vintage ozalid lead sheets from The Beach Boys 
1969 LP 20/20. Highlights include the original songwriting contracts for the hit single “Do It 
Again” signed by Brian Wilson and Mike Love and vintage ozalid lead sheets from the Sea Of 
Tunes archive for the songs “Do It Again,” “I Went To Sleep,” “Time To Get Alone,” “Our 
Prayer,” “We’re Together Again,” and “Cabinessence.”Also included is a collection of several 
vintage ozalid lead sheets for the 1969 single “Break Away” and a vintage original “Break Away” 
sheet music. Additionally included are several photocopied lead sheets for 1969 material includ-
ing the songs “Bluebirds Over The Mountain” and “Never Learn Not To Love.” A great collec-
tion of artifacts from the original Sea Of Tunes business files representing The Beach Boys’ final 
LP of the 1960s.

$1,000-2,000
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132 
BEACH BOYS SIGNED SUNFLOWER,  
SURF’S UP, PASSIONS, HOLLAND DOCUMENTS 
An incredible and diverse archive of rare material related to 
The Beach Boys Sunflower, Surf’s Up, Carl and the Passions, 
Holland and In Concert albums circa 1970-1973. Included are 
over 20 original popular songwriting contracts signed by Carl 
Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Mike Love, Al Jardine, John (Jack) 
Rieley, Daryl Dragon, Gary Winfrey, and Stephen Love. Also in-
cluded is a one-of-a-kind clearance letter circa 1972 regarding 
the song “Disney Girls” signed by Brian Wilson. Among the 
highlights in this lot are gorgeous one-of-a-kind signed con-
tracts for the classic songs “Feel Flows,” “The Trader,” “Cud-
dle Up,” “Only With You,” “Steamboat,” “All This Is That,” 
“California Saga,” and many more. Additionally included are 
multiple rare original vintage press releases and promotional 
bios for the albums Holland and The Beach Boys In Concert. 
This lot also includes numerous vintage promotional photo 
prints circa 1970-1972 and approximately 20 vintage photo-
copied musical lead sheets from the Brother Records business 
archive. Over 50 rare items in this lot.

$3,000-5,000
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133 
BEACH BOYS MANUSCRIPT ORCHESTRATION CHARTS 
An archive of approximately 30 handwritten music charts used by The Beach Boys during their highly successful 1976-1977 
tours promoting their 15 Big Ones LP. These charts were likely written by musical director Ron Altbach under the super-
vision of the Wilson Brothers (Carl, Brian, and Dennis) and are the actual musical arrangement charts that the group, their 
backing band, and horn section used at rehearsals and on tour during one of the band’s most celebrated periods. The 
1976-1977 tours were highlighted by sold-out stadium and arena concerts across the U.S. Also included are five 1976 vin-
tage promotional photograph prints from this historic period and an original 1976-1977 tour program.

$1,000-2,000
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134 
BEACH BOYS DENNIS WILSON MANUSCRIPTS AND DOCUMENTS 
An archive of rare original Dennis Wilson items from his legendary 1977-1979 solo projects Pacific Ocean Blue and Bambu. Included is an early handwritten lyric 
manuscript for Wilson’s composition “End Of The Show,” which contains a distinctly different lyric than the subsequent Pacific Ocean Blue LP released version. 
Also included is a handwritten lyric notation for the song “Cocktails” from the Bambu project. This lot also includes a rare Brother Studio mixing console setup 
sheet used during a Dennis Wilson recording session. Also included is a beautiful and rare 1976 composer’s contract signed by Wilson, six photocopied lead 
sheets of Wilson’s original compositions from the Brother Records archive, and a vintage photograph print of Wilson at the piano.

$2,000-4,000 
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135 
BEACH BOYS ADULT CHILD “LIFE IS FOR THE LIVING” MANUSCRIPT 
A lyric manuscript of the original composition “Life Is for the Living” handwritten by Brian Wilson. This unique artifact 
dates from the initial stages of the notorious therapist Dr. Eugene Landy’s supervision of Wilson’s lifestyle, and was 
proposed for the legendary unreleased Adult Child album circa 1977. This is a wonderfully quirky and exceedingly rare 
artifact written in Wilson’s own hand. Also included is a photocopy lead sheet from The Beach Boys archive of the final 
version of the composition.

$1,000-2,000
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136 
THE BEACH BOYS LOVE YOU “I’LL BET HE’S NICE” MANUSCRIPT 
A lyric sheet handwritten in pencil by Brian Wilson of the original composition “I’ll Bet He’s Nice” featured on the critically acclaimed 1977 Beach Boys 
album The Beach Boys Love You. Wilson was in a highly productive phase while newly under the care of therapist Dr. Eugene Landy and was composing 
material for two proposed album projects, The Beach Boys Love You and Adult Child. The two projects eventually combined into one released LP, The 
Beach Boys Love You, leaving some material unreleased. Included in this lot is a chord chart, handwritten by Wilson, for the unreleased song “We Gotta 
Groove.” Also included are photocopies and typed sheets from The Beach Boys archive displaying several other unreleased songs as well as a document 
revealing the group’s early sequencing plans for the two separate albums. A fascinating and revealing archive of rare 1977 era documents.

$1,000-2,000
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137 
BEACH BOYS L.A. (LIGHT ALBUM) “FULL SAIL” MANUSCRIPTS 
The original handwritten orchestra arrangement charts used to record the Carl Wilson composition “Full Sail” for The Beach Boys 1979 LP L.A. (Light Album). The 
score was meticulously written with ink on vellum paper by arranger Harry Betts under the direction of Carl Wilson and The Beach Boys. A one-of-a-kind item in 
pristine condition. 

$600-800

138 
BEACH BOYS AL JARDINE MANUSCRIPTS AND DOCUMENTS 
An archive of handwritten and signed material from Al Jardine circa 1977-1978. Included is his handwritten arrangement of the Buddy Holly composition “Peggy 
Sue,” which became a charting single for The Beach Boys in 1978 with Jardine on lead vocal. Also included is Jardine’s handwritten manuscript of the unreleased 
“Drinkers of the Wind,” a music and film concept built around his love of the Arabian stallion horses that he raised and bred. The lot also includes an original 
signed Al Jardine/Beach Boys composer’s agreement contract that is a one-of-a-kind document.

$800-1,200
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139 
BEACH BOYS M.I.U. “MY DIANE” MANUSCRIPT 
An original chord chart for the 1978 ballad “My Diane” handwritten by Brian Wilson. The chart is in pencil and contains addi-
tional notations in red pen. This chart was likely used in the studio as the song was first being developed and recorded in 1977-
1978. The song eventually saw its release on The Beach Boys 1978 LP M.I.U. Album featuring a lead vocal by Dennis Wilson. 
Included is a vintage photocopy of the completed musical manuscript of “My Diane” from the Brother Records archive.

$800-1,200
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140 
BEACH BOYS 1979-1981 EPHEMERA LOT 
A varied and eclectic archive of rare items from The 
Beach Boys files circa 1979-1981 that includes six press 
passes for the group’s 1981 Queen Mary concert, two 
invitations to The Beach Boys New Year’s Eve 1980 
20th Anniversary Reception, five Honorary Nebraska 
Citizenship Certificates circa 1979 (one each for Brian 
Wilson, Dennis Wilson, Carl Wilson, Mike Love, and Al 
Jardine), a 1979 Washington Rock Concert program, 
15 photocopy lead sheets of 1979-1980 era songs, 
13 Dutch Beach Boys fanzines circa 1976-1980, and 
two large one-sheet French concert posters from The 
Beach Boys 1980 European tour. This lot numbers over 
40 rare items in all. 
 
$600-800

141 
BEACH BOYS PERSONAL COLOR PALETTES AND SIGNED PHOTO 
A collection of documents and items from 1978-1979 related to the group’s contracted request to have their individual personal color palettes researched and 
developed. Each Beach Boys resulting color suggestions for clothing and accessories are displayed in folders and on swatch cards. All of the group members 
other than Dennis Wilson are represented. A curious artifact that is certainly the only one in existence. Included in the lot is a 1979 vintage promotional photo print 
signed by Brian Wilson, Carl Wilson, Mike Love, and Al Jardine.

$800-1,200

142 
BEACH BOYS VINTAGE PHOTOGRAPHS 
An amazing archive of rare vintage Beach Boys photograph 
prints circa 1964-1980. Many of these photos are unpublished, 
and many of these prints are first generation and contain 
handwritten notations on the rear. A one-of-a-kind collection 
of Beach Boys images in the highest quality possible. Also 
included are a number of vintage proof sheets containing rare 
and unpublished images.

$800-1,200
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143 
BEACH BOYS EPHEMERA ARCHIVE 
A large 1970s-1980s archive from the files of The Beach Boys and Brother Records that includes press releases, press 
clippings, office memos, recording session logs, lead sheet copies, business records, contracts, business letters, radio and 
press contacts, and hundreds of pages of general information related to the promotion and business of The Beach Boys 
and their organization. There are literally thousands of items in this lot.

$800-1,200 

144 
BEACH BOYS PHOTO ARCHIVE 
An archive of hundreds of vintage Beach Boys photos, some promotional, some candid, many rare and unpublished, 
many vintage prints and negatives. This archive is a truly great collection of vintage Beach Boys images.

$800-1,200

145 
BEACH BOYS PROGRAM 
AND SHEET MUSIC LOT 

An archive of numerous 1977 tour 
programs and 1969 sheet music.

$100-200
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146 
CHER COSTUME SKETCH BY BOB MACKIE * 
A felt pen on paper sketch of a costume designed for Cher signed 
“Bob Mackie.”

17 by 11 1/4 inches

$800-1,200

147 
CHER FULL-LENGTH BLACK WIG •  
A long straight jet black modacrylic wig with silver rhinestones and a label reading 
“Eleora.”

PROVENANCE Lot 704, “Property from the Collection of Cher,” Julien’s Auctions 
with Sotheby’s, Beverly Hills, October 3 & 4, 2006

$600-800
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148 
CHER BOB MACKIE ORANGE SATIN GOWN * 
A figure-hugging orange satin gown worn by Cher on the October 26, 
1975, episode of Cher (CBS, 1975-1976) during her opening performance 
of “Stars” and “Keep The Customer Satisfied.” The gown has a bare mid-
riff and attached bikini top, designed by Bob Mackie.

PROVENANCE Lot 197, “Property from the Collection of Cher,” Julien’s 
Auctions with Sotheby’s,  Beverly Hills, October 3 & 4, 2006

$700-900

149 
CHER BOB MACKIE LAVERNE JUMPSUIT •  
A Bob Mackie designed lavender jumpsuit worn by Cher on the March 9, 
1975, episode of Cher as she portrayed “Laverne.” Purple and silver striped 
jumpsuit with purple turkey boa cuffs.

PROVENANCE Lot 522, “Property from the Collection of Cher,” Julien’s 
Auctions with Sotheby’s, Beverly Hills, October 3 & 4, 2006

$700-900
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150 
CHER CENTRAL AMERICAN STYLE ARMOIRE 
A large Central American Colonial style Chip-carved wood armoire. The interior is fitted to accommodate a television.  In 2006, Cher said 
of the armoire, “I have had this armoire for 25 years. Maybe I should rethink selling it?”

104 by 85 by 24 inches

PROVENANCE Lot 147, “The Collection of Cher,” Julien’s Auctions with Sotheby’s, Beverly Hills, October 3, 2006

$2,000-3,000



151 
WHITNEY HOUSTON STAGE WORN DRESS 
A Whitney Houston stage worn Vicky Tiel strapless dress. The ivory ruched 
dress has a sweetheart neckline and is satin lined, with side zipper closure 
and cascading ruffles down the back of the skirt. The dress is accompa-
nied by a letter from Houston’s management company, Nippy Inc., dated 
May 18, 1999, when the dress was originally donated for a charity auction. 
The letter states that Houston wore the dress during her 1991 I’m Your 
Baby Tonight World Tour. Houston is seen here in the same or similar 
dress. No size present.

$1,000-2,000

152 
WHITNEY HOUSTON SNAKESKIN PRINT DRESS •  
A snakeskin print dress owned by Whitney Houston. The long-sleeve floor-
length dress is of a golden color with allover snakeskin print. High neck with 
zipper closure at back. No size or label present.

PROVENANCE Lot 322 of Whitney Houston’s court-ordered debt auction on 
January 9, 2007, in Irvington, New Jersey

$2,000-3,000
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153 
MADONNA PHOTOGRAPH BY HERB RITTS * 
An original black and white photograph of Madonna taken by 
Herb Ritts in 1990 as part of the San Pedro session. Marked on 
verso in pencil, “9336B.”

14 1/4 by 11 1/4 inches

$600-800

155 
MADONNA SIGNED ALBUM SLEEVE 
A record for Madonna’s 2008 song “4 Minutes” signed on the sleeve 
in silver marker “Madonna.”

12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches

$300-500

154 
MADONNA “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Freddy 
DeMann to commemorate the sale of more than three million cop-
ies of the Sire Records album and cassette Like a Prayer.

21 by 17 inches

$300-500

156 
MADONNA “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Freddy DeMann to 
commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the Sire Records 
album and cassette Who’s That Girl.

21 by 17 inches

$300-500
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158 
MADONNA SIGNED THE ROYAL BOX SET 
A box set for Madonna’s The Royal Box, released in 1990, signed on the cover in black 
marker “Madonna.” The box set includes The Immaculate Collection CD, VHS video, 
and other promotional items.

12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

$600-800

159 
MADONNA AND CREW SIGNED WHO’S THAT GIRL PROGRAM 
A program for Madonna’s 1987 Who’s That Girl Tour signed by Madonna and the tour crew, including dancers, band members, and other 
personnel. The signatures and inscriptions are written to “Pilar,” presumably Pilar DeMann, daughter of Madonna’s manager and recording 
company co-founder Freddy DeMann.

14 by 11 inches

$1,000-2,000

157 
MADONNA  
SIGNED TRENCH 
COAT •  
A white polyester blend 
trench coat with “M by 
Madonna” label, signed on 
the inside in black marker 
“Love Madonna.” The double-breasted trench coat has a matching 
belt and is a design collaboration between Madonna and H&M. Size 
8. Accompanied by a signed congratulatory note from H&M to the 
winner of the trench coat and a postcard announcing the H&M news-
letter contest to win the signed trench coat in 2007.

$1,000-2,000
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160 
MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
A handwritten list in black pen on a lined sheet of paper by 
Madonna, with 10 to-do items, some of which have been crossed 
off. The list includes “dress for video,” “when is Elsa’s birthday,” 
and some home decoration subjects such as oiling the library ceil-
ing and “pathetic trees and shrubs.” At the bottom of the list is 
also contact information for photographer Herb Ritts.

13 1/4 by 8 1/2 inches

$600-800

161 
MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
A handwritten to-do list by Madonna in blue and black pen on a 
lined sheet of paper. The list has nine items, some of which have 
been crossed off. Most of the list involves home decorating and 
gardening, such as “covering headboard (master bed) with display 
fabric,” but also includes “#6 where and when for interview?”

13 1/4 by 8 1/2 inches

$600-800

162 
MADONNA HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED CARD 
A greeting card handwritten in blue pen by Madonna on the 
inside, “Caresse, Welcome to the Castle! Thanks for being 
a part of my special day, I hope you had fun and thanks for 
helping arrange everything. Love M. XX.” Madonna wrote the 
card to her manager Caresse Henry to thank her for her help 
in her wedding to Guy Ritchie in Skibo Castle, Scotland, on 
December 22, 2000. The card has a stained glass Virgin Mary 
on the cover.

6 by 4 1/2 inches

$1,000-1,500
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163 
MADONNA SIGNED LEATHER JACKET * 
A black leather jacket with decorative zips down each side, signed by Madonna on the left 
sleeve in silver marker. Label reads “Speciale Mode Pour le Sport.” Accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity from Landmark Studios stating that Madonna signed the jacket after her three-
week rehearsals for the Blond Ambition Tour at Landmark Studios in the summer of 1990.

$800-1,200

164 
MADONNA SIGNED HAT o 
A Madonna signed black felt hat with chin strap. The hat, made by Golden Gate Hat Company, is signed by Madonna on the brim. It is believed to have been 
worn for Madonna’s Blond Ambition Tour. The hat was among the collection of Dick Clark. No size present.

PROVENANCE Lot 622, “The Dick Clark Auction,” Guernsey’s, New York, December 5 & 6, 2006

$2,500-5,000

photo: REX IM
AGEs
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165 
MADONNA DESPERATELY SEEKING SUSAN WORN SHOE 
A mid-calf right-sided black boot with rhinestone accents throughout, worn by Madonna in her role as Susan in Desperately Seeking Susan (Orion, 1985). In the 
film, Madonna trades her jacket for the pair of boots, which have a low stiletto heel. No maker or size labels. Accompanied by a signed letter from Peter Edison, 
former chairman and CEO of Bakers Footwear Group Inc., stating that in June 1999 he purchased the single rhinestone Madonna boot from the movie during the 
bankruptcy proceedings of the Edison Brothers Stores; a copy of a letter from Rand Marlis, president of Creative Licensing Corporation, stating that in 1985, the 
company negotiated a merchandise license with Edison Brothers Shoes and obtained the original boots worn in the film - the left boot was donated to Hard Rock 
Cafe; and a copy of the film.

$6,000-8,000
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167 
MADONNA  

MTV VIDEO MUSIC AWARD 
An MTV Video Music Award Moon-

man trophy, presented in 1993 
to Freddy DeMann for Best Art 

Direction in a Video for Madonna’s 
“Rain.” The trophy is missing the 

MTV flag.

Height, 12 inches

$4,000-6,000

166 
MADONNA PERSONAL REINVENTION TOUR JACKET 
A black tour jacket for Madonna’s 2004 Reinvention Tour, issued and 
owned by Madonna. The jacket has “MO” on the inner label, size M. 
Accompanied by a typed, signed letter of authenticity dated May 24, 
2004, by Madonna’s manager Caresse Henry on Boy Toy Inc. letter-
head, stating that the jacket was issued to and belonged to Madonna.

$1,000-2,000
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168 
NANCY WILSON CROSS RING 
A silver-toned two-finger ring in a cross shape, accented 
with rhinestones. No markings. Size 7 1/2 and 8.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Nancy Wilson

$300-500

169 
NANCY WILSON FENDER ACOUSTIC GUITAR 
A Fender acoustic guitar circa 1982 stage played by Nancy Wilson, model 
F-270SCE, serial number 600268. Accompanied by a handwritten letter 
signed by Howard Leese stating that the guitar was owned and played 
by Wilson on stage during her Passionworks Tour in 1983, a certificate of 
authenticity signed by Leese stating that the guitar is from his personal 
collection, and a hardshell case.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Howard Leese

$800-1,200

170 
NANCY WILSON  
EPIPHONE MASTERBILT GUITAR * •  
An Epiphone Masterbilt Dreadnought acoustic guitar with 
spruce top, model DR-500RNS, serial number G0405010062. 
Nancy Wilson played this guitar on stage at a National 
Association of Music Merchants (NAMM) show. Accompa-
nied by a color photograph of Wilson holding the guitar, 
signed “[heart] Nancy Wilson” in black marker, and an origi-
nal semi-hardshell molded case with lock.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Nancy Wilson

$1,000-2,000
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171 
NANCY WILSON KUBICKI 
ARROW MINI V GUITAR * •  
A Kubicki Arrow Mini V guitar played 
by Nancy Wilson while on tour busses, 
serial number 234. Only 243 such gui-
tars were produced. Accompanied by 
a color photograph of Wilson with the 
guitar, signed in silver marker “[heart] 
Nancy Wilson,” and a soft gig bag.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of 
Nancy Wilson

$1,000-2,000

172 
NANCY WILSON KUBICKI 
ARROW MINI V GUITAR * •  
A Kubicki Arrow Mini V guitar, serial 
number 225, played by Nancy Wilson 
while on tour busses. Only 243 such gui-
tars were produced. Accompanied by 
a color photograph of Wilson with the 
guitar, signed in silver marker “[heart] 
Nancy Wilson,” and a soft gig bag.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Nancy Wilson

$1,000-2,000
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173 
THE JACKSONS “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Freddy DeMann to 
commemorate the sale of more than two million copies of the Epic Records 
single record “Shake Your Body (Down to the Ground).”

17 by 13 inches

$300-500

174 
MICHAEL JACKSON ORIGINAL DRAWING 
A Michael Jackson original drawing in black pen on lined paper taken 
from a notebook.  A note written in blue ink on the lower margin written 
by the consignor  reads “3, FEB, 84/ by Peter Pan” and “Lip colouring 
by Rubber.”  The drawing was made by Jackson for the consignor as 
they were riding together in a car.  “Peter Pan” refers to Jackson and 
“Rubber” refers to Emmanuel Lewis.

7 by 5 inches

$800-1,200

175 
MICHAEL JACKSON AVIATOR SUNGLASSES 
A pair of aviator sunglasses owned and believed to have been 
worn by Michael Jackson. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
signed by Frank Cascio, author of the book My Friend Michael, 
stating that the sunglasses were owned and worn by Jackson.

$600-800
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177 
MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED LOAFERS •  
A pair of black Florsheim penny loafers signed on each sole. Inscribed “Love 
Michael Jackson” on right shoe and “All My Love Michael Jackson” on left. 
While in Rome during the 1992 Dangerous Tour, Jackson donated items to 
a private fundraising event hosted by the United States Ambassador to Italy. 
The fundraising efforts benefited Bambino Gesù, a children’s hospital in 
Rome. These shoes were among the items donated and were purchased for 
the current owner by an attendee. Size 9 1/2

$8,000-10,000

176 
MICHAEL JACKSON INSCRIBED PILLOW 
A Michael Jackson inscribed pillow that reads in full, “I love you so so much please love me Michael Jackson.” 
The pale peach decorative pillow is inscribed in black ink.

Approximately, 12 1/2 by 18 inches

$2,000-3,000
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178 
BILL WHITTEN JACKSON FAMILY  
PERFORMANCE COSTUMES AND CD 
A set of five stage worn jumpsuits designed by Bill Whitten, 
made of synthetic fabric with orange, gold, rust, and black 
jumpsuits with gingerbread man patterned lining. These cos-
tumes were featured on the cover of the CD The Jackson Five: 
Featuring Michael Jackson, from the Music for Pleasure Series 
by Rainbow Records, circa 1982. Each outfit has slightly different 
detailing, including beading, rhinestones, velvet, gold thread, 
tassels, or applied fabric. Together with a chiffon beaded and 
ruffled dress and a girl’s halter jumpsuit in the same color and a 
leather belt with metal studs and metal disk buckle. Two items 
are marked with labels reading “Bill Whitten’s Workroom 27.” 
This lot is accompanied by a copy of the CD.

$8,000-10,000
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179 
MICHAEL JACKSON  
“IN THE CLOSET” VIDEO WORN ENSEMBLE 
A sleeveless stained V-neck shirt, black suede pants, and black 
suede boots, worn by Michael Jackson in his music video for “In 
The Closet” in 1992. The music video was directed by Herb Ritts 
and stars Naomi Campbell as Jackson’s dance partner. The pants 
have a Dennis Tompkins & Michael Bush label, with handwritten 
“Herb Ritts.” The boots have a DeFabrizio Los Angeles label, no 
size present.

$8,000-10,000
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180 
MICHAEL JACKSON VIDEO WORN JACKET •  
A Michael Jackson jacket worn in the video for the song “Leave Me Alone.” The vintage military style jacket is believed to be part of an actual English military uni-
form. Navy blue with red collar, sleeves, waistband, and accents. Gold tone braided rope epaulettes, heavily embellished across chest with gold tone ribbon and 
buttons, that is matched at cuffs. Insignia at the left sleeve is either from or made to look as though it is from the Order of the Garter embroidered with its motto 
“Honi soit qui mal y pense.” Gold tone ribbon accents at back and sleeve, with “X” design at waistband. Lined in white satin. “Leave Me Alone” is a single from 
Jackson’s 1987 Bad album. The single was released in 1989 and won a GRAMMY Award for Best Short Form Music Video.

$40,000-60,000



181 
MICHAEL JACKSON NAACP IMAGE AWARDS STATUETTE * •  
An award for Outstanding Variety Series/Special for “Michael Jackson: 30th 
Anniversary Special” presented to David Gest, creator/producer, at The 33rd 
NAACP Image Awards.

Height, 14 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of David Gest

$3,000-5,000

182 
MAC JAMES “WE ARE THE WORLD” ARTWORK o•  
A mixed media on paper artwork affixed to illustration board. Contact infor-
mation for Mac James in lower right corner. The artwork incorporates a 
photograph of the “We Are the World” performers and other paint mediums.

40 1/4 by 23 1/2 inches

$6,000-8,000
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185 
MICHAEL JACKSON NEVERLAND 

RANCH GOLF & COUNTRY BY 
WESTERN GOLF CART o•  

An Elegante Golf & Country by Western 
black golf cart from Neverland Ranch, 

monogrammed “W.J.R.” on the hood. This 
item was sold with Michael Jackson’s per-

mission when Julien’s Auctions cleared out 
Neverland in 2008. 

$3,000-5,000

183 
MICHAEL JACKSON LIFE-SIZE FIGURE OF AN  
INDIAN CHIEF FROM NEVERLAND RANCH * 
A molded rubber life-size figure of a fully clothed standing Indian Chief 
holding a staff and a spear. This figure decorated the grounds of the 
amusement park area at Neverland Ranch. This item was sold with Michael 
Jackson’s permission when Julien’s Auctions cleared out Neverland in 2008.

68 by 30 by 30 inches

$600-800

184 
MICHAEL JACKSON LIFE-SIZE WESTERN  
FIGURE FROM NEVERLAND RANCH * 
A seated molded rubber Western figure in a cowboy hat with a bandanna 
wrapped around his arm. This figure decorated the grounds of the amuse-
ment park area at Neverland Ranch. This item was sold with Michael 
Jackson’s permission when Julien’s Auctions cleared out Neverland in 2008.

58 by 42 by 24 inches

$600-800
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186 
PRINCE ORIGINAL VINTAGE CANDID PHOTOGRAPHS 
A group of original vintage photographs of Prince. The candid color 
photographs show Prince on an airplane, working at a desk, on a 
boat, and playing guitar in bed. Five of the photographs are stamped 
on verso with month and date May, June, and July 1977.

Each, 5 by 3 1/2 inches

$400-600

187 
PRINCE PHOTOGRAPH EPHEMERA 
A group of Prince photograph ephemera including two 1986 publicity contact negatives of Prince with photographs by Jeff Katz with a copy of Cashbox from April 
5, 1986, and a book of Prince and the Revolution sheet music for Parade, both printed with these images on the front and back cover; a large negative of Prince 
playing the guitar; a color transparency of Prince playing a yellow cloud guitar, circa 1987, believed to have been taken by Katz; a transparency of a Purple Rain era 
photograph taken by Allen Beaulieu; and four color slides of Prince merchandise.

Largest image, 10 by 8 inches

$800-1,200

188 
PRINCE VINTAGE DIRTY MIND ERA PHOTOGRAPHS • 
A group of three vintage photographs of Prince, believed to have been taken by photographer 
Allen Beaulieu for a Warner Bros. publicity and album cover photography shoot in 1980 for, 
and in support of, Prince’s album Dirty Mind. Two of the portrait photographs are color, and 
one is black and white. On the back of one of the images and on a protective sheet of paper 
covering another of the images is marked in an unknown hand “Please return to Cavallo, Ruf-
falo & Fargnoli,” Prince’s management company in the 1980s. The third is marked on the back 
“Please return to Jamie Shoop.”

Largest, 14 by 11 inches

$1,000-2,000
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191 
PRINCE 1987 AFTER PARTY CONCERT TICKET 

A complimentary concert ticket for a Prince concert held at the Reseda 
Country Club on September 11, 1987, at midnight. This was an after 

party concert following Prince’s performance at the Universal Amphithe-
atre for the MTV Video Music Awards. The ticket instructs concert goers 

to wear peach and black. The ticket is accompanied by a purple heart 
sticker pass that reads “Prince Sign “o” The Times” and is stamped 

“Country Club.” Affixed to the back of the sticker is another pass that 
reads “Avalon Attractions Guest” with a dinosaur stamp.

2 by 5 3/4 inches

$200-400

189 
PRINCE 1977 PHOTOGRAPH BY ROBERT WHITMAN 
A 1977 photograph of Prince taken during his first professional pho-
toshoot with photographer Robert Whitman. The black and white 
photograph was taken in a downtown Minneapolis parking lot in 
front of the Schmitt Music Mural. Printed later, unsigned, marked in 
pencil on verso “© Robert Whitman.”

11 by 14 inches

$1,000-2,000

190 
PRINCE 1977 PHOTOGRAPHS  
BY ROBERT WHITMAN 
A pair of Prince photographs taken in 1977 
during his first professional photoshoot with 
photographer Robert Whitman. One of the 
black and white photographs shows Prince 
walking in downtown Minneapolis. In the 
other photograph, Prince appears shirtless. 
Each printed later, unsigned, marked in pen-
cil on verso “© Robert Whitman.”

Each, 10 by 8 inches

$800-1,200
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194 
PRINCE 1999 TOUR ITINERARY 
A Prince 1999 tour itinerary booklet. The spiral-bound booklet includes the performance schedule beginning on Thursday, 
November 11, 1982, in Chattanooga, Tennessee, and ending December 31, 1982. The booklet also includes a month-at-a 
glance calendar and detailed information regarding each day of the tour with hotel information and contacts.

8 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches

$100-200

193 
PRINCE CONCERT SET LIST 
A Prince set list from a surprise show at KOKO in London on February 2, 
2015, which benefited the Autism Rocks charity. The set list comes from a 
former guitar tech for Prince, who stated that Prince did not like set lists 
because he didn’t want the fans to see the songs that would be played. 
The lists were used as a guide, and Prince did not follow them exactly. 
Online reports of the set list that night reflect Prince’s last-minute changes.

16 by 8 1/2 inches

$600-800
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196 
PRINCE VERSACE SHIELD SUNGLASSES • 
A pair of Prince Versace sunglasses. The glasses are composed of black plastic frames with a 
silver tone Versace medallion logo Medusa shield at each hinge accented with rhinestones. 
“Versace Made in Italy” is written on the inside of the temple. The glasses are accompanied 
by a letter of authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s ex-wife Mayte 
Garcia. The glasses were among items left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was 
awarded in her divorce. Prince is shown here wearing the same or similar glasses on stage at 
Madison Square Garden in 1995.

$1,400-1,800
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195 
PRINCE VERSACE SHIELD SUNGLASSES • 
A pair of Prince gold tone Versace sunglasses. The 
glasses have black tinted lenses and faux tortoise shell 
temples. The temples are branded Versace to the 
outside and marked on one side “MOD S85 Col 30” 
and on the other “Gianni Versace Made in Italy.” The 
glasses are accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s 
ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The glasses were among items 
left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was 
awarded in her divorce. Prince is shown here wearing 
the same or similar glasses in London in 1994.

$1,400-1,800



197 
PRINCE HANDWRITTEN NOTE  
SEEN IN TOUR PROGRAM, 1984 *• 
A Prince handwritten note that reads “Hi, it’s me. Just a 
note/2 say Thanx 4 your/ company./ U should come more/ 
often/ Prince,” accented with heart tittles. The note is 
written in black ink on a small sheet of paper. It was photo-
graphed and reproduced in the concert tour book Prince 
and the Revolution 1984-85 World Tour.

6 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches

$1,000-2,000



200 
PRINCE HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND NOTES WITH CASSETTES 
A spiral-bound notebook used by Prince during the recording and mixing of his 
1987 album Sign o’ the Times. The first page contains working lyrics for a song 
believed to be unrecorded. Two double-sided pages have Prince’s handwritten 
notes on songs from the Sign ‘o the Times album, including “Play in the Sun-
shine – needs T1 @ 17.5 khz to be more exciting” and “Strange Relationship 
– song level ok but tom intro is too quiet.” The notes provide a glimpse into 
Prince’s recording process and control over production. The notebook also 
contains several pages of notes in another hand. Accompanied by two cassette 
tapes. The first is labeled “Oliver’s House ‘7’/ New Intro 3:12 Single/ ‘Baby I’m 
A Star’ 2:54.” and the second “She’s Always in my Hair single 3:29.”

Notebook, 11 by 8 1/2 inches

$4,000-6,000
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199 
PRINCE HANDWRITTEN NOTE 
A Prince handwritten, undated, unsigned 
note written in pencil on lined paper. The 
note begins “Dig if you will the picture of u 
and I engaged in a kiss!” and continues with 
a variation of the first few lines of Prince’s 
1984 song “When Doves Cry.” The writing 
continues on the back of the paper “Do u 
believe that? You do? Well, I lied. I just made 
it up.” The top of the first page is marked 
in red ink “26.” Words appear to have been 
erased and rewritten.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$800-1,200



201 
PRINCE VERSACE VERSUS TURTLENECK SHIRT • 
A Prince long-sleeve black and white snakeskin patterned tur-
tleneck from the Versus brand of Gianni Versace. The shirt is 
accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who 
purchased items from Prince’s ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The shirt 
was among items left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia 
was awarded in her divorce. Size 40/54

$1,200-1,600

203 
PRINCE VERSACE COUTURE SHIRT *• 
A Prince multicolored floral pattern button-down 
long-sleeve chiffon shirt by Gianni Versace Couture. 
The shirt is accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s 
ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The shirt was among items 
left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was 
awarded in her divorce. Size 38

$1,200-1,600

202 
PRINCE VERSACE CLASSIC V2 SWEATER • 
A Prince sheer top and long-sleeve Versace Classic 
V2 sweater. The sweater is accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from 
Prince’s ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The sweater was among 
items left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was 
awarded in her divorce. No size present.

$1,200-1,600
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205 
PRINCE CHRISTIAN DIOR GLASSES • 
A pair of Prince Christian Dior glasses with slightly 
tinted lenses. The gold tone frames are branded 
“Dior” across the bridge. “© Christian Dior” is 
printed on the right temple and “Dior Mini Pop 
Y87/NN” is printed on the left temple. The glasses 
are accompanied by a letter of authenticity from 
Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s 
ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The glasses were among 
items left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia 
was awarded in her divorce.

$1,400-1,800

206 
PRINCE VERSACE VERSUS GLASSES • 
A pair of Prince Versace Versus glasses. The silver 
tone frames have very lightly tinted lenses. Each 
end piece is branded “Versus.” Marked on the 
inside of the right temple “Versus Made in Italy” 
and on the left temple “Mod L63.” The glasses 
are accompanied by a letter of authenticity from 
Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s 
ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The glasses were among 
items left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia 
was awarded in her divorce.

$1,400-1,800

204 
PRINCE CHRISTIAN DIOR  

LAMÉ DRESS SHIRT • 
A Prince black and gold metallic lamé vertical 

striped long-sleeve dress shirt by Christian 
Dior Chemises. The shirt has a button V-neck 

and is made of 72 percent rayon and 28 
percent metal. The shirt is accompanied by 
a letter of authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who 

purchased items from Prince’s ex-wife Mayte 
Garcia. The shirt was among items left in 

the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was 
awarded in her divorce. Size 4

$1,200-1,600
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207 
PRINCE VERSACE JEANS COUTURE SHIRT • 
A Prince multicolored long-sleeve chiffon shirt by Versace 
Jeans Couture. The shirt has an open ruffle trimmed 
V-neck and tie closure and is accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from 
Prince’s ex-wife Mayte Garcia. The shirt was among items 
left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was awarded 
in her divorce. Lowe states in the letter that this shirt was 
worn during Prince’s 1988-1989 Lovesexy Tour in the 
United Kingdom. No size present.

$1,200-1,600

209 
PRINCE GUITAR PICKUP 
A neck pickup from a Prince guitar. The pickup comes from a former gui-
tar tech for Prince, who explained that in 2015, he began going through 
Prince’s Vox guitars to set them up identically. He noticed this pickup, from 
a black burst VOX HDC-77 guitar, had stopped working and removed it. 
The tech believes that sweat and pick use and scraping caused the damage 
to the pickup.

3 1/4 by 1 1/4 by 5/8 inches

$800-1,200

208 
PRINCE GUITAR PICKS 
A group of three Prince guitar picks circa 2014-2015. The picks come from a for-
mer guitar tech for Prince, who explained that Prince would play with the same 
pick multiple times. The tech would pick up the extras lying on the stage and 
put them on Prince’s pedal board. Once the picks became too worn, the tech 
would remove them. Two of the picks are white “marble” plastic with “Prince” 
printed in purple script on one side and the love symbol on verso. The third 
pick is white plastic with “3rd Eye Girl” printed in black.

Length, 1 1/4 inches

$600-800
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210 
PRINCE ORIGINAL GRAFFITI BRIDGE SCRIPT 
An original draft script for the Prince film Graffiti Bridge (Warner Bros., 
1990) dated December 9, 1987. The title page of the script notes that it is 
“A Work In Progress.” The approximately 57-page script is contained in 
a report cover and appears to have been printed on a dot matrix printer. 
Laid into the script is a typescript of lyrics on Cavallo, Ruffalo & Fargnoli 
stationery for Prince’s unreleased song “It’s A Wonderful Day.” The page 
of lyrics has hand corrections in an unknown hand. An instrumental ver-
sion of the song appears in Under the Cherry Moon (Warner Bros., 1986).

11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches

$800-1,200
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211 
PRINCE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PLANS 
A group of 19 copies of architectural design plans for a home commissioned by Prince. The designs, dated March 1998, are for a home in Chanhassen, Minnesota, 
that would be built in the shape of Prince’s love symbol. The plans include landscape design, first-level floor plan, second-level floor plan, third-level floor plan, 
and side elevation drawings, among others. All of the designs are marked “For Estimating Purposes Only/ Not for Construction.” Features of the home include 
children’s bedrooms, a video vault, a salon, a makeup room, a dog grooming room, a steam shower, a music room, and many other custom features. Ultimately 
the home was not built.

Approximately, 36 by 24 inches

$600-800
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212 
GIBSON THUNDERBIRD 
BASS GUITAR 
A Gibson Thunderbird bass 
guitar, black finish, circa 2006. 
Model BT55EBCH1, serial number 
013260516. Accompanied by the 
original hardshell case.

$600-800

214 
INCREDIBLE HULK  
PROMOTIONAL GUITAR 
An Epiphone Junior model electric 
guitar with Incredible Hulk art-
work on the front. The guitar was 
produced in conjunction with the 
release of the film. Serial number 
SJ07071937. Accompanied by a 
soft gig bag.

$200-400

213 
CHINESE STREET ARTIST 
SIGNED GUITAR 
An Epiphone Dot Studio guitar, 
black finish, with a handpainted 
skeleton hand on the body, signed 
in silver marker illegibly. The draw-
ing and signature was done by a 
Chinese street artist in Shanghai, 
China, circa 2007. No serial number 
present.

$200-400

215 
SAMMY HAGAR SIGNED 
GUITAR 
A Galveston guitar, black finish, 
with a Chickenfoot band logo pick 
guard. The pick guard is signed by 
Chickenfoot vocalist Sammy Hagar 
in silver marker. The guitar was sold 
as part of the LOPen charity event.

$300-500
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217 
COUNTRY MUSIC STAR SIGNED GUITAR 
A Les Paul Epiphone electric guitar signed by 
country music stars including Wynonna Judd, 
Dierks Bentley, Blake Shelton, Charlie Daniels, 
Jake Owen, Josh Turner, Ashley Monroe, Little 
Big Town, John Rich, Chris Young, Rodney Atkins, 
Jason Michael Carroll, among others, and initialed 
by Taylor Swift. The musicians have signed the 
guitar, serial number SI06050864, with a metallic 
silver paint pen.

$2,000-3,000
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216 
MUSICIANS SIGNED BASS WHAMMY 
A blue DigiTech Bass Whammy signed in silver marker by various musi-
cians, including Albert Lee, Dave Martone, Destenee, Willie K, and many 
others. Someone has inscribed “White Russian Breast Milk!” on the top. 
Serial number 12,000202636. Accompanied by photographs of some of the 
musicians signing it.

6 1/2 by 7 1/2 by 2 inches

$400-600
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218 
ONE DIRECTION ALBUM COVER USED TELEPHONE BOX AND ALBUM • 
A red London style telephone box used by One Direction on its 2012 Take Me Home album cover. One Direction held its album cover photoshoot at Fawley Hill, a 
250-acre estate near Henley-on-Thames in Buckinghamshire, in July 2012. The estate, owned by The Hon. Sir William McAlpine Bt. and Lady McAlpine, is an ani-
mal sanctuary for wallabies, emus, tapirs, deer, antelope, camelids, and others. A full-sized steam railway also runs through the grounds.

The phone box shown in the photograph was once in the station yard of Somersham Station. It was purchased from British Telecom in 1988, sliced into three, and 
brought to Fawley Hill and restored, and it now serves as part of the railway station. This particular phone box is a K6 originally introduced in 1936, designed by 
Sir Giles Gilbert Scott. It is complete with the original new-style coin box (the “Button A and Button B” prepayment equipment), and for more than 25 years, its 
design remained unchanged despite various developments in the design of kiosks.

According to the estate owners, the One Direction band members were like “young children let out of school” when they saw the grounds. They ran around 
doing cartwheels and climbed on top of the phone booth, some pretending to make calls. In an interview, they say that it was one of the best days they had 
together as a band.

The album was released in November 2012, and the telephone box is accompanied by a copy of the album.

The telephone box will be shipped by Hedley’s Humpers in the United Kingdom. The winning bidder will be responsible for shipping or pickup from the UK. 

$4,000-6,000
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221 
JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE JUSTIFIED  
GRAMMY NOMINATION  
CERTIFICATES AND MEDAL o 
A pair of GRAMMY nomination certifi-
cates and GRAMMY medal presented to 
the producers of Justin Timberlake’s 2003 
album Justified. One certificate was pre-
sented to The Underdogs, the name of 
the producing duo Harvey Mason Jr. and 
Damon Thomas, and one certificate was 
presented to Damon Thomas. The medal 
and certificates are housed in a framed 
display. The obverse of the medal, 
showing, reads “46th Annual Grammy 
Nominee.”

26 by 33 1/2, overall

$1,500-2,500

220 
BRITNEY SPEARS GERMAN RECORD AWARD •  
A “gold” record award presented to Britney Spears from the I Jive record label in 
recognition of sales in excess of one million in Germany of the 1998 album Baby One 
More Time. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

Diameter, 11 1/2 inches

$600-800
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219 
DESTINY’S CHILD “BRONZE” BRAVO AWARD •  
A “bronze” Bravo Otto award presented to Destiny’s Child in 2001 
for Best Pop. The Bravo Otto awards are a German accolade pre-
sented to entertainers and selected by readers of Bravo magazine. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

Height, 12 inches

$600-800
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223 
THE FLAMING LIPS AND HEADY FWENDS  
BLOOD RECORD 
A copy of the 2012 Flaming Lips double album The Flaming Lips and Heady 
Fwends limited edition blood record. The album is housed in a hinged plexi 
case with a seal that reads “Warning do not break seal” and “Not Sterile.” 
Flaming Lips frontman Wayne Coyne reportedly asked the album’s collabo-
rators to donate blood for this pressing. Artists who appeared on the album 
include Nick Cave, Ke$ha, Bon Iver, Biz Markie, Erykah Badu, Neon Indian, and 
Chris Martin among others. The album was released for the April 2012 Record 
Store Day. It is believed that 10 copies of the blood filled version of the vinyl 
album were made.

14 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000

222 
AMERICAN IDOL TROPHY 
A blank American Idol microphone trophy for the American Idol 
(Fox, 2002-2016) show. The trophy has an R.S. Owens sticker at 
the base.

Height, 13 inches

$600-800



224 
ALICIA KEYS STAGE WORN JACKET 
An Alicia Keys Roberto Cavalli jacket worn during a 2004 performance in Ham-
burg, Germany. The black satin cropped jacket is embellished in a swirling 
motif created with sequins, beads, and couched trim across the back and lower 
front of the jacket. The jacket is lined in black satin with a cinching belt at back. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Keys’ charity Keep A Child 
Alive stating that the jacket was owned by Keys. No size present.

$1,000-2,000
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225 
SHAKIRA ROBERTO CAVALLI ORAL FIXATION TOUR BUSTIER •  
A custom-made bustier designed by Roberto Cavalli and stage worn by Shakira on her 
2006/2007 Oral Fixation Tour. The bustier is heavily embellished with iridescent glass and 
chunky rhinestones with beaded fringes. The bustier was purchased at an auction to support 
her charity Fundacion Pies Descalzos. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by 
the charity.

$2,000-4,000

226 
SHAKIRA 2007 GRAMMY AWARDS PERFORMANCE ENSEMBLE •  
A custom-made ensemble worn by Shakira while performing “Hips Don’t Lie” at the 
2007 GRAMMY Awards. The ensemble consists of a painted gold breast plate attached 
to a strapless brassiere and a slender gold lamé skirt with ruched waistband, gold tone 
mesh floating bustle panel, and high slit. The ensemble was purchased at an auction to 
support her charity Fundacion Pies Descalzos. Accompanied by a certificate of authen-
ticity issued by the charity.

$2,000-4,000
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227 
LADY GAGA HARPER’S BAZAAR 
WORN SUNGLASSES •  
A pair of Moncler Lunettes featuring Pharrell 
Williams oversized sunglasses worn by Lady 
Gaga for a fashion spread shot by Terry Rich-
ardson and featured in the March 2014 issue 
of Harper’s Bazaar magazine. The sunglasses 
have silver tone decorative hardware. Origi-
nally purchased to benefit the Born This Way 
Foundation. Accompanied by a copy of Harp-
er’s Bazaar and a certificate of authenticity 
from Tracks Ltd.

$3,000-5,000
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228 
LADY GAGA WORN GOWN •  
A slender-fitting hand dyed satin gown worn by Lady Gaga on 
November 8, 2013, while being interviewed on the Elvis Duran 
Show and promoting her album Artpop. The gown with float-
ing shoulder panels was created by Icelandic student Rakel 
Sölvadóttir. Sölvadóttir noted that the gown “reflects the inter-
action between power and elegance.” Accompanied by letter 
of authenticity signed by the designer.

$6,000-8,000
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229 
JOHN RZEZNIK OF THE GOO GOO DOLLS  
OWNED NECKLACE * 
A sterling silver oval pendant centering a simulated 
cat’s-eye blue gemstone suspended from a costume 
silver-toned chain, owned by Goo Goo Dolls frontman 
John Rzeznik.

Length, 18 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of John Rzeznik’s 
Former Girlfriend

$600-800

230 
MOBY MTV VIDEO MUSIC AWARD 
An MTV Video Music Award Moonman presented to MCT for 
Best Cinematography in a Video for Moby’s “We Are All Made 
of Stars” on August 29, 2002. Together with a signed and 
inscribed note from Barry Taylor, Moby’s personal manager and 
president of MCT Management, stating that he received the 
award in 2002.

Height, 12 inches

$2,000-3,000
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232 
THE PRODIGY BPI RECORD AWARDS 
A group of three BPI record awards presented to 
Mike Champion, manager of The Prodigy. The 
first is to recognize sales in the United Kingdom 
of more than 600,000 copies of the Take Me To 
The Hospital/Cooking vinyl album Invaders Must 
Die in 2009; the second is to recognize sales 
in the United Kingdom of more than 200,000 
copies of the Take Me To The Hospital/Cooking 
vinyl singles “Omen” and “Warrior’s Dance”; 
the third is to recognize sales in the United 
Kingdom of more than 600,000 copies of the XL 
Recordings album Their Law - The Singles 1999-
2005 in 2005.

Each, 18 by 16 inches

$600-800

231 
THE PRODIGY BPI RECORD AWARDS 
A group of three BPI record awards. The first 
is presented to Midi-Management to recog-
nize sales in the United Kingdom of more than 
300,000 copies of the XL Recordings double 
album Music for the Jilted Generation in 1994; 
the second is presented to Midi-Management to 
recognize sales in the United Kingdom of more 
than 400,000 copies of the XL Recordings single 
“Firestarter” in 1996; the third is presented to 
Mike Champion to recognize sales in the United 
Kingdom of more than 60,000 copies of the XL 
Recordings double album Experience in 1992.

Each, 20 by 16 inches

$600-800
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233 
THE PRODIGY JAPANESE AWARDS 
A pair of acrylic “Platinum Album” awards pre-
sented to The Prodigy for its 1997 album The 
Fat of the Land. Both awards have engraved on 
the back “1998.6.3/ Nobuo Ikeguchi/ President, 
RIAJ.”

4 3/4 by 7 inches

$600-800



236 
THE PRODIGY MTV EMA TROPHY 
An MTV European Music Award presented to The Prodigy’s man-
ager Mike Champion in 1997 for Best Dance. Other nominees in that 
category included the Spice Girls and Backstreet Boys.

Height, 13 inches

$1,000-2,000

235 
THE PRODIGY MTV EMA TROPHY 
An MTV European Music Award presented to The Prodigy’s man-
ager Mike Champion in 1997 for Best Alternative. The Prodigy won 
three awards that night, including for Best Video.

Height, 13 inches

$1,000-2,000
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234 
THE PRODIGY RECORD AWARDS 
A group of three record awards presented to The Prodigy’s manager Mike Champion for its 1997 album The Fat of the Land. 
The first is an RIAA-certified “multi-platinum” presentation award to commemorate the sale of more than two million copies of 
the cassette and compact disc The Fat of the Land and “gold” sales of more than 500,000 copies of the single, cassette, and 
compact disc “Firestarter” in appreciation from Maverick/Warner Bros. Records. The second is a Canadian Recording Industry 
Association “triple-platinum” record award to commemorate the sale of more than 300,000 units of the album in November 
1997. The third is an IFPI Platinum Europe Award in recognition of European sales in excess of two million.

Largest, 21 by 26 inches

$600-800



238 
THE PRODIGY  
MTV VMA MOONMAN •  
An MTV VMA Moonman award for 
Breakthrough Video for The Prodigy’s 
“Smack My Bitch Up” presented to 
Mike Champion/M.I.D.I. Management 
in the year 1997-1998. Champion was 
The Prodigy’s manager from 1991.

Height, 12 inches

$4,000-6,000

237 
THE PRODIGY  
ANT SCULPTURE BY IAN GILL 
A metal sculpture of The Prodigy’s ant logo 
spray painted in gold, silver, and bronze 
metallic paint, created by artist and sculptor 
Ian Gill. The sculpture is part of a pair - the 
other belongs to The Prodigy lead singer 
Liam Howlett. The ant is said to have been 
used in public appearances and gigs. Legs 
can be disassembled.

Approximately, 42 by 46 by 25 inches

$2,000-3,000
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239 
MACHINE GUN KELLY PUNK’S DEAD WORN VEST •  
A custom-made vest worn by Machine Gun Kelly (Richard Colson Baker) as Crash in the film Punk’s 
Dead: SLC Punk 2 (Cinedigm, 2016). The foundation for the vest is a Gap brand denim vest embel-
lished with silver tone round and cone studs, fabric, patches, paint, and small novelty buttons. Fiora 
Boes was the costume designer for this film as well as SLC Punk! (Sony, 1999). Accompanied by a 
copy of the film.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Fiora Boes

$4,000-6,000
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241 
GUNS N’ ROSES  

MULTI-”PLATINUM”  
RECORD AWARD o•  

An RIAA-certified 14 times “plati-
num” record award, presented to 

Steven Adler to commemorate the 
sale of more than 14 million cop-
ies of the Geffen Records album 

Appetite for Destruction.

31 by 21 inches

$3,000-5,000
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240 
LENNY KRAVITZ LEATHER PANTS 
A pair of brown leather trousers worn by Lenny Kravitz and donated to the World Research 
Foundation. The five-pocket leather trousers were made by Earl Jean. Label reads size 6; 
waist size approximately 32 1/2 inches. Accompanied by a typed signed letter from Kravitz 
to the World Research Foundation dated August 1, 2002, regarding the donation, a signed 
Lenny compact disc, and a signed black and white publicity photograph.

$800-1,200



242 
SLASH GROUP OF SATYR JEWELRY o 
A collection of Slash owned jewelry including a satyr playing a pan flute on a sterling chain (.30 troy oz.) and a silver 
satyr whistle pendant, together with a large Jimi Hendrix portrait ring, a figural gold tone ring, and a guitar case 
charm. Six items.

PROVENANCE Lot 494, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, March 26, 2011

$800-1,200

244 
SLASH PERFORMANCE PACK AMPLIFIER •  
A 15-watt Slash “Snakepit” amp with two channels, a full EQ section 
and headphone output, sold as part of the Epiphone Slash “Appetite 
for Destruction” Les Paul Performance Pack. Serial number 140801827. 
Together with an owner’s manual and cables.

14 1/2 by 13 1/2 by 7 inches

$1,000-2,000

243 
SLASH WORN T-SHIRT UBC MUSEUM OF ANTHROPOLOGY o 
A black cotton T-shirt with logo UBC Museum of Anthropology Vancouver, 
Canada, worn by Slash at the Sunset Strip Music Festival’s Tribute to Lou Adler 
at the House of Blues on June 26, 2008. Together with the same or similar black 
leather motorcycle jacket by FMC, size 44, and a pair of brown leather pants 
with lace-up fly and leather accent stitching.

PROVENANCE Lot 278, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly 
Hills, March 26, 2011

$1,000-2,000
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245 
SLASH SIGNED LIMITED EDITION GUITAR •  
A Slash-designed Les Paul Special-II in classic Appetite Amber finish, 
signed “Slash 2015 86-100” on the body. Serial number 14081309612. The 
guitar is part of the Epiphone Slash “Appetite for Destruction” Les Paul 
Performance Pack and is accompanied by a custom gig bag.

$3,000-5,000

246 
SLASH SIGNED TOP HAT WITH DRAWING •  
A black felt top hat signed “Slash 2016” in silver marker, with a skull and cross-
bones drawing and an “RNR” banner. Label reads “Jacobson.”

Height, 6 inches

$4,000-6,000
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247 
SLASH HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTORCYCLE o•  
Guitar hero Slash’s choice of motorcycle muscle is definitely not your father’s Harley! This is a lean, mean, meant to drag race down the street as fast as your ass 
will let you machine. Considered the black sheep of the Harley-Davidson lineup, this 2007 Harley-Davidson VRSCDX Night Rod Special was built as a street legal 
drag bike and has an engine jointly developed with Porsche that for the first time in Harley-Davidson history included overhead cams. She features a liquid-cooled 
Revolution V-Twin 1130cc engine with 121 horses and electronic sequential port fuel injection, five-speed manual transmission, drag style handle bars, forward 
position foot pegs, five-gallon fuel tank, disc brakes, and, best of all, the jumbo 240mm rear tire that blends oh so very nicely with her rear-wheel drive to create 
the perfect combination for a clean burn off a red light. VIN 1HD1HHZ367K809538. TITLE NAME: Saul Hudson

PROVENANCE Lot 439, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, March 26, 2011

$20,000-30,000
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248 
SLASH SUPER BOWL XLV  
PERFORMANCE WORN TOP HAT •  
A Chrome Hearts customized black felt top 
hat entirely covered with metal studs, worn 
by Slash during his 2011 Super Bowl halftime 
show with Fergie of the Black Eyed Peas. 
Marked “New York Hat Co.” No size tag 
present.

PROVENANCE Lot 486, “The Collection 
of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, 
March 26, 2011

$10,000-20,000
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249 
SLASH SUPER BOWL XLV PERFORMANCE PLAYED  
AND SIGNED GIBSON LES PAUL GUITAR •   
A Gibson Les Paul electric guitar with mother of pearl inlaid mahogany 
neck, marked “Artist Proof 01,” played by Slash during the 2011 Super Bowl 
halftime show. The guitar is additionally signed on the back of the guitar 
“Slash 2011” with a drawing of a skull and crossbones above. Together with 
a studded leather guitar strap with carved floral patterns, stamped “Frank-
lin Strap,” and three guitar picks, all used during the performance. Slash 
dropped to the stage and played “Sweet Child O’ Mine” on his guitar with 
Fergie of the Black Eyed Peas during the show. Housed in a Gibson Cus-
tom hard case with a magenta crushed velvet lining.

PROVENANCE Lot 488, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Bev-
erly Hills, March 26, 2011

$40,000-60,000
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250 
KURT COBAIN ORIGINAL ARTWORK •  
A Kurt Cobain mixed media on paper drawing of 
two boys kneeling on a street in front of a storefront. 
Signed at lower right “Kurt.” The drawing has been 
aged at the edges and affixed to a wood board. On 
the back of the board there are pencil markings, and 
some lines have been burned into the wood. The art-
work comes from Cobain’s father, Don Cobain, who 
related that Kurt intended the painting to represent 
himself and his younger brother.

Board, 8 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches; Drawing, approximately, 
7 3/4 by 12 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Don Cobain

$1,000-2,000

252 
KURT COBAIN MIXED MEDIA PAINTING •  
An original painting by Kurt Cobain consisting of 
ink and paint on a canvas panel. The image is of 
four raccoons in a black tree with a red orange 
background. Signed at lower right “Kurt.” The art-
work comes from Cobain’s father, Don Cobain, who 
explained that Kurt created this painting at school 
and brought it home to his family.

10 by 14 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Don Cobain

$2,000-4,000

251 
KURT COBAIN ORIGINAL PAINTING •  
A Kurt Cobain mixed media painting on watercolor 
paper. The painting is of an Old Milwaukee beer can 
with two pretzels against a blue background. Signed at 
lower right “Kurt 80.” In 1980, Cobain was 13 years old. 
The artwork comes from Cobain’s father, Don Cobain. 
The elder Cobain’s favorite beer at the time was Old 
Milwaukee, and he explained how that inspired this 
piece of art.

12 by 9 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Don Cobain

$2,000-4,000
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253 
THE CONSCIOUS MIND  
GUITAR SCULPTURE - ELIZABETH MERRITT KONG o 
Acrylic on fiberglass. Elizabeth Merritt Kong is a young, emerging 
artist residing in Riverside County, California. She was brought into 
this world by a Chinese mother and an American father. Kong, who 
is currently attending the local community college as an art major, 
has taken part in the Riverside Arts Walk numerous times as well as 
showcased work at Riverside Art Museum, Riverside City College, 
and multiple RCC student honors shows. Besides painting, she likes 
to draw, partake in printmaking, bike, climb things, and eat sushi. 

The Conscious Mind uses surreal imagery to reflect on the visual 
landscape inspired by music.

Height on base, 10 feet

PROVENANCE Sold in 2011 as part of the Gibson GuitarTown Sun-
set Strip Charity Auction

$2,000-4,000

254 
GOOD TIME TONIGHT  
GUITAR SCULPTURE - ANNE 
OLSEN DAUB o 
Signed by Peter Frampton. 

Mixed media. After graduating from 
Otis-Parsons in Los Angeles, Anne 
Daub worked as a designer in the 
fashion industry and at Mattel Toys 
designing fashions for Barbie and 
creating innovative doll concepts; she realized it was time to pursue her per-
sonal interest in art and design. Oil painting, assembling a collection of unique 
Old World objects, and reflective and transparent materials are Daub’s passion. 
Combining her interests in materials, it’s clear that imagination is integral in her 
work, and her goal is to create art that is a bit playful, mysterious, and thought 
provoking. This approach carries over to Daub’s creative work in numerous 
public art projects. Projects include the station art and canopy design for the 
San Dimas (California) Gold Line light-rail project, the Founders Plaza for Santa 
Fe Springs (California), and many others. She lives with her husband, Eugene 
Daub, a sculptor, daughter Michelle, a photographer, and two child cats, Henry 
and The Snowman. They live and work in their converted warehouse in San 
Pedro, California.// Good Time Tonight is a painted and assemblage guitar that 
celebrates guitar legend Peter Frampton.

Height on base, 10 feet

PROVENANCE Sold in 2011 as part of the Gibson GuitarTown Sunset Strip 
Charity Auction

$2,000-4,000
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255 
DAVID BOWIE MAN WHO SOLD THE WORLD  
GUITAR SCULPTURE •  
A 10-foot-tall fiberglass sculpture of a Gibson Les Paul guitar 
artistically adorned with a collage of detailed illustrations by 
Gino Burman-Loffredo as a tribute to David Bowie, titled The 
Man Who Sold the World after Bowie’s 1970 album of the 
same name. The sculpture was created as part of the Gibson 
GuitarTown 2014 salute to musicians who helped make the Los 
Angeles Sunset Strip a part of rock ‘n’ roll history.

Approximately, 42 by 120 by 24 inches

$4,000-6,000
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256 
DAVID BOWIE JAZZIN’ FOR BLUE JEAN  
ZOOT SUIT, TIE AND LASER DISC •  
A grey wool zoot suit and black and gold striped lamé tie 
worn by David Bowie on the back cover of the VHS and 
laser disc and in the extended video for the song “Blue 
Jean” (Jazzin’ for Blue Jean) (Nitrate Films, 1984). The 
striped suit with the double-breasted jacket was worn by 
Bowie as a “normal guy” while preparing for a Screaming 
Lord Byron (Bowie’s alter ego) concert. Accompanied 
by a letter of authenticity signed by the video’s costume 
designer and a copy of the laser disc.

$10,000-20,000
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258 
GEORGE MICHAEL CUSTOM  
SHOE MOLDS AND SIGNED PATTERN 
A pair of wood and metal shoe molds custom made for 
George Michael. The shoe molds have his name hand-
written on each side and are stamped “43” at the top. 
Accompanied by a paper pattern, foot outline drawing 
with dimensions signed by George Michael, and an iden-
tifying shoe box.

Length, 11 1/2 inches

$400-600
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257 
POST CHEECH AND CHONG GUITAR SCULPTURE – MARGARET GARCIA o 
Signed by Cheech Marin and Tommy Chong 

Acrylic on fiberglass. Award- and grant-winning artist Margaret Garcia’s work consists of oil paintings 
that resemble Gauguin’s Tahiti. Her work is saturated with a wildly expressive palette. Flat composi-
tional space is firmly rooted in the tradition of Mexican folk art. “I define Chicano art by making it,” 
she says. “My work is personal and also embraces the cultural common ground of my community and 
the history of Los Angeles.” Her paintings are currently in the collections of LACMA and the Laguna 
Art Museum and the personal collection of Marin. She also completed the public art installation for 
the Universal City Metro Station in Los Angeles. 

The double-sided Post Cheech and Chong guitar celebrates the comedy duo who got their start at 
The Roxy Theatre and The Comedy Store.

Height on base, 10 feet

PROVENANCE Sold in 2011 as part of the Gibson GuitarTown Sunset Strip Charity Auction

$2,000-4,000



259 
GEORGE MICHAEL “SPINNING THE WHEEL” 
VIDEO WORN VERSACE COAT •  
A brown velvet single-breasted Versace coat worn by 
George Michael in his 1996 music video for “Spinning 
the Wheel,” a song that reached No. 2 in the UK. The 
coat has buttons with raised Medusa heads and a Greek 
key pattern and a Gianni Versace label. Michael donated 
the coat to a charity auction to benefit London Light-
house in 1996. Accompanied by the original auction 
receipt, bidder’s paddle, and auction catalog.

$6,000-8,000
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260 
STEWART COPELAND ORIGINAL TAMA DRUM KIT • 
Stewart Copeland’s blue Tama ImperialStar drum kit used on stage and in the studio from 1976 to 1990.  

This drum kit, affectionately called “The Blue Kit,” was given to Copeland by Tama in 1976 when the 23-year-old first became 
sponsored by the brand. At the time, Copeland was drumming in the British prog-rock group Curved Air. Later in 1976, Copeland met 
Sting, and invited him to move to London to join his new band, The Police.  

The first batch of Police songs were written, rehearsed, and gigged using The Blue Kit. Throughout 1977, the drums were hauled in 
and out of small venues as the band played their first shows around the UK and Europe. The kit was also used in the studio as The 
Police recorded their first single, “Fall Out/ Nothing Achieving.”

In 1978, the band took The Blue Kit to Surrey Sound Studios to record their debut album, Outlandos D’Amour.  The album produced 
four top-ten singles: “Roxanne,” “Next to You,” “So Lonely,” and “Can’t Stand Losing You.”  The band spent a year touring in the 
USA and Europe promoting the album.

In 1979, The Police recorded their second album, Reggatta De Blanc, again using The Blue Kit in the studio and on the road.  This 
album produced the band’s first two number one singles “Message in a Bottle” and “Walking on the Moon.”  

At the same time, Copeland was also recording with The Blue Kit for his solo project using the pseudonym, Klark Kent.  The album 
Klark Kent was released in 1980.

In 1980, The Blue Kit was retired from touring and spent most of the 1980s set up in Copeland’s home studio in Buckinghamshire, 
England.

In 1983, Copeland recorded his first film score for Francis Ford Coppola’s movie Rumble Fish (Universal, 1983) including the single 
“Don’t Box Me In” with Stan Ridgeway.  In addition, Copeland used The Blue Kit for the soundtrack to his documentary The 
Rhythmatist (Charter Films, 1985) and for the main titles and series music for the television program The Equalizer (Universal Television, 
1985-1989).

In 1990, the kit went into storage in the United Kingdom.

The blue Tama ImperialStar drum kit is accompanied by all of the original mountings and legs as well as a full set of six vintage 
cymbals used by Copeland and chosen by him to complement the kit for this auction.

The Blue Kit:
Four metallic blue drum shells -
22” x 14” Bass, serial number 55474
12” x 7” Rack Tom 1, serial number 55672
3” x 8” Rack Tom 2, serial number 52753
6” x 15” Floor Tom 1, serial number 55407
14” x 5” Snare drum, serial number 62500

The drums are fitted with Remo Weatherking drum skins used by Copeland, except for the bass drum, which has a vintage C.S. Black 
Dot Bass Drum Head specifically chosen and installed by Copeland for this auction.

Cymbals:
10” Paiste 2002 Splash, serial number 313565
20” Paiste ‘Sound Creation’ Bell Ride, serial number 9261(or 7)84
24” Paiste Rude Ride/Crash, serial number 122031
18” Paiste Signature Series Fast Crash, serial number C6066359
14” Paiste 2002 Top Sound Edge Hi-Hat, serial number 122039
14” Paiste Rude Hi-Hat (bottom), serial number 122038

Copeland’s hi-hat and snare stands, kick pedal, three cymbal stands plus an extra clamp and extension arm for his signature splash 
cymbal setup, and brown leather drum throne head complete the kit.
 
Additionally accompanied by the original six cases, affixed with travel stickers; four are affixed with Curved Air stickers publicizing the 
album Airborne.

A complete manifest is available upon request.

PROVENANCE From the Personal Collection of Stewart Copeland

$20,000-40,000
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261 
RICHIE SAMBORA LOVE LETTERS AND GIFTED RING •  
A ring and group of love letters given by Richie Sambora to then girlfriend Lehua Reid. The letters are all handwritten. 
The first is on lined paper, dated June 21, 1988, with the time noted as 5:35 a.m. It reads in part “Darling, I can’t begin 
to express my feelings of love for you. I also wish you could understand how sorry I am when I hurt you. I really get 
deeply sad. Deeply sad” and signed “forever my love is for you, Richie.” The second letter is written on partially mar-
bled stationery and dated June 24, 1989. It reads in part “No matter where I am, I’m sending you all the love I have. 
… I pray every day for your safety and your happiness. … All my love Richie.” A third undated note is handwritten on 
Kapalua Bay Hotel & Villas note paper and reads in full “Darling, I’m playing tennis. I’ll be back as soon as I can! I love 
you more than anything, Richie.” Bon Jovi released its album New Jersey in 1988 and toured in support of the album 
from 1988-1991. The emerald and diamond is set with an oval cut emerald gauged at approximately 1.00 carat, sur-
rounded by 10 marquise-cut diamonds further set with eight round diamonds set in the 14k gold band. The diamonds 
total approximately 21.40 carats and are graded K-L color and SI clarity. 5 grams, size 6.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$2,000-4,000
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262 
GIBSON CUSTOM ZAKK WYLDE SIGNATURE BULLSEYE GUITAR •  
A Gibson Custom Les Paul solid body electric signature guitar designed in collab-
oration with Zakk Wylde, who created this cream and black bull’s-eye design. 
Serial number ZW913. Wylde was Ozzy Osbourne’s lead guitarist for many 
years replacing Randy Rhoads. He also founded Black Label Society and 
created the bull’s-eye design on his signature guitar. Together with an 
attached Levy’s guitar strap and a hardshell case.

$4,000-6,000



264 
THE EDGE MUSIC RISING GUITAR 
A limited edition Epiphone Les Paul Standard guitar, produced in collaboration with the Edge’s Music Rising organization to relaunch musical culture in the wake 
of Hurricanes Katrina and Rita in the Gulf region of the United States. Serial number EE070100199. Accompanied by a signed certificate of authenticity from the 
Edge and a custom gig bag.

$800-1,200

263 
LARRY MULLEN USED DRUM STICKS • 
A pair of Pro-Mark Millennium II 5A Larry Mullen Jr. signature drum sticks used by U2 drummer Mullen during a sound check at Earl’s Court, London, on August 
19, 2001. The concert was part of U2’s Elevation Tour. The drum sticks are framed in a shadow box with an all-access pass from driver Dave Randle, an Elevation 
Tour banner, and a U2 compact disc cover for All That You Can’t Leave Behind. Accompanied by a typed, signed letter from Randle stating that the drum sticks 
were given personally to him by Mullen after he had finished using them at the sound check. Also accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

10 by 20 inches, framed

$600-800
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265 
THE EDGE, ERIC CLAPTON, AND MORRISSEY USED RICKENBACKER •  
A Rickenbacker 360 12-string Fireglo used in the studio by the Edge, Eric Clapton, and 
Morrissey. The electric guitar was part of a studio equipment hire for a U2 recording 
session that was ordered by Sam O’Sullivan (U2 studio manager, drum tech) on 
November 28, 2001, from Harris Hire in Beckenham, England. It was delivered 
just before the band’s return from its 2001 Elevation World Tour, which ended 
on December 2, 2001. The guitar was also rented by Clapton for a 2015 
recording session at British Grove Studios in London and to Morrissey in 
2006. Morrissey used the guitar in the studio to record the Ringleaders of 
the Tormentors album in Rome. Accompanied by the rental paperwork 
for each musician, a letter of authenticity from Phil Harris, and the 
original case from Harris Hire.

$10,000-20,000
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266 
DURAN DURAN “(REACH UP FOR THE) SUNRISE” VIDEO BASS •  
A 1966 Gretsch Tennessean bass guitar used by John Taylor in Duran Duran’s hit 
2004 music video for “(Reach Up For The) Sunrise.” The guitar was rented from 
Harris Hire in Beckenham, England, and is accompanied by a letter from Phil 
Harris of Harris Hire.

$4,000-6,000
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268 
VINNIE VINCENT WORN SWEATPANTS 
A pair of charcoal grey sweatpants with the Vinnie Vincent Invasion 
logo on the front, size medium, worn by Vincent.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Vinnie Vincent

$200-400

267 
AC/DC SIMON WRIGHT SIGNED  

RECORD AWARD o 
An in-house “platinum” presentation record 
award from WEA Music of Canada recogniz-

ing the sale of more than 200,000 units of the 
Atlantic album Who Made Who presented 

to Simon Wright and signed on the glass by 
Wright in blue ink.

20 1/4 by 30 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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271 
VINNIE VINCENT HANDWRITTEN 
LYRICS AND NOTES 
A spiral-bound teal lined notebook contain-
ing approximately 100 pages of song lyrics 
written by Vinnie Vincent. On the cover is 
handwritten “Song Book Vinnie.” Together 
with a spiral-bound orange lined notebook 
with pages containing Vincent’s handwritten 
notes, calculations, drawings, and phone numbers.

11 by 9 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Vinnie Vincent

$1,000-2,000

270 
VINNIE VINCENT HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
A group of approximately 18 sheets of handwritten lyrics and notes 
by Vinnie Vincent on lined sheets of note paper. The lyrics include 
“Never Too Hot To Rock” (Vinnie Vincent ©), which was on KISS’ 
demo recording, the unreleased songs “Betrayed” and “Wanna 
Live” (Vinnie Vincent ©), and a typed and heavily annotated sheet 
for Vinnie Vincent Invasion’s song “Love Kills” (Vinnie Vincent ©).

Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Vinnie Vincent

$1,000-2,000

269 
VINNIE VINCENT WORN JACKET 
A red suede jacket worn by Vinnie Vincent in a Guitar 
World magazine feature. The jacket has lapels and a 
single button closure. No maker or size labels.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Vinnie Vincent

$600-800
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272 
VINNIE VINCENT WORN JACKET AND JEANS 
A blue denim jacket and a pair of pale blue denim jeans worn by Vinnie Vincent in a Dean Markley magazine advertisement. The jeans are ripped with 
paint spatters and sewn-on patches. Both jacket and jeans are made by Levi’s; jacket size 36; no size present on the jeans.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Vinnie Vincent

$600-800

273 
VINNIE VINCENT “LOVE KILLS” MUSIC VIDEO WORN JEANS 
A pair of grey denim washed jeans worn by Vinnie Vincent in Vinnie Vincent Invasion’s 1988 “Love Kills” music video. 
The song is part of the A Nightmare on Elm Street 4: The Dream Master (New Line Cinema, 1988) soundtrack. Label 
reads “Javolis by Apollo,” size 28.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Vinnie Vincent

$600-800
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274 
KISS PAINTED DRUMHEAD o 
A Pearl bass drumhead with applied silver 
glitter on the Pearl logo and black outlined 
letters that read “KISS.”

Diameter, 23 inches

$2,000-4,000

275 
PETER CRISS SIGNED KISS SNARE DRUM o•  
A Peter Criss signed Ludwig snare drum. The drumhead 
is signed “Peter Criss 3” and inscribed “(Love Gun Tour)” 
and “KISS.” The snare has a blue and olive rounded 
corner Ludwig badge and is serial number 2074877. The 
Love Gun Tour, in support of the album of the same 
name, began in July 1977 and ended in September 1977.

Diameter, 15 inches; Depth, 7 1/2 inches

$10,000-20,000
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276 
RANDY BACHMAN SIGNED LEATHER VEST 
A black leather vest created to commemorate the release of 
the Bachman-Turner Overdrive and The Guess Who founding 
member’s solo album Any Road. The vest is signed by Randy 
Bachman. Embroidery design, size extra large. Accompanied by 
a letter of authenticity signed by Bachman.

$300-500

277 
ALEX LIFESON AURORA SIGNATURE GUITAR 
An Alex Lifeson Aurora Signature guitar in candy red from his 
personal collection. According to Russ Heinl, founder of Sig-
nature guitars, Lifeson had three or four of the early Aurora 
Signature guitars made for himself in different colors. As this 
is an early model, circa 1987, no serial number appears on 
the guitar. Lifeson, a friend of Heinl’s, was heavily involved in 
the design and development of the guitars and the company. 
Lifeson’s name appears on the 21st fret. Heinl stated in an email 
to the consignor that “Very few candy red Auroras were made 
and the only bearing the Alex Lifeson name is the one owned 
by Alex himself.” Lifeson popularized the Signature guitar when 
he played his Auroras during Rush’s Hold Your Fire Tour in 1987. 
The consignor was given the guitar by Lifeson following a dis-
cussion the pair had about guitar synthesis. Accompanied by a 
Clydesdale road case.

$4,000-6,000
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279 
GRATEFUL DEAD SIGNED T-SHIRT TEST PRINT •  
A Grateful Dead signed T-shirt test print on cloth. The print 
bears the design for the Grateful Dead’s 1987-1988 New Year’s 
concert. It is signed in gold metallic ink by Jerry Garcia, Mickey 
Hart, Phil Lesh, Bob Weir, Bill Kreutzmann, and Vince Welnick.

21 1/2 by 25 inches

$800-1,200

278 
STANLEY MOUSE LIMITED EDITION GRATEFUL DEAD PRINT o 
A Stanley Mouse signed limited edition print of his iconic 1966 Family Dog 
poster (FD-26) known as the Skeleton and Roses Grateful Dead poster. Signed 
by Mouse in lower right corner and numbered 350/350 at lower left.

49 by 37 1/4 inches, framed

$2,000-4,000

281 
LED ZEPPELIN 1980 TOUR POSTER 
An original Led Zeppelin Tour Over Europe 1980 poster for the 
band’s final tour. The tour was presented by Swan Song Records, 
Led Zeppelin’s record label. The tour took place between June 
17 and July 7, 1980, with 10 performances in West Germany. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

35 1/4 by 24 3/4 inches

$300-500

280 
LED ZEPPELIN CONCERT POSTER 
An original concert poster for Led Zeppelin performances at Earl’s Court 
in London on August 23, 24, and 25, 1975. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

25 1/4 by 35 1/2 inches

$300-500
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282 
LED ZEPPELIN AWARD FOR PHYSICAL GRAFFITI •  
A diploma award presented to Led Zeppelin at the Festival International 
de Jazz in Montreux, Switzerland, for its album Physical Graffiti on May 31, 
1975. The award once belonged to Led Zeppelin’s manager Peter Grant. 
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

11 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

283 
JOHN BONHAM DRUMHEADS AND CYMBAL ARM •  
A set of four drumheads and cymbal arm from John Bonham’s Ludwig Vistalite 
drum kit, including three Rockers Silver Dot Clear Ludwig heads and one 
Weathermaster Ludwig head. In 1975, Bonham was given the 18-piece black 
and white spiral Vistalite kit directly from the manufacturer, Ludwig. Bonham 
kept the kit at his home in Worcestershire, England. Bonham gifted some 
pieces of the drum kit to journalist Chris Welch in 1975. Welch eventually 
sold the kit to Phil Harris of Harris Hire Vintage Musical Instruments. Harris 
subsequently leased the kit and eventually sold it but kept back these original 
drumheads and Bonham’s cymbal arm that was attached to the bass drum. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Harris.

$1,000-2,000
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284 
THE WHO 1971 TOUR POSTER 
An original black and white 1971 UK tour 
poster for The Who in Concert, featuring 
an image of Pete Townshend playing 
the guitar. The concert was presented 
by Track International in association with 
John and Tony Smith. Accompanied by a 
certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

40 1/4 by 27 1/4 inches

$400-600

285 
KEITH MOON STAGE USED DRUM STICK • 
A single heavily used drum stick used by Keith Moon during The Who’s performance at the ninth National Jazz Pop Ballads & Blues Festival in West Drayton, 
England, on August 9, 1969. Accompanied by a typed, signed letter of authenticity from Woody (Taffy) Shearn, who was working backstage during the event. 
Moon asked him to look after his watch for him during the performance, and when the band came off stage, Moon gave Shearn and his brother the drum sticks he 
had been using. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

Length, 15 1/2 inches

$600-800
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286 
ROGER DALTRY MONTEREY POP CAPE 
A vintage triangle cape worn by Roger Daltry when The Who performed at the Monterey Pop Festival on June 18, 1967.  The cape shows evidence of 
being customized for Daltry, with arm holes and other design details. The cape has a black ground with large red flowers and green leaf motif, gold metal-
lic thread is woven throughout and accented with a long black fringe with a tassel at the center mid-back.  Daltry traded the cape for a poncho worn by a 
young waitress at LaScene, an Indianapolis club he visited in September 1967.  After The Who performed at the Indiana State Fairgrounds Coliseum Daltry 
and Pete Townshend went to LeScene where Daltry flirted with the young waitress.  He asked her if he could have her poncho and she refused.  Then 
he asked if she would trade it with him and she agreed.  Daltry gave her this cape in exchange for her poncho.   The cape is accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the former waitress explaining the circumstances surrounding the trade and a copy of the film Monterey Pop (Leacock-Pennebaker, 1968).  
No size or label present.

Approximately 51 inches

$10,000-20,000
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287 
PETE TOWNSHEND 1964 GIBSON SG •  
A Pete Townshend stage played 1964 Gibson SG electric guitar. The guitar is accompanied by a 
signed letter from Townshend, who explains that he would take guitars to his home, in London, 
that had been damaged while playing. In the late 1970s, Townshend’s basement flooded. The 
guitars stored in the basement sustained damage, but the guitar bodies survived. When the 
Townshends left that house, it was sold to his wife’s brother, Jon Astley. The guitar bodies were 
left at the house. Later, Astley gave the guitar to a friend. Townshend said of the guitar, “I have 
no idea where or when I played it, but it is certainly one I used on the road in the UK; otherwise 
it would not have made it into the cellar in my house - so possibly on Live at Leeds and the 
Tommy recordings. ... I feel sure that my neck repair will last longer than I will.” The guitar is also 
believed to have been used by Townshend for The Rolling Stones Rock and Roll Circus concert 
performance. The wood grain on the body of the guitar played for that performance matches the 

wood grain of this guitar. The guitar is serial number 188776, also referenced in Townshend’s 
accompanying letter. Additionally accompanied by a copy of The Rolling Stones Rock and 

Roll Circus (ABKCO Films, 2004).

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Guy Pratt

$60,000-80,000
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288 
QUEEN CONCERT POSTER • 
An original German concert poster for Queen’s The Game 
Tour in Germany between November 26 and December 
18, 1980. Queen performed in six different cities, including 
Berlin, Frankfurt, and Munich. Accompanied by a certifi-
cate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

23 1/2 by 33 inches

$700-900

289 
QUEEN BAND MEMBERS  
SIGNED DRUMHEAD 
A Remo Ambassador drumhead signed 
in black marker by John Deacon, who has 
additionally dated “2016,” and in blue 
marker by Roger Taylor. Taylor has addi-
tionally inscribed “Queen” beneath his 
name. Accompanied by a certificate of 
authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

Diameter, 10 1/2 inches

$400-600

290 
ROGER TAYLOR DRUM STICKS 
A pair of Premier C drum sticks owned and used by Queen drummer Roger Taylor. The drum sticks are from the collection of former 
Queen roadie Brian “Nudger” Spencer. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd.

Length, 15 3/4 inches

$400-600
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291 
QUEEN JOHN DEACON “THE MIRACLE” VIDEO USED BASS •  
A 1961 Fender Precision bass used in the 1989 Queen video for “The Miracle.” 
The bass, played by John Deacon, was rented for the video from Harris Hire in 
Beckenham, England. Deacon’s own natural wood Fender Precision bass had 
been damaged in a stage accident.

In the video, four young men are dressed as the members of Queen and are 
playing identical 3/4-sized instruments. Deacon needed a Fender bass to match 
his young doppelganger. The 3/4-sized instruments had been commissioned 
and made by Phil Harris of Harris Hire, and the band asked him if he had a bass 
to match. Harris sanded down this Fender bass to match the natural wood color 
of Deacon’s and the 3/4-sized bass. Serial number 62741. The unique wood 
grain of the guitar screen-matches to shots of Deacon holding and playing the 
guitar on set and video. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Harris.

$20,000-30,000
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292 
FREDDIE MERCURY STAGE USED MICROPHONE •  
A silver-toned microphone with “Freddie Mercury” engraved on 
a plate, used by Mercury during Queen’s performance at Char-
lotte Coliseum in Charlotte, North California, as part of Queen’s 
The Game Tour, on August 13, 1980. The microphone was pro-
duced by Shure Brothers Incorporated, model 565SD Unisphere 
I. Accompanied by two typed, signed letters of authenticity from 
Randall Harvey and a typed, signed letter from the Director 
of Applications Engineering and Corporate Historian of Shure 
Incorporated, stating that the microphone is a genuine Shure 
model 565SD and that the engraving matches an engraved Neil 
Diamond microphone in the Shure archives. Harvey’s letter states 
that he was standing in the front row during the concert when 
Mercury leaned forward, allowing Harvey to grab the mic, and 
when Mercury pulled the stand back, he still had the mic in hand. 
The song continued, and someone passed Mercury another mic 
and stand. Also accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from 
Tracks Ltd.

Length, 6 1/4 inches

$4,000-6,000
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293 
FREDDIE MERCURY EARLY USED PIANO •  
A Kirkwood London upright piano with a matching 
bench used by Freddie Mercury when he first moved 
to England from Zanzibar in the early 1960s. Accompa-
nied by a handwritten letter from Jer Bulsara, Mercury’s 
mother, stating that the piano was occasionally played 
by her son while they were living in their Hamilton Road, 
England, home in 1964. The piano will be shipped by 
Hedley’s Humpers in the United Kingdom. The winning 
bidder will be responsible for shipping or pickup from 
the UK.

$10,000-20,000



294 
PINK FLOYD 1987 KRAMER BASS  
PLAYED BY GUY PRATT •  
A Guy Pratt Kramer Spector NS 2 bass guitar. 
Pratt acquired this bass in October or November 
1987, during the first leg of Pink Floyd’s world tour 
in support of the album A Momentary Lapse of 
Reason. He used it extensively on both that and 
the Division Bell Tour of 1994. It’s featured on the 
Delicate Sound of Thunder video and album and 
also on the album and DVD Pulse. It was played by 
Pratt on many other musicians’ recordings, most 
notably for the song “Earth Song” by Michael 
Jackson and “Like a Prayer” by Madonna. A partial 
list of other albums includes Storyville by Robbie 
Robertson, Toy Matinee by Toy Matinee, and 
Don’t Explain by Robert Palmer and while on tour 
with Coverdale Page.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Guy Pratt

$20,000-30,000
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295 
CARLOS SANTANA TERADA FW 613 
DREADNOUGHT ACOUSTIC GUITAR * • 
A Terada FW 613 Dreadnought acoustic guitar, 
serial number K706035, made in Japan by FujiGen 
with a natural finish and a rosewood fingerboard. 
Carlos Santana played this guitar while at home. 
The original hardshell case, a letter of authenticity 
signed by Santana, and a photo of Santana with 
the guitar are included.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Carlos 
Santana

$2,000-3,000
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296 
MICHAEL SHRIEVE WOODSTOCK PERFORMANCE DRUM KIT • 
A 1967 Ludwig drum kit used by Michael Shrieve during his performance as a member of Santana at the Woodstock Music & Art 
Fair on August 16, 1969.  Shrieve was barely 20 years old at the time of the performance, making him the youngest performer in 
the Woodstock lineup.  His 10-minute drum solo during Santana’s “Soul Sacrifice” has gone down as legend in music history.  

When Shrieve began his music career he did not have a kit of his own.  He began assembling his kit by saving money from his 
paper route and purchased two mail-order Japanese snare drums.  After high school Shrieve toured with a cover band in Wyoming 
and North and South Dakota.  It was during this tour that he saved enough to buy his own drum set somewhere in North Dakota.

Shrieve joined Santana in 1969 and used these drums on the band’s first and second albums.  The drums can be heard on “Evil 
Ways,” “Oye Como Va,” “Black Magic Woman,” “Jingo,” and “Samba Pa Ti.”  Aside from Woodstock, Shrieve used these drums 
to perform at the Altamont Speedway Free Festival and on The Ed Sullivan Show.

The kit includes: 
14” x 22” Champagne Sparkle Bass Drum, serial number 437183 
9” x 13” Champagne Sparkle Rack Tom, serial number 434415 
16” x 16” Champagne Sparkle Floor Tom, serial number 436182 
5” x 14” Supraphonic 400 Chrome Snare Drum, serial number 489597 

Cymbals: 
Avedis Zildjian 
20” Ride with rivets 
18” Crash with rivets 
(2) 14” Hi-Hat cymbals 
 
Speed King Bass Drum Pedal

Shrieve has been inducted into the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame, he was listed in the Rolling Stones readers’ pick of the top 10 drum-
mers of all time (2011) and among Rolling Stone’s top 100 greatest drummers (2016).

$80,000-100,000
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298 
DAN PEEK AMERICA OVATION GUITAR •  
An Ovation Pacemaker acoustic electric 12-string guitar used by America co-founder 
Dan Peek during his final year with that band and through his remaining solo career 
until his death in 2011. The Ovation Pacemaker 1615-4, serial number 069938, is 
housed in a blue road case stenciled “Dan Peek” and with various travel labels. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Peek’s wife, Catherine, an original vin-
tage photograph of Peek performing with the guitar, and other images provided by 
the estate.

Case, 20 3/4 by 46 1/2 by 9 1/2 
inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate 
of Dan Peek

$4,000-6,000

297 
DAN PEEK MUSICMAN STINGRAY BASS GUITAR •  
A Dan Peek Musicman Stingray bass guitar. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from Catherine Peek, Dan’s wife. In the letter, Peek explains 
that after leaving America, a band he co-founded, and moving into a solo 
career, her husband couldn’t always afford a session bass player. Peek 
would accompany himself and record with this bass. The natural finish 
bass is serial number B010547.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dan Peek

$2,000-4,000
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301 
HANK WILLIAMS JR. SIGNED GIBSON ACOUSTIC  
ELVIS PRESLEY EBONY BLACK DOVE GUITAR •  
A Gibson Acoustic limited edition Ebony black Elvis Presley Dove Guitar 
signed by legendary musical artist Hank Williams Jr. Williams signed the gui-
tar in silver marker while filming ABC Television’s famous promotional spots 
for Monday Night Football theme song “Are You Ready for Some Football.” 
Serial number 02515063. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from 
Gibson confirming that the guitar production was authorized by Elvis Pres-
ley Enterprises and handmade by Gibson’s Acoustic division in Bozeman, 
Montana, to the exact specifications of Presley’s most photographed guitars 
during his career; and the original hardshell case.

$4,000-6,000

300 
TED NUGENT  
“CAT SCRATCH FEVER” HANDWRITTEN LYRICS o 
A page of Ted Nugent handwritten lyrics for the song “Cat Scratch Fever” 
written on Ted Nugent Bowhunter’s World Inc. stationery. The lyrics are 
housed in a framed display with three Ted Nugent guitar picks.

22 by 19 3/4 inches

$800-1,200
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299 
STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN SIGNED ALBUM •  
A Stevie Ray Vaughan copy of the Stevie Ray Vaughan and Double Trouble 
album Couldn’t Stand the Weather, additionally signed by Chris Layton, Reese 
Wynans, and Tommy Shannon. Vaughan inscribed the album “To Tom/ Stevie 
Ray Vaughan/ 89.” The consignor obtained the signatures in person in 1989.

12 1/4 by 12 1/2 inches

$2,000-3,000



302 
JOHNNY CASH LETTER FROM RUTH GRAHAM * 
A letter from Ruth Graham to Johnny Cash and June Carter Cash. The 
typed letter with handwritten salutation and signature is written on Little 
Piney Cove stationery and dated February 6, 1998. The letter reads in 
part “We love you two dearly. A warm hug, Ruth.” Graham was the wife 
of evangelist Billy Graham. The letter is housed in a framed display with 
the original transmittal envelope and an image of Cash.

21 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches, overall

$600-800

303 
JOHNNY CASH MEDICAL IDENTIFICATION CARD * 
A card issued by Eisenhower Medical Center in Rancho Mirage, California, 
to John R. Cash, on February 26, 1982. Cash was a patient at the Betty 
Ford Rehabilitation Center for addiction treatment in the Eisenhower 
Medical Center. The card is housed in a frame with a photograph of Cash 
and a description plaque.

13 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, overall; 2 1/4 by 3 1/4 inches, sight

$600-800

304  
JOHNNY CASH PRINT BY RUSSELL YOUNG 
A serigraph/screenprint of Johnny Cash by artist Russell Young (British, 
born 1959).  The image shows Cash as he appeared in his 1965 mugshot 
after being arrested in El Paso, Texas for possession of a large amount 
of prescription drugs.  Cash was returning from a trip to Juarez, Mexico 
at the time of the arrest.  The print is signed by the artist at lower right 
and numbered 16/50, additionally marked in an unknown hand on verso 
“56104/13.”

 44 1/2 by 35 inches

 $2,000-4,000
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305 
JOHNNY CASH  
HANDWRITTEN IT WAS ON A SUMMER MORN LYRICS o 
A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten lyrics that begins “It was on a sum-
mer morn,” written on a lined sheet of notebook paper in blue ink. In 
part, “It was on a summer morn/ That their baby boy was born/ And a 
home so happy there could never be/ More children came along/ And 
the house was full of song/ Then the country called and Edward went 
to sea.”

11 by 8 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE Lot 694, “Johnny Cash: Property from His Life and 
Career,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010

$800-1,200

306 
JOHNNY CASH “JELLICO COAL MAN” LYRICS o 
A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten lyrics for a song titled 
“Jellico Coal Man,” written on a page of yellow lined paper in 
black ink. In part, “I’ve got a little black ring around my neck/ 
And I will sell you coal by the bushel or the peck/ I will sell you 
coal by the keelo or the pound/ And you don’t have to look for 
me I’ll be around.”

14 by 8 1/2 inches

$800-1,200

307 
JOHNNY CASH SIGNED CONTRACT * 

A Johnny Cash signed standard AFTRA contract 
dated September 29, 1977, between Cash and 

Pierre Cossette Productions for Cash to appear 
on the 100th Anniversary of Recorded Sound. 

The program was ultimately titled The First 100 
Years of Recorded Music (NBC, 1981). Housed 

in a framed display with an image of Cash.

19 by 23 1/2, framed

$1,000-2,000
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308 
JOHNNY CASH DRAWING * 
A Johnny Cash drawing, color pencil on paper. Inscribed at lower right “Red 
Comb the Kellite/ son of Swiggletasch the Olk/ cecing illusion of butterfly/ whil 
onli a leef,/ Zegreenedundoon!/ Nexpaigtrn Mrbetr” and signed “J. Cash.”

Sight, 14 by 11 inches;16 1/2 by 13 1/2 inches, framed

$2,000-4,000

309 
JOHNNY CASH DRAWING * 
A Johnny Cash drawing, color pencil on paper, unsigned. Handwritten in lower 
right corner “Unabl to maik contak/ Tripenis and Gyneco,/ or the Mutant,/ 
Adim and Eev/ Submitting to Greatit” in colored pencil and red ink.

Sight, 14 by 11 inches; 16 1/2 by 13 1/2 inches, framed

$2,000-4,000
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311 
JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN “STICK HORSE” LYRICS o 
A group of three pages of Johnny Cash handwritten lyrics for a song titled 
“Stick Horse,” written on the reverse of Johnny Cash stationery in black ink. 
In part, “Ride a stick horse/ Down to Barberry X/ There’ll be a fine lady/ Upon 
a white horse/ A ring on each finger/ A bell on each toe/ The lady has music/ 
Wherever she goes.”

9 by 6 inches

PROVENANCE Lot 698, “Johnny Cash: Property from His Life and Career,” 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010

$800-1,200

312 
JOHNNY CASH HANDWRIT-

TEN “SITTIN’ ON TOP OF THE 
WORLD” LYRICS * 

A double-sided page of working lyrics 
written by Johnny Cash for his version of 
the song “Sittin’ On Top of the World,” 

written on a sheet of Johnny Cash statio-
nery in black ink. In part, “I’m never lonely, 

I’m never blue/ I broke the shackles/ 
Binding me to you/ So now your gone 

and I don’t worry/ I’m sittin on top of the 
world.”

11 by 8 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE Lot 711, “Johnny Cash: 
Property from His Life and Career,” 

Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 
5, 2010

$1,500-2,000
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310 
JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN “FACE OF DESPAIR” LYRICS * 
A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten lyrics for the song “Face of Despair.” The 
lyrics read in part, “Fingers calloused from the plow/ Wrinkled, weather beaten 
brow/ Streak of silver in the hair/ Mmmm face of despair.” “Face of Despair” 
was featured on the soundtrack for the film I Walk the Line (Columbia, 1971), 
starring Gregory Peck. Cash was chosen by the director, John Frankenheimer, 
to provide music for the film’s soundtrack.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE Lot 725, “Johnny Cash: Property from His Life and Career,” 
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010

$800-1,200



313 
ELVIS PRESLEY 1956 CONCERT TICKET 
An Elvis Presley concert ticket from September 26, 1956, num-
bered 83152633, from the Mississippi-Alabama Fair and Dairy 
Show held in Tupelo, Mississippi. Presley performed with The 
Jordanaires for two performances. Housed in a framed display 
with two images of Presley performing and a facsimile copy of the 
flyer for the event. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from 
Chris Davidson.

21 by 18 inches, framed

$200-400

315 
ELVIS PRESLEY LAS VEGAS HILTON 3 A.M. CONCERT POSTER  
A poster promoting a 1973 Elvis Presley concert at the Las Vegas Hilton. The 
poster, made by Col. Parker, was hung in the hotel lobby to promote the show. 
The poster was obtained in 1993 from Ed Bonja, official Presley photographer 
and assistant to Parker. Bonja was responsible for hanging these posters. Poster 
reads in full “Elvis/ Extra Special Show/ by Popular Demand/ Sunday Morning,/ 
Sept. 2nd/ At 3:00 A.M./ Make your reservations NOW.” Presley reportedly 
ended this run of Vegas performances by arguing with and firing Parker, a split 
that did not last. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Chris Davidson.

19 by 16 1/2 inches

$200-400

314 
ELVIS PRESLEY FAN GIFTED HANDKERCHIEF 
An Elvis Presley handkerchief given to Presley by a fan. The 
fabric is embroidered in one corner with a large musical 
note, guitar, and the words “That’s Alright Mama.” The 
other three corners have embroidery patterns that have not 
been completed. Presley gave the handkerchief to his Aunt 
Delta, who later gave it to Graceland maid Nancy Rooks. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Rooks and an 
additional letter from Chris Davidson regarding the prove-
nance of the item.

15 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches

$600-800
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318 
ELVIS PRESLEY EVENT BANNER 
An original paper banner promoting the 
Col. Parker sponsored Always Elvis event 
held at the Las Vegas Hilton in 1978.

17 3/4 by 80 inches

$600-800

316 
ELVIS PRESLEY FLAG PAPERWEIGHT 
An Elvis Presley acrylic paperweight given to bodyguard and Memphis Mafia 
member Dave Hebler. The paperweight is composed of a gold tone United 
States flag on a flagpole, possibly a costume jewelry pin, encased in acrylic. 
The flag is composed of red, clear, and blue rhinestones. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity from Hebler and the Elvis-A-Rama Museum, where the 
paperweight was displayed.

Diameter, 3 inches

$600-800

317 
GRACELAND GUARD HOUSE SERENITY PRAYER PLAQUE 
A plaque from the Graceland guard shack. The copper color plastic frame 
houses a plaque with the Serenity Prayer below hands in prayer. The plaque 
was given by Vester Presley to a fan visiting Graceland. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity from Chris Davidson.

6 by 7 inches

$300-500
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319 
ELVIS PRESLEY KENPO KARATE  
PATCH SIGNED BY ED PARKER  
An Elvis Presley Kenpo Karate patch signed by Ed Parker, 
the creator of American Kenpo and Presley’s instructor. 
The embroidered patch was obtained by Presley collector 
Jane Lynch while visiting Graceland, presumably from 
Presley’s Aunt Delta. Accompanied by a letter of authen-
ticity from Lynch’s estate.

6 1/ 2 by 5 inches

$700-900

320 
ELVIS PRESLEY KARATE WEAPONS •  
A group of Elvis Presley karate weapons including a steel nunchaku with self-stowing chain when the sides are screwed together and the nunchaku converts to 
a night stick; one half of a wood nunchaku that was broken during karate exercises with Memphis Mafia member Dave Hebler; and a two-bladed throwing star 
(shuriken). The weapons are accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Hebler, who explains that after he and Presley worked with the weapons, they ended up 
being taken home by Hebler, and a letter from the Elvis-A-Rama Museum, where these items were previously on display.

Largest, length, 24 inches

$2,500-3,000
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322 
ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED “CHAMP” MUHAMMAD ALI ID BADGE •  
An Elvis Presley Show ID badge made by Presley for Muhammed Ali. The gold tone metal identification badge reads “This is to certify that/ Muhammad Ali/ 
Is a member of the Elvis Presley Show,” engraved “The Champ” with a facsimile signature of Elvis Presley and the TCB logo. This badge was sent to Ali in an 
exchange of gifts between the boxing legend and The King circa 1975. These gold metal badges were designed by Presley and custom made by Apollo Designs 
in Los Angeles. Presley gave these badges to members of the Memphis Mafia to obtain backstage access at Presley’s shows. The card was later given to Lamar 
Reese, a member of Ali’s entourage. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Joe Esposito explaining the history of the item and a letter from the Elvis Pres-
ley Museum.

2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$7,000-8,000

321 
ELVIS PRESLEY 5TH DEGREE BLACK BELT CARD •  
An Elvis Presley gold tone metal identification card issued 
to Elvis Presley by Ed Parker, founder of Kenpo Karate. This 
was the first metal card issued to Presley. Previous cards he 
received from Parker had been printed on paper. The card 
reads “This is to Certify That Elvis Presley is a Member of the 
International Kenpo Karate Association and is Entitled With 
the Rank of 5th Black Date Feb. 23, 1972” with the facsimile 
signature of Ed Parker. It is noted in the book Elvis Day By Day 
by Peter Guralnick and Ernst Jorgensen (New York: Ballantine 
Books, 1999) on page 304. Accompanied by a letter of authen-
ticity from Chris Davidson.

2 1/4 by 3 1/2 inches

$3,000-5,000
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323 
ELVIS PRESLEY KENPO KARATE RING AND TRADING CARD • 
An Elvis Presley 14K yellow gold Kenpo Karate ring. The sculptural ring is topped with 
a dueling dragon and tiger in high relief below which are the words “Kenpo Karate.” 
At the June 22, 1977, Presley concert in Sioux Falls, South Dakota, a fan ran up to the 
stage and grabbed Presley’s hand. This ring slipped off Presley’s finger and into the 
fan’s hand. Tom Parker later contacted the woman to have the ring returned to Pres-
ley. In exchange, the fan wanted to meet Presley. Attempts were made to coordinate 
a meeting, but shortly thereafter Presley died, and the ring remained with the fan. 
Accompanied by a trading card that shows Presley wearing the same or similar ring. 
36.5 grams, size 12.

$8,000-10,000

196  |  Music Icons 2017



324 
ELVIS PRESLEY PERSONALIZED SUNGLASSES •  
A pair of Elvis Presley personalized sunglasses. The sunglasses 
are chrome and monogrammed “EP” between the bridge and 
top bar. Each temple is ornamented with “TCB” in 14K gold. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Dave Hebler, 
Presley’s personal bodyguard, that states Presley left the 
glasses behind in Hebler’s car. Presley then gifted the glasses 
to Hebler. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Hebler 
and a property list of items sold from the Presley collection of 
Sierra Sid’s Casino in Sparks, Nevada.

$14,000-16,000
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325 
ELVIS PRESLEY PRESENTATION SWORDS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley presentation swords. Presley bought the swords as weapons to use as practice swords for fighting not realizing they were 
intended for display. The swords were ultimately given to Presley’s bodyguard and member of the Memphis Mafia Dave Hebler and later dis-
played at the Elvis-A-Rama Museum. One sword is 29 inches in length from hilt to end and the other 23 inches, both with brass tone collars and 
blades, and black ornamented sheaths featuring a dragon emblem. Accompanied by letters of authenticity from Hebler and the Elvis-A-Rama 
Museum.

Larger, 29 inches

$4,000-6,000

327 
ELVIS PRESLEY GUN GRIPS 
A pair of Elvis Presley gun grips. The wood 
grips would fit a .38 revolver and were given 
to Memphis Mafia member Dave Hebler by 
Presley. Accompanied by a letter of authen-
ticity from Hebler and the Elvis-A-Rama 
Museum.

Larger, 4 1/2 inches

$400-600

326 
ELVIS PRESLEY SHOTGUN CASE 
An Elvis Presley shotgun case. The black 
pleather Sears brand Ted Williams model 
case has an exterior pocket, handle, and 
leather shoulder strap. Accompanied by a 
copy of a 1981 list of property sold by Billy 
Smith and certificate of authenticity from 
Erik Dorr.

Length, 52 inches

$300-500
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328 
ELVIS PRESLEY POLICE BATON •  
A police baton (or “billy club”) from the estate of Vernon Presley and believed to have been carried by Elvis Presley for his personal protection in Memphis, Ten-
nessee. The baton is made of wood with a leather strap strung through near the handle. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the executrix of the estate 
of Vernon Presley.

Length, 24 inches

$800-1,200

329 
ELVIS PRESLEY POLICE BADGE •  
An Elvis Presley Oceanside, California, Chief of Police badge contained in a 
black wallet. The small gold tone badge was given to Presley and later obtained 
by Tom Salva from Patsy Presley in the early 1980s. The wallet contains an iden-
tification card with Presley’s personal information written in an unknown hand. 
Accompanied by letters of authenticity from Salva, Patsy Presley, and Russ Howe 
of The King’s Ransom Museum, where the badge was previously displayed.

Badge, 1 1/2 by 1 inches

$1,600-2,000
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330 
ELVIS PRESLEY MONEY CLIP •  
An Elvis Presley comedy/tragedy 14K gold money clip inscribed 
“EAP.” Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Joe Esposito, 
who states that Presley was given this clip as a Christmas present in 
the 1960s and later gave the clip to Esposito. Also present is a letter 
of authenticity from Chris Davidson stating how he acquired the clip.

$1,400-2,000

331 
ELVIS PRESLEY CROSS PENDANT NECKLACE •  
An Elvis Presley gold tone cross pendant necklace given to Mem-
phis Mafia member Dave Hebler. The layered and stylized cross 
pendant hangs on a gold tone rope chain. In the accompanying 
letter of authenticity, Hebler relays that Presley gave Hebler the 
cross necklace after a discussion regarding religion in the mid- to 
late 1970s. Additionally accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from the Elvis-A-Rama Museum.

Chain, 24 inches

$800-1,000
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332 
ELVIS PRESLEY STAGE WORN CROSS •  
An Elvis Presley worn and gifted cross necklace. Presley 
was presented the cross onstage by a fan in the mid-1970s, 
and he proceeded to wear it for the rest of his perfor-
mance. Later, Presley gifted the necklace to J.D. Sumner of 
the Stamps Quartet, Presley’s backup singers at the time. 
The dark gold tone Victorian style Sarah Coventry cross 
was made in 1973 as part of a limited edition. The cross 
pendant hangs on a Prince of Wales style chain. Accom-
panied by a letter of authenticity from Sumner’s daughter, 
Shirley, and a letter of authenticity from Chris Davidson.

$5,000-7,000
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333 
ELVIS PRESLEY WHITE LACE SHIRT •  
An Elvis Presley white long-sleeve button-down shirt made 
of polyester lace fabric. A label in the shirt reads “jon dante/ 
Las Vegas Palm Springs.” Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from Charlie Hodge. No size present.

$4,000-6,000

334 
ELVIS PRESLEY SUEDE JACKET •  
An Elvis Presley western style light green suede jacket. The 
jacket features front snap closure, satin lining, two flap pockets, 
gold color stitching, and a Startown clothing label. Presley 
gave the jacket to Memphis Mafia member Sonny West; the 
jacket comes with a letter of authenticity from West. Size 44.

$4,000-6,000
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335 
ELVIS PRESLEY 18K DIAMOND RING •  
An Elvis Presley 18k gold textured ring topped with 14 full-cut round 
diamonds, totaling approximately 1.00 carats and graded G-H color 
and VS clarity. The ring is engraved “E” on the inside of the ring band. 
The ring was given by Presley to Memphis Mafia member Marty Lacker 
during a visit to Presley’s Los Angeles home. Lacker sold the ring to a 
Presley fan club member in 1978. Accompanied by a letter from Lacker 
and a letter from another collector who owned the ring. 23.9 grams, 
size 10 1/4.

$14,000-16,000
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336 
ELVIS PRESLEY FIRST PIANO •  
A Stroud upright piano circa 1911 with a maple bridge, spruce soundboard, and maple and mahogany back. 
The piano has a mirrored panel on the back. Serial number 28059. Together with the original bench.

The piano and bench were purchased by Elvis Presley at the age of 20 from O.K. Houck Piano Company 
Inc. in Memphis, Tennessee, on September 30, 1955, for $281.75. Presley paid $50 up front and financed the 
remaining portion over the next 11 months. This was the first piano Presley ever purchased.

Presley purchased another piano in the 1960s and moved this Stroud upright to Joe Esposito’s room in 
Graceland, later gifting it to his cook, Christine Strickland. After Strickland’s passing, the piano was sold to 
the Memphis Music Hall of Fame Museum in July 1992.

60 1/2 by 28 1/2 by 52 inches

EXHIBITION Memphis Music Hall of Fame, 1992-1999

PROVENANCE Lot A58, “Elvis Presley: The Official Auction Featuring Items from The Archives of 
Graceland,” MGM Grand Hotel & Casino, Las Vegas, October 8-10, 1999

$100,000-200,000
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Elvis Presley is shown here playing this piano and singing with his parents.
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337 
ELVIS PRESLEY ALOHA FROM HAWAII CONCERT TICKET * 
An original Elvis Presley Aloha from Hawaii concert ticket. The concert, 
which was broadcast via satellite, took place on January 14, 1973, at 1 
a.m. at the Honolulu International Center Arena. The color ticket has an 
image of Presley at left and an image of Kui Lee at right. The concert 
ticket fee was donated to the Kui Lee Cancer Fund. The ticket was for 
Section B, Row 9, Seat 2.

3 1/4 by 6 inches

$1,400-1,600

338 
ELVIS PRESLEY 1973 BANNER •  
An Elvis Presley banner that hung outside the Honolulu International Center 
Arena when Presley performed there on January 14, 1973. The cloth banner 
reads “Elvis/ Now/ In Person/ Hear Elvis on RCA Records and Tapes.” Accom-
panied by a letter of authenticity from the concert goer who obtained the 
banner at the arena after Presley’s concert.

41 by 26 1/2 inches

$2,400-3,000

339 
ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED PUBLICITY FLYER •  
An Elvis Presley signed 1974 publicity flyer. The flyer is 
signed on Presley’s image “To Mary Best Wishes Elvis 
Presley” with an additional preprinted signature that 
reads “Sincerely Elvis.” Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the teacher who was given the signed 
flyer by Mike McGregor. The teacher had McGregor’s 
son, Billy, in her class.

8 1/2 by 11 inches

$800-1,200
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340 
ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED PUBLICITY PHOTOGRAPH •  
An Elvis Presley signed Elvis On Tour (MGM, 1972) publicity photograph. The 
black and white image shows Presley in his Hunk of Burning Love jumpsuit. 
Presley has signed the image “Best Wishes Elvis Presley.” It was originally 
obtained by Mike Moon of the Elvis Presley Museum. Accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity explaining the provenance of the photograph.

10 by 8 inches

$1,200-1,400

341 
ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED  
VERNON PRESLEY CHAIR PHOTOGRAPH •   
An Elvis Presley signed black and white photograph of Vernon Presley’s 
studio set chair on the set of Live a Little, Love a Little (MGM, 1968). The 
photograph was inscribed by Elvis “Daddy/ Out of sight but not out of 
mind/ Love/ E.A.P.” The photograph was among Vernon’s personal posses-
sions at the time of his death. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from 
the estate of Vernon Presley and a letter of authenticity from the estate of 
Sid Doan, former owner of Sierra Sid’s Casino in Sparks, Nevada, where the 
item had previously been on display.

8 by 10 inches

$2,000-2,400
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342 
ELVIS PRESLEY BLACK SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING •  
An Elvis Presley black sapphire ring gifted to bodyguard and Memphis 
Mafia member Dave Hebler. The 14k gold ring has a gold nugget style 
setting set with an oval cabochon black sapphire gauged at approxi-
mately 2.00 carats, offset with two full-cut round diamonds totaling .30 
carats, graded H-I color and SI clarity. Accompanied by a handwritten 
letter of authenticity from Hebler and a letter from the Elvis-A-Rama 
Museum. 21.3 grams, size 11.

$10,000-12,000
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343 
ELVIS PRESLEY PHOTOGRAPH BY TERRY O’NEILL •  
A black and white photograph of Elvis Presley taken by Terry O’Neill in 
1970 at Caesars Palace Hotel and Casino, Las Vegas, on the opening 
night of his comeback engagements. The photograph is stamped on 
verso “Photograph by Terry O’Neill Copyright Hatton.”

14 1/4 by 10 inches

$400-600

344 
ELVIS PRESLEY PHOTOGRAPH BY TERRY O’NEILL •  
A black and white photograph of Elvis Presley taken by Terry O’Neill in 
1970 at Caesars Palace Hotel and Casino, Las Vegas, on the opening 
night of his comeback engagements. The photograph is stamped on 
verso “Photograph by Terry O’Neill Copyright Hatton.”

14 1/4 by 10 inches

$400-600

345 
ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED PUBLICITY PHOTOGRAPH •  
An Elvis Presley signed black and white publicity photograph. The 
image is inscribed “To Mary from Elvis Presley” and has a pre-
printed facsimile inscription that reads “Best Wishes Elvis Presley.” 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Stephen Shutts.

8 by 10 inches

$1,200-1,400
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346 
ELVIS PRESLEY HANDWRITTEN NUMEROLOGY NOTES •  
A pair of Elvis Presley handwritten documents concerning numerology written 10 days prior to his death. 
Presley created these documents while visiting Ginger Alden at her Memphis, Tennessee, home on August 6, 
1977. During the visit, Presley discussed numerology with Alden and her sister Rosemary. While he spoke, he 
wrote these pages. Presley’s writing includes block letters in blue ink with some additional cross-outs in black, 
across two sheets of yellow paper with a floral motif. The words Event, Present, Give, and Heart are written in 
Presley’s hand as well as the numbers 1-9 and letters of the alphabet that correspond in numeric order. Addi-
tional writing is on the verso of one of the two sheets. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Alden, who 
writes in part, “Elvis Presley was on a serious spiritual journey before his death, and he was working through his 
thoughts on these two sheets of yellow stationery.” She goes on to explain that the notes are a combination 
of numerology and Presley’s attempts to decode the hidden meaning in word construction to explain the spir-
itual core meaning of these words. Presley had come to visit Alden’s parents and to check on two trees he had 
planted at their home. Also accompanied by letters of authenticity from collector Greg Page.

Each, 7 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches

$8,000-10,000
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347 
ELVIS PRESLEY BLUE JACKET AND VEST •  
An Elvis Presley blue suit coat and vest. The single-breasted suit coat is lined in blue satin. The matching vest has a blue satin back, five-button closure, 
and two welt pockets. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet, who states that the jacket and vest were obtained from Richard Davis 
and displayed at the Elvis Presley Museum for several years.

$6,000-8,000
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348 
ELVIS PRESLEY LOCK OF HAIR FROM HOMER GILLELAND 
An Elvis Presley lock of hair from Presley’s longtime barber, Homer (Mr. 
Gil) Gilleland. The hair is taped to a business-card-sized card produced 
by Gilleland when he sold locks of Presley’s hair. The card is housed in a 
frame with a photocopy of a letter from Gilleland regarding hair that he 
sold. Gilleland cut, colored, and styled Presley’s hair from the 1950s until 
Presley’s death in 1977.

Business card, 2 by 3 1/2 inches; 10 1/4 by 8 1/4 inches, overall

$2,000-4,000

349 
ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED DECK OF PLAYING CARDS •  
An Elvis Presley signed box of Bicycle playing cards. Presley was hospitalized on April 1, 1977, at Baptist 
Memorial Hospital. While there, he borrowed this deck of playing cards from Jerry Taylor, a patient in an 
adjacent room. When Presley checked out of the hospital on April 5, he signed and returned the deck of 
cards to Taylor. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity dated February 7, 1985, from Graceland authenticat-
ing the signature and Taylor’s dated hospital records.

Box, 3 3/4 by 2 3/4

$2,500-3,000
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352 
ELVIS PRESLEY YELLOW NECKERCHIEF PAINTING 
An acrylic on canvas portrait of Elvis Presley wearing a yellow 
neckerchief, signed and dated to the lower right, “Dominic 
Giglio, 1978.” The painting was used to promote a limited edi-
tion series of signed lithographs that were sold to fans at the Col. 
Parker sponsored Always Elvis event held at the Las Vegas Hilton 
in 1978.

26 by 32 inches

$2,000-3,000

350 
ELVIS PRESLEY ART DECO PAINTING 
An acrylic on linen portrait of Elvis Presley, signed and dated on the verso, 
“Dominic Giglio, 1978.” The painting, titled “Elvis Art Deco,” was used to 
promote a limited edition series of signed lithographs that were sold to fans 
at the Col. Parker sponsored Always Elvis event held at the Las Vegas Hilton 
in 1978.

36 by 30 inches

$2,000-3,000

351 
ELVIS PRESLEY WHITE 

JUMPSUIT PAINTING 
An acrylic on canvas portrait of 
Elvis Presley wearing his iconic 

white jumpsuit, signed and 
dated to the lower left, “Dominic 
Giglio, 1978.” The painting, titled 
“Always Elvis in White,” was used 

to promote a limited edition 
series of signed lithographs that 

were sold to fans at the Col. 
Parker sponsored Always Elvis 

event held at the Las Vegas Hil-
ton in 1978.

28 by 22 inches

$2,000-3,000
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354 
ELVIS PRESLEY LAST CONCERT PAINTING 
An acrylic on canvas board portrait depicting Elvis Presley during his last 
concert, signed and dated to the lower right, “Dominic Giglio, 1978.” The 
painting, titled “The Last Concert,” was used to promote a limited edition 
series of signed lithographs that were sold to fans at the Col. Parker spon-
sored Always Elvis event held at the Las Vegas Hilton in 1978.

18 by 24 inches

$2,000-3,000

353 
ELVIS PRESLEY ORIGINAL ARTWORK  
BY JEFF HAMILTON AND FRASER CRAWLEY 
An image of Elvis created with aerosol on couched leather mounted on shaped 
plywood created in 2015. Signed lower right in leather and black marker “Art 
Lord” and signed in orange marker lower left “Jeff Hamilton.”

32 by 68 3/4 inches

$1,000-2,000
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Born in Israel, Dr. Elias Ghanem was a Lebanese immigrant who devoted himself to helping people. After moving to the United States and earning 
his medical degree at Duke University, he relocated to Las Vegas in 1971 so that he could make it in the bright lights of Sin City—often working 18-
hour days, seven days a week.
 
While employed as an emergency-room physician at Sunrise Hospital, Dr. Ghanem opened his first of many clinics directly behind the Las Vegas 
Hilton. One night, he received a phone call from entertainer Elvis Presley about a medical issue, and a lifelong friendship began that lasted for more 
than six years.
 
Dr. Ghanem admired, respected and loved Elvis. Their friendship transcended the typical doctor/patient relationship, and Dr. Ghanem assisted Elvis 
in numerous ways over the years. In fact, the doctor actually expanded one of his homes in order to accommodate Elvis when he needed to escape 
the activities at the Hilton. 
 
Elvis was enduring one of the most difficult periods in his life, both physically and emotionally. When the strain of an exhaustive tour schedule 
and turbulent personal issues became too much for Elvis to bear, Dr. Ghanem always did his best to help his friend, offering personalized special 
assistance. In addition, as a noted “Physician to the Stars,” Dr. Ghanem treated numerous celebrities who fell victim to the state’s notoriously dry 
climate—and the resulting “Vegas Throat”—along with other medical issues.
 
He went on to become one of Nevada’s greatest philanthropists, donating considerable sums of money to both UNLV and UNR’s campus for 
Medical Science, as well as funding for other collegiate programs.
 
He first met Radio City Rockette Jody Erickson in 1979 while visiting Liberace backstage about a medical issue. Following a whirlwind romance, the 
pair married in 1983 and had two beautiful children together.
 
Dr. Ghanem was recognized countless times with various awards and achievements during his lifetime, and had friends at both the city and state 
government levels, including senators, governors and even President Bill Clinton, who stayed with the Ghanems while Clinton and his family were in 
Las Vegas.
 
Dr. Ghanem became Nevada’s Boxing Commissioner in 1987 and served in that capacity until his untimely passing in 2001 at the age of 62. He 
never got over the loss of his good friend Elvis, and was devastated by the false perceptions that he had provided prescription drugs that may have 
contributed to the death of the world’s greatest entertainer. 
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357 
ELVIS PRESLEY GOLD NUGGET STYLE CUFFLINKS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The gold tone mesh cufflinks with swivel 
backs are designed in a gold nugget style with black tablet-cut stones. 
The cufflinks were left by Presley at the home of his friend and Las Vegas 
physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a copy of a letter of authen-
ticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property listing from 
Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200

355 
ELVIS PRESLEY NIXON REELECTION BUMPER STICKERS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley vintage bumper stickers supporting the reelection bid of Richard Nixon in 1972. One of the stickers reads “Presi-
dent Nixon,” and one reads “Nixon/ Agnew.” Presley left these stickers laid into books at the Las Vegas home of his friend and doctor, 
Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Ghanem’s estate.

Larger, 3 1/2 by 13 3/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$600-800

356 
ELVIS PRESLEY “E” CUFFLINKS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks by Hickok. The cufflinks feature a silver tone 
metal plaque with a black oxidized “E” and gold tone mesh links with swivel 
backs. The cufflinks were left by Presley at the home of his friend and Las 
Vegas physician Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a copy of a letter of 
authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property listing 
from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200
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358 
ELVIS PRESLEY SAVINELLI SHERWOOD ROCK BRIAR PIPE •  
An Elvis Presley wood pipe. The pipe is marked on the underside of the bowl “Sherwood/ Rock Briar” and “Savinelli/ Italy.” 
Presley left this pipe at the home of his friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a letter of authen-
ticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200

359 
ELVIS PRESLEY ROYAL GUARD PIPE •  
An Elvis Presley wood pipe. The pipe is marked “522/ Royal Guard/ Made in Denmark” on the shank and “RC” on the 
stem. Presley left this pipe at the home of his friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

Length, 5 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200
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361 
ELVIS PRESLEY MEERSCHAUM PIPE •  
An Elvis Presley carved Meerschaum pipe. The pipe is carved in the sultan head design. Presley left this pipe at the home of his 
friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the 
notarized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

Length, 6 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$1,800-2,000

360 
ELVIS PRESLEY BRUSHED GOLD LIGHTER •  
An Elvis Presley 14 karat brushed gold cigarette/pipe 

lighter. Presley gave this lighter to friend and Las Vegas 
physician Dr. Elias Ghanem. The lighter, circa 1948, was 

made by A.N.G. Lighter Co. and weighs 28.7 grams. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Gha-

nem and a copy of the notarized property listing from 
Ghanem’s estate.

1 3/4 by 1 1/4 by 1/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$4,000-6,000
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362 
ELVIS PRESLEY TIGER EYE CUFFLINKS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The gold tone mesh cufflinks 
with swivel backs feature a simulated tiger eye tablet-cut stone. 
The cufflinks were left by Presley at the home of his friend and 
Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a copy 
of a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the 
notarized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200

363 
ELVIS PRESLEY BLACK STONE CUFFLINKS WITH 
WRAPAROUND ACCENT •   
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The gold tone mesh cufflinks 
with swivel backs are topped with black faceted stones and 
simulated diamonds. The cufflinks were left by Presley at the 
home of his friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. 
Accompanied by a copy of a letter of authenticity from Jody 
Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property listing from Gha-
nem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200

364 
ELVIS PRESLEY SQUARE  
CUFFLINKS WITH BLUE STONES •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The gold tone mesh cufflinks 
with swivel backs are topped with faceted blue stones. The 
cufflinks were left by Presley at the home of his friend and Las 
Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. Accompanied by a copy of a 
letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the nota-
rized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200
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365 
ELVIS PRESLEY GOLD GENÈVE WRISTWATCH •  
An Elvis Presley gold wristwatch by Universal Genève. The 14k gold square case 
watch is engraved on the case back “Elvis Love Sam” and marked “1864.” It has 
a textured square dial with black enameled Roman baton chapters and hands, 
17j movement signed Universal, Genève, attached to an Italian gold band and 
clasp. Presley gave the watch to his friend and Las Vegas physician Dr. Elias 
Ghanem. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a 
copy of the notarized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$10,000-14,000
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366 
ELVIS PRESLEY RELATED  
NORTH BEACH LEATHERS JACKET •  
A women’s North Beach Leathers jacket left at the 
home of Elvis Presley’s friend and Las Vegas physi-
cian, Dr. Elias Ghanem, in the mid-1970s. According 
to the accompanying letter of authenticity from Jody 
Ghanem, the jacket is presumed to have belonged to 
Linda Thompson or Shelia Ryan. The jacket is similarly 
styled to Presley’s own handlaced leather blazer, but 
this more fitted jacket features a smaller lapel and 
seven-button front closure and two buttons at each 
cuff. Additionally accompanied by a copy of the nota-
rized property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$2,000-4,000

367 
ELVIS PRESLEY PAVE DIAMOND RING * •  
An Elvis Presley 14 karat yellow gold pave diamond 
ring given to his friend and Las Vegas physician Dr. 
Elias Ghanem in the mid- to late 1970s during a visit 
by Presley to Ghanem’s home. The ring is set with 
13 full-cut round diamonds totaling 2.00 carats and 
graded H-J color and SI clarity. The ring weighs 10.9 
grams. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from 
Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property 
listing from Ghanem’s estate. Size 9 3/4.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$12,000-14,000
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368 
ELVIS PRESLEY NORTH BEACH LEATHER JACKET •  
An Elvis Presley custom-made North Beach leather jacket. According to the 
accompanying letter of authenticity from Bill Morgan of North Beach Leath-
ers, this is an “Elvis Style 315 Handlaced Blazer” made in the early 1970s 
in the company’s Sonora, Mexico, factory. The jacket has two exterior flap 
pockets, one interior pocket, button closure, leather lacing embellishment 
throughout, and is lined in yellow satin. Presley wore a number of North 
Beach Leathers outfits in 1973-1974. Additionally accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity from Jody Ghanem stating that Presley left this jacket at the 
home of his friend and Las Vegas physician Dr. Elias Ghanem and a copy of 
the notarized property listing from Ghanem’s estate. Size extra large.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$8,000-10,000
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369 
ELVIS PRESLEY GREEN STONE CUFFLINKS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The gold tone mesh cuf-
flinks with swivel backs are topped with yellow faceted 
stones. The cufflinks were left by Presley at the home of 
his friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. 
Accompanied by a copy of a letter of authenticity from 
Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property 
listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200

370 
ELVIS PRESLEY FAUX GEM CUFFLINKS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The gold tone mesh cuf-
flinks with swivel backs are topped with faceted aurora 
borealis stones. The cufflinks were left by Presley at the 
home of his friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias 
Ghanem. Accompanied by a copy of a letter of authen-
ticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized 
property listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200

371 
ELVIS PRESLEY BLUE STONE CUFFLINKS •  
A pair of Elvis Presley cufflinks. The silver-toned mesh 
cufflinks with swivel backs are topped with faceted blue 
stones. The cufflinks were left by Presley at the home of 
his friend and Las Vegas physician, Dr. Elias Ghanem. 
Accompanied by a copy of a letter of authenticity from 
Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property 
listing from Ghanem’s estate.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$800-1,200
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372 
ELVIS PRESLEY MICROPHONE PAVE DIAMOND RING * •  
An Elvis Presley 14 karat textured yellow gold pave diamond ring in a 
setting in the shape of a microphone. One .50 carat diamond is set as 
the head of the microphone with five diamonds forming the shaft, sur-
rounded by 16 additional round diamonds totaling approximately 1.00 
carats and graded H-J color and VS-SI clarity. Total weight 24.9 grams. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem stating that 
this ring was given to her husband, Dr. Elias Ghanem, in the mid- to late 
1970s. Ghanem was Presley’s friend and a Las Vegas physician. Addi-
tionally accompanied by a copy of the notarized property listing from 
Ghanem’s estate. Size 9 3/4. 

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$14,000-16,000

373 
ELVIS PRESLEY ONYX AND DIAMOND RING * •  
An Elvis Presley black onyx and diamond ring given to Presley’s 
friend and Las Vegas physician Dr. Elias Ghanem. The 18 karat 
yellow gold ring features a black onyx plaque and offset with 
one old mine-cut round diamond gauged at .90 carats, graded 
K-L color and SI clarity; the inside of the shank is engraved 
“DB.” The ring weighs 30.8 grams. Accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized 
property listing from Ghanem’s estate. Size 10 1/4.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$10,000-12,000
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374 
ELVIS PRESLEY DIAMOND HORSESHOE RING AND MAGAZINE *• 
An Elvis Presley diamond horseshoe ring worn on stage during his Elvis: Aloha from Hawaii (NBC, 1973) performance. The 
ring was custom made for Presley by Lowell Hayes to wear for this performance. Presley continued to wear the ring for the 
next two and a half years. In August 1975, Presley gave the ring to his Las Vegas doctor and friend Elias Ghanem. The 14k 
yellow gold ring features a central full-cut round diamond gauged at 10.5 carats, graded L-M color and I clarity, surrounded 
by 11 full-cut round diamonds totaling approximately 8.25 carats, graded M+ color and SI-I clarity, arranged in a horseshoe 
shape. Weight, 56 grams gross. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem, a copy of the notarized property 
listing from Ghanem’s estate, and a copy of the magazine Elvis: An American Legend with a cover image of Presley wearing 
this ring. Size 9 3/4.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$160,000-180,000
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375 
ELVIS PRESLEY IMAGES FROM 1975 
A pair of vintage images of Elvis Presley taken 
during his July 1975 tour. In one of the images, Pres-
ley is wearing the diamond horseshoe ring seen in 
Lot 64945. Presley is wearing his Totem Pole jump-
suit (alternately known as the Gypsy jumpsuit) with 
his Red Armadillo belt. The color images are printed 
on a heavy cardstock and marked on verso “PHOTO 
© 1975 W & O Enterprises, Inc.”

10 by 8 inches

$200-300

374
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376 
ELVIS PRESLEY HYCOMINE PRESCRIPTION PILL BOTTLE •  
An Elvis Presley prescription pill bottle for Hycomine, a narcotic pre-
scribed for relief of cough and nasal congestion. The drug was known 
to be addictive and has been discontinued. The bottle has a Physicians 
& Surgeons Pharmacy of Baptist Memorial Hospital label for Hycomine 
Comp prescribed to “Mr. Elvis Presley” by Dr. Nichopoulos (Dr. Nick), 
dated September 21, 1974. The label instructs that one tablet should be 
taken four times a day as needed for sinus headache. Accompanied by a 
copy of an inventory list of pill bottles sold by the estate of Dr. Elias Gha-
nem, Presley’s friend and Las Vegas physician.

Height, 3 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$4,000-6,000

377 
ELVIS PRESLEY TEMARIL PRESCRIPTION PILL BOTTLE •  
An Elvis Presley prescription pill bottle for Temaril, an antihistamine with 
a sedative. The bottle has a Physicians & Surgeons Pharmacy of Baptist 
Memorial Hospital label for 5 mg Temaril, prescribed to Presley by Dr. 
Nichopoulos (Dr. Nick), dated September 22, 1974. The label instructs 
Presley to take one capsule twice a day. Presley is known to have taken 
benzodiazepines and other sedatives to relax, presumably to escape the 
pressures put on him due to his heavy work schedule. The prescription 
bottle was left with Dr. Elias Ghanem, Presley’s friend and Las Vegas phy-
sician. Accompanied by a copy of an inventory list of pill bottles sold by 
the estate of Dr. Ghanem.

Height, 2 3/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$4,000-6,000
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378 
ELVIS PRESLEY SIDE CHEST X-RAY •  
An Elvis Presley side chest X-ray dated September 22, 1976. The X-ray was ordered by 
Presley’s friend and Las Vegas physician Dr. Elias Ghanem to verify that Presley was 
clear of pneumonia. The X-ray has a “ghosted” box in the upper right corner listing the clinic where the X-ray was taken, Presley’s name and 
age, date of the X-ray, and area X-rayed. Accompanied by the original medical clinic envelope, a copy of Ghanem’s conclusion based on the 
X-ray, a copy of Presley’s treadmill stress test, a copy of lab notes, and a copy of a check from Presley to Ghanem in the amount of $10,000 for 
services in July and August 1976. Additionally accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized prop-
erty listing from Ghanem’s estate.

17 by 14 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$8,000-10,000
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379 
ELVIS PRESLEY HAND X-RAY •  
An Elvis Presley X-ray showing two views of Presley’s 
left hand. A label affixed to the X-ray is marked “Elvis 
Presley/ Sept. 9, 1973.” The X-ray was ordered by Pres-
ley’s friend and Las Vegas physician Dr. Elias Ghanem 
to confirm that Presley had broken his pinkie. Presley 
reportedly incurred the injury while practicing karate. 
Accompanied by medical notes from Ghanem typed on 
the back of a green prescription note paper and a hand-
written delivery notice in an unknown hand. Additionally 
accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Gha-
nem and a copy of the notarized property listing from 
Ghanem’s estate.

10 by 12 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$7,000-9,000

380 
ELVIS PRESLEY QUAALUDE PRESCRIPTION PILL BOTTLE •  
An Elvis Presley prescription pill bottle for Quaaludes. The bottle has a 
Prescription House label for 300 mg Quaalude prescribed to Presley by 
Dr. Nichopoulos (Dr. Nick), dated July 12, 1976. The label instructs that 
the pills should be given as directed. This bottle was retrieved by Dr. Elias 
Ghanem, Presley’s friend and Las Vegas physician, during an emergency 
visit to treat Presley in Palm Springs, California. Presley was staying with 
then-girlfriend Alicia Kerwin. Accompanied by a copy of an inventory list 
of pill bottles sold by the estate of Dr. Ghanem.

Height, 3 3/4 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$6,000-8,000
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381 
ELVIS PRESLEY CHEST X-RAY •  
An Elvis Presley frontal chest X-ray dated September 22, 
1976. The X-ray was ordered by Presley’s friend and Las 
Vegas physician Dr. Elias Ghanem to verify that Presley 
was clear of pneumonia. The X-ray has a “ghosted” 
box in the upper right corner listing the clinic where 
the X-ray was taken, Presley’s name and age, date of 
the X-ray, and area X-rayed. Accompanied by a copy 
of Ghanem’s conclusion based on the X-ray, a copy of 
Presley’s treadmill stress test, and a copy of a check 
from Presley to Ghanem in the amount of $10,000 for 
services in July and August 1976. Additionally accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem and a copy of the notarized property listing from Gha-
nem’s estate.

17 by 14 inches

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Dr. Elias Ghanem

$8,000-10,000

Julien’s Auctions  |  231



Please call (310) 836-1818 or email isabel@juliensauctions.com to schedule an appointment 

www.juliensauctions.com

consign with us!

Our Jewelry Specialist is available by appointment to 
review your fine jewelry and watches.

Now Accepting Fine Jewelry and Watch Consignments

mailto:isabel@juliensauctions.com
http://www.juliensauctions.com/


MeMorabilia Day lonDon
NooN to 9:00pm GmtmoNday, JuNe 5th, 2017

For more INFormatIoN www.beatlesstory.com/eveNts

hard rock caFe (the back room)                        148 old park lN, loNdoN w1k 1Qy

http://www.beatlesstory.com/events


Julien’s Auctions invites you to join its exclusive membership program. Enjoy VIP status with entrance to VIP events and a full-color catalog for 
each of our Rock ‘n’ Roll, Hollywood and single-owner celebrity estate exhibitions and auctions for the next five years.

The cost of your five-year membership is $2,000. This is an approximate savings of $5,000 over a five year period. As a Julien’s Preferred 
Member, you will receive special VIP invitations to our high-profile auctions, receptions and exhibitions worldwide.

Your Julien’s Preferred Member card gives you exclusive access to our prestigious world-class receptions and events and you will receive all of 
our auction catalogs. After you purchase your membership, you will receive a Gold Julien’s Preferred Card in the mail allowing you access to 
all our events worldwide.

Our membership program offers you inside access to the exciting world of celebrities and their collections.

Call us at (310) 836-1818 or visit our website at www.juliensauctions.com to learn more!

Preferred MeMber PrOgraM
Receive a Five Year Julien’s Auctions Catalog Subscription 
and Access to Every Worldwide VIP Event

http://www.juliensauctions.com/


M A Y  2 0 T H ,  2 0 1 7   | N E W  Y O R K  C I T Y

Please check ONE of the following: o I will be attending the live auction.
o I will be placing absentee bids 
o I will be phone bidding.

Online Bidding: Register at www.julienslive.com to leave a proxy bid prior to the auction or bid online during the auction.

Name: ___________________________________________________  Company: ___________________________________________________

Tax Resale Number (if applicable): ________________________________________________________________________________________

Email: ________________________________   _________________________________________________________________________________

Address: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City: ________________________________________  State: _____________  ZIP: _____________  Country: ___________________________

Day Phone: ______________________________  Cell Phone: ______________________________  Fax: ______________________________  

o Check here if different billing address

Type of Credit Card: o Visa                                    Card Number: ____________________________________________________________
o MasterCard 
o American Express              Expiration Date: __________________________ Security Code: ________________

Billing Address (if different than above):

Name: __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Address:_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City: _________________________________________________________ State: ___________________________ ZIP: ____________________

o Absentee Bid(s)          o Phone Bid(s)
Please state your MAXIMUM Absentee bid in United States dollars (USD$) for each Lot 

(excluding Buyer’s Premium, Online Fee, taxes, shipping fees or other charges):

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________            Lot #:____________ Bid:____________             Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________            Lot #:____________ Bid:____________             Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________            Lot #:____________ Bid:____________             Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________            Lot #:____________ Bid:____________             Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

&
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This auction sale will be conducted in accordance with Julien’s Auctions’ Terms and Conditions (“Terms and Conditions”) in the form set out in our auction
catalogue, which are incorporated herein. You should read these Terms and Conditions which describe the charges payable by you on the purchases you
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added to the successful bid price and is payable by the purchaser as part of the total purchase price. I acknowledge and agree that a 25% Buyer’s Premium will be added to the hammer price on
each individual lot with a hammer price of $0 to $200,000, on which I am the successful bidder. I further acknowledge and agree that for each individual lot sold for a hammer price above $200,000,
on which I am the successful bidder, a Buyer's Premium of 25% will be added to the hammer price up to $200,000 and an additional Buyer's Premium of 20% will be added to any amount above
$200,000.  In addition, there will be an additional 3% buyer's premium charged for any lots won online. There is a minimum buyer’s premium of $25 per lot. I further acknowledge that I am responsible
to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the hammer price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s).  All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.  I authorize
Julien’s Auctions to charge my credit card listed on page 1 for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction, and any future Julien’s Auctions I may participate in, if not otherwise paid in full
within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.  By signing below I confirm that I have read and agree with all the facts stated in this Acknowledgement and verify all information on page one
is correct.  

Signature:________________________________________________  Date:_____________________________________________
Signature required. Do not put title. Note that you must also initial where indicated above.

Print Name:_________________________________________________________________________________________________

Company (if applicable):____________________________________ Title:____________________________________________

Representations, Warranties and Personal Guarantee: I hereby represent and warrant that I am authorized by the above named Company, Person or Entity, as the case may be (the “Customer”),

to place bids and to contract on behalf of the Customer for the purchase of the lots in this auction sale and to receive any such lots on behalf of the Customer.  I hereby irrevocably and

unconditionally personally guarantee and promise to pay Julien’s Auctions on demand the full purchase amount and expressly waive protest, presentment, diligence, demand or notice of any

kind.  I understand that Julien’s Auctions will rely upon these representations, warranties and guarantee in registering me to bid and/or extending me credit or other consideration in connection

with this auction sale.

Signature:_______________________________________________________    Date:_____________________________________

Please fax completed forms to (310) 388-0207
Forms must be received by 12:00 p.m. (Noon) on the day prior to the auction day in order to be guaranteed.

Julien’s Auctions  | 8630 Hayden Place, Culver City, CA 90232

phone: (310)  836-1818  | fax: (310)  388-0207  | email: info@juliensauctions.com

&


Bidder Registration Form continued

236 | Music Icons 2017

http://www.juliensauctions.com/
mailto:hillary@juliensauctions.com
mailto:shipping@juliensauctions.com
http://www.juliensauctions.com/
mailto:info@juliensauctions.com


REGISTRATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Julien’s Auctions guarantees the authenticity of attribution of property
listed in the catalogue or online as stated in the Terms of Guarantee.
Except for the Limited Warranty contained in the terms of guarantee all
property is sold “As Is”. We make no warranties, nor does the con-
signor, as to the merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, the
correctness of the catalogue or other description of the physical con-
dition, size, quality, rarity, importance, medium, provenance, exhibi-
tions, literature or historical relevance of any property. No oral or written
statements made in the catalogue, online listing, advertisement, bill of
sale, and announcement or elsewhere made by employees (including
affiliated and related companies) shall be considered a warranty. We
and the Consignor make no representations and warranties, express
or implied, as to whether the purchaser acquires any copyrights, in-
cluding but not limited to, any reproduction rights of any property. We
and the Consignor are not responsible for errors and omissions in the
catalogue, online listings or any other supplemental material.
Descriptions in the printed and online catalogs do not include condition
reports.   The absence of a condition statement in the description does
not imply anything about an item’s condition.  It is the responsibility of
prospective bidders of live and online auctions to inspect the property
and/or request a condition report prior to bidding in order to determine
an items condition, size, and further, to determine if it has been repaired
or restored.  Please email info@juliensauctions.com for a condition re-
port or to get details about the dates and times of exhibitions.
A buyer’s premium will be added to the successful bid price and is
payable by the purchaser as part of the total purchase price. I acknowl-
edge and agree that a 25% Buyer’s Premium will be added to the ham-
mer price on each individual lot with a hammer price of $0 to $200,000,
on which I am the successful bidder. I further acknowledge and agree
that for each individual lot sold for a hammer price above $200,000, on
which I am the successful bidder, a Buyer’s Premium of 25% will be
added to the hammer price up to $200,000 and an additional Buyer’s
Premium of 20% will be added to any amount above $200,000. By way
of example, on a lot with a hammer price of $225,000, a Buyer’s Pre-
mium of 25% will be added to the hammer price up to $200,000, for an
amount of $50,000, and a Buyer’s Premium of 20% will be added to the
remainder of the hammer price of $25,000, for an amount of $5,000.
Thus, the total Buyer’s Premium of $55,000 will be added to the hammer
price of $225,000. In addition, there will be an additional 3% buyer’s
premium charged for any lots won online. There is a minimum buyer’s
premium of $25 per lot. This is regardless of affiliation with any group
or organization. I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay
Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the hammer price and the Buyer’s
Premium, plus sales tax if applicable, for such lot(s). All invoices must
be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction, unless
agreed to by Julien’s Auctions in writing prior to the auction.  I authorize
Julien’s Auctions to charge my credit card provided at registration for
all items purchased at this auction, and any future Julien’s Auctions I
may participate in, if not paid in full within 10 calendar days after the
close of the auction.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has agreed in writing
prior to the auction to provide payment terms or an extended period of
time for payment to you, you acknowledge and agree that you shall
have no right, title, or interest in and to any property purchased by you
until all amounts owed by you are paid in full.  If you fail to comply with
the terms of the payment plan or extended payment period, upon your
default, Julien’s Auctions shall have the unequivocal right, at its sole
discretion, to sell some or all of the property on which you were the suc-
cessful bidder, and to apply the proceeds toward the balance of any
monies owed by you to Julien’s Auctions.   If the monies received
through the sale of the items do not meet your outstanding obligations,
Julien’s Auctions shall have the right to pursue any and all remedies
available under the law against you pursuant to the provisions set forth
herein.  If the monies received through the sale of the items exceed
your outstanding obligations, the excess, minus any fees or costs in-
curred by Julien’s Auctions in connection with and arising out of the
sale of the properties, shall be refunded to you.
Payments: Checks should be made payable to Julien’s Auctions and
mailed to Julien’s Auctions, 8630 Hayden Place, Culver City, CA 90232.
Julien’s Auctions invoices include buyer’s premium and any applicable
sales tax. We accept wire transfer, cashier’s checks, personal checks,
MasterCard, American Express, and Visa. Auction items picked up in
California and all California and New York residents will be charged
sales tax. Processing fees for credit card payments may apply. Invoices
under $5,000 will be charged automatically to the credit card on file un-
less prior arrangements are made.
By signing these terms and conditions you agree and understand that
Julien’s Auctions will automatically charge the credit card provided on
your bidder registration form the amount of Five Thousand Dollars (US
$5,000) as a security deposit if you are the successful bidder on any
lot/lots of property sold at auction in the amount of $5,000 or more.  As
an option, upon written notice to Julien’s Auction, the security deposit
will either be credited to the final invoice or refunded to your credit card
if your invoice is paid in full using one of our alternative payment meth-
ods stated in our bidder registration form.  You agree not to challenge
or contest the security deposit charged to your credit card and that
such a charge is expressly authorized by you.
Shipping:  Shipping is not included in the price of your auction item(s).
Shipping for all items will be handled by Julien’s Auctions in-house ship-
ping department in Los Angeles, California, unless otherwise noted.
Shipment of items that require freight shipping services has been con-
tracted to Artpack, Inc. Invoices must be paid in full prior to shipping.
Please direct all shipping inquiries to shipping@juliensauctions.com.
Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your property depending on
the size of the auction, the receiver’s destination, or the mode of trans-
portation. All auction property is shipped at the bidder’s expense. Cour-
tesy to all Julien’s Auctions clients, 30 days free pick up, and storage
is offered. After 30 days, we charge $8.00 per lot, per day, unless prior
arrangements are made. Julien’s and Art Pack Inc. will not falsify or
claim a lower value on Customs documents. Julien’s and Art Pack Inc.
are not responsible if there is any delay in Customs. Julien’s and Art
Pack Inc. are not responsible for returned shipments. The buyer is re-
sponsible for all fees including duties, taxes, VAT, Customs, and other
unforeseen charges.

Bids will not be accepted from those persons under the age of eighteen
(18) without written consent of said persons parent or legal guardian.
Written consent must acknowledge the terms and conditions of sale.
This written consent constitutes an agreement to be bound thereby on
behalf of the bidder.
Bidder registration is required for all persons wishing to bid for Julien’s
Auctions. Any person registering to bid by phone, absentee, or in per-
son will complete a Bidder Registration Form. Online bidders will submit
a completed form through julienslive.com. First-time bidders and pre-
vious non-winning bidders at Julien’s Auctions are required to fax or
email a copy of his/her photo identification (driver’s
license/passport/state ID card) and a copy of the credit card you reg-
istered with to 310-742-0155 or hillary@juliensauctions.com prior to
being approved for bidding.  Failure to do this may block your ability to
bid.  
All items are offered subject to a reserve. The reserve is the confidential
minimum price acceptable to the Consignor. During a live auction the
auctioneer may open any lot by bidding on behalf of the Consignor and
may bid up to the amount of the reserve, by placing successive or con-
secutive bids for a lot or bids in response to other bidders. Online sales
may do the same by employing the use of a starting bid which will com-
mence bidding at or below the reserve price agreed to by the Con-
signor.
Julien’s reserves the right to withdraw any property before the comple-
tion of the sale and will have no liability for doing so.
We reserve the right to accept or decline any bid. Bids must be for an
entire lot and each lot constitutes a separate sale. All bids are per lot
unless otherwise announced at a live sale by the auctioneer. Live auc-
tion lots will be sold in their numbered sequence unless the Auctioneer
directs otherwise. It is unlawful and illegal for Bidders to collude, pool,
or agree with another Bidder to pay less than the fair value for lot(s).
Bidders participating in both live and online auctions acknowledge that
the law provides for substantial penalties in the form of treble damages
and attorneys’ fees and costs for those who violate these provisions.
For live auctions the auctioneer will have final discretion in the event
that any dispute should arise between bidders. The auctioneer will de-
termine the successful bidder, cancel the sale, or re-offer and resell the
lot or lots in dispute. Julien’s will have final discretion to resolve any dis-
putes arising after the sale and in online auctions. If any dispute arises,
our sale record is conclusive. Julien’s will execute order or absentee
bids, and accept telephone bids as a courtesy to clients who are unable
to attend the live auctions. Therefore we take no responsibility for any
errors or omissions in connection with this service.  If you are phone
bidding with Julien’s please be aware that we may monitor and record
these telephone calls.  By registering to phone bid with Julien’s, you
agree to have your phone call recorded.
The catalog descriptions were written in English. The auction will also
be conducted in English. Any translation, using Google Translate or any
other online translation program, should be used as a guide only.  The
accuracy of online translation services cannot be guaranteed.  Use with
caution and at your own risk.
Subject to fulfillment of all of the conditions set forth herein, on the fall
of the auctioneer’s hammer, title to the offered lot will pass to the highest
bidder acknowledged by the auctioneer, and such bidder thereupon
(a) assumes full risk and responsibility (including without limitation, lia-
bility for or damage to frames or glass covering prints, paintings, pho-
tos, or other works), and (b) will immediately pay the full purchase price
or such part as we may require. All sales are final. In addition to other
remedies available to us by law, we reserve the right to impose from
the date of sale a late charge of 1 ½% per month of the total purchase
price if payment is not made in accordance with the conditions set forth
herein. 
Copyright Notices: Buyers of the property will not acquire any copy-
right or similar right whatsoever to the property or the images or like-
nesses contained therein of Michael Jackson. The buyer may not in any
way reproduce, distribute or create derivative works of the property or
copyright embodied in the property or cause anyone else to, without
the express prior written consent of the Estate of Michael Jackson who
retain such rights.
No trademark, copyright, or other intellectual property or reproduction
rights are included with the sale of Beach Boys property offered in this
auction.
If you intend to pick up your lots, arrangements must be made on the
day of the auction.  All property must be removed from our premises
by the purchaser at his expense not later than 10 business days follow-
ing its sale and if it is not so removed, (i) a handling charge of 1% of
the total purchase price per month from the tenth day after the sale until
its removal will be payable to us by the purchaser, with a minimum of
5% of the total purchase price for any property not so removed within
60 days after the sale, and (ii) we may send the purchased property to
a public warehouse for the account, at the risk and expense of the pur-
chaser.
If any applicable conditions herein are not complied with the purchaser
will be in default and in addition to any and all other remedies available
to us and the Consignor by law, including, without limitation, the right
to hold the purchaser liable for the total purchase price, including all
fees, charges and expenses more fully set forth herein, we, at our op-
tion, may (a) cancel the sale of that, or any other lots sold to the de-
faulting purchaser at the same or any other auction, retaining as
liquidated damages all payments made by the purchaser, or (b) resell
the purchased property, whether at public auction or by private sale,
or (c) effect any combination thereof. In any case, the purchaser will
be liable for any deficiency, any and all costs, handling charges, late
charges, expenses of both sales, our commissions on both sales at our
regular rates, legal fees and expenses, collection fees and incidental
damages. We may, in our sole discretion, apply any proceeds of sale
then due or thereafter becoming due to the purchaser from us or any
affiliated company, or any payment made by the purchaser to us or any
affiliated company, where or not intended to reduce the purchaser’s

obligations with respect to the unpaid lot or lots, to the deficiency and
any other amounts due to us or any affiliated companies. In addition, a
defaulting purchaser will be deemed to have granted and assigned to
us and our affiliated companies, a continuing security interest of first
priority in any property or money of our owing to such purchaser in our
possession or in the possession of any of our affiliated companies, and
we may retain and apply such property or money as collateral security
for the obligations due to us or to any affiliated company of ours. Pay-
ment will not be deemed to have been made in full until we have col-
lected good funds. In the event the purchaser fails to pay any or all of
the total purchase price for any lot and Julien’s elects to pay the Con-
signor any portion of the sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges
that Julien’s shall have all of the rights of the Consignor to pursue the
purchaser for any amounts paid to the Consignor, whether at law, in
equity, or under these Conditions of Sale.
Under no circumstance will Julien’s incur liability to a purchaser in ex-
cess of the purchase price actually paid.
The terms and conditions of sale herein described shall be enforced in
accordance with, and governed by the laws of the State of California.
Any claim or controversy arising out of or relating to the Auction, the
Bidder Registration Form or any breach thereof between the registered
bidder and Julien’s shall be submitted to arbitration in Los Angeles
County, California before an arbitrator from the Judicial Arbitration and
Mediation Services, Inc. (“JAMS”) and conducted under its Compre-
hensive Arbitration Rules, as the exclusive remedy for such claim or
controversy. Both parties further agree that the arbitration shall be con-
ducted before a single JAMS arbitrator who is a retired California or
federal judge or justice. By agreeing to arbitrate, the parties waive any
right they have to a court or jury trial. The decision of the arbitrator shall
be final and binding. The parties further agree that, upon application of
the prevailing party, any Judge of the Superior Court of the State of Cal-
ifornia, for the County of Los Angeles, may enter a judgment based on
the final arbitration award issued by the JAMS arbitrator, and the parties
expressly agree to submit to the jurisdiction of this Court for such a pur-
pose. The prevailing party shall be entitled to recover the party’s attor-
neys’ fees and costs incurred in connection with the arbitration.

TERMS OF GUARANTEE
“Attribution” is defined by Julien’s as the creator, period, culture, source
of origin, as the case may be as set forth in the Bold Type Heading of
a lot in a live auction catalogue or the lot Title of an online auction, as
amended by any oral or written salesroom notices and announcements
or online notices and announcements. We make no warranties to infor-
mation not contained in an online lot heading or information not con-
tained in the Bold Type Heading of any live auction catalogue subject
to the exclusions listed below.
Julien’s warrants the “Attribution,” as defined above and subject to the
exclusions listed below, of a lot for a period of one (1) year from the
date of sale and only to the original purchaser on record at the auction.
If it is determined to our satisfaction that the “Attribution” is incorrect,
the sale will be rescinded if the lot is returned to the Julien’s Auctions
warehouse facility in the same condition in which it was at the time of
sale. In order to satisfy Julien’s that the “Attribution” of a lot is indeed
incorrect we reserve the right to require the purchaser to obtain, at the
purchaser’s expense, the opinion of two experts in the field, mutually
acceptable to Julien’s and the purchaser, before we agree to rescind
the sale under the warranty. This warranty is not assignable and applies
only to the original purchaser on record with Julien’s. This warranty does
not transfer to any subsequent owners of any purchased property (this
includes without limitation, heirs, successors, beneficiaries or assigns).
Should a sale be rescinded and the purchase price paid (final success-
ful bid price, plus the buyer’s premium), it is specifically understood
that this will be considered the sole remedy. It is exclusive and in lieu
of any other remedy available as a matter of law, or in equity.
Exclusions will be made and this warranty does not apply to “Attribu-
tion” which on the date of sale was in accordance with the then gener-
ally accepted opinion of scholars and specialists, or the identification
of periods or dates of execution which may be proven inaccurate by
means of scientific processes not generally accepted for use until after
publication of the catalogue or listing online, or which were unreason-
ably expensive or impractical to employ.

PROOF OF PROVENANCE
Julien’s Auctions is happy to provide a lot card and lot tag for items
purchased in our live sales.  Lot tags and lot cards are not produced
for online only auctions.  Your proof of provenance for any items pur-
chased in a Julien’s sale is a copy of your paid invoice along with the
printed or actual catalog page.  Julien’s does not provide letters of au-
thenticity or certificates of authenticity unless otherwise stated in the
catalog.

Key:
• An item with this symbol indicates that the item will be 

sold with a reserve
* This symbol indicates that Julien’s Auctions owns this 

item in whole or in part
o If Julien’s Auctions has an economic interest in a lot beyond 

the commission, through advancement of proceeds or any 
other interest it is, it is indicated with this symbol.

A selection of items will be available for viewing at the Hard Rock Café
Times Square New York, New York.  The remaining items are available
for inspection at Julien’s Auction in Los Angeles, California by appoint-
ment only.  For appointments email: info@juliensauctions.com or call
310-836-1818.
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LOT 247  
SLASh hARLEY-dAVIdSON MOTORcYcLE 
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